Lockstitch, Automatic Welting Machine
EN A= IRS N T

APW-896

PARTS LIST"

40045758
No.1496-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1As to “HD1T and "H#02” refer to the “Note” miven at the bottom of the respective pagss.
2 Codes on the "ty solumn
« Fach numeral indicatas the number of parts required,
» 7017 and “2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respsctive parts.
2 Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4.Neotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

5.As to the parts with marks of ” ¢ "(Consumable parts)and ” @ “(opticnal partslon the respectle parts,

it ts recommended to prepare spares.

Ky ) AR CRIBIZEEL T

TLOURRAR—UM 01, #02 OEiE, A—UTO R " OHRHATFSETEL,

o HEHOFTH, BXEEL. 01, 2550k, B (EEA-Fi ERLET.
3 HBHEO () . BRSERBEL TV THATHEIOLERRLEY,

4 AZARRA=DVH————— HlE, HERCTHICLEBURLET.
5LUARA=UO &7 GEERS), "0 (AT avER) OGS DLESE.

FRELBELTECLFEROLET.

:

=

.



O
.
Z
~
Il
e
-
0

=Y

SEWING MACRHINE COMPHATION

IR

1, FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS OOV ER COMP N N T G i e e e s v a s s e ie e e ieraaaane e ennass 1
TEER - F1EREIMR

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKELR L EVER COMPONENTS BT UTUPTRT
}MFEQ Z;;:’I‘Ip {Fikd

A, NEEDLE THREA D TR M R M O N T G et e e et e e e et e ettt e s e s s e e eaes A
LA OBER

4, NEEDLE BAR REVE R G AL M P N E N T G et e e e et et e e e e e e e e 7
Frartliar B

B, THREAD TENGION & W LR M P NI N T G i ettt e eea e e et e e et e e e e et r et i e st o ramae b as et s en i 9
R Y A R [

G, LW ER THREAD M N E N T S i et et et n et e e e e e e muns vans T 11
TR D RIS

. CENTER KNI E M P N E N TS oottt oo ettt e e e vt saabe fhaas e s £r T v e e s e m o s e e re A e e ee s tdat e e ts 13
A e A T B

R B L N e B Y ] TSRO T 15

4 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LEFT COMPONERTE | e crisesrienrireiiniane .. 17

10, HOOK DRIVING S AT R G H T M NN T L sttt ciciaiarrirs s s nete e ettt e e oo it 4o et s i e a4 e e e e e srannnse 10
FEEOFEIM

11, BOBBIN THREAD DETECTING COMP ONEN T G e TSRO 21
TSR ,

e, THREAD DT R T ING COM P ON E N T e e e e e e et 23
FAUEIEE R

18, LU BRI AT N O I N N T G e e e e e e e a et e 25
AR

A B A K T K M I N N T S ettt e e e e e e et et e ke et H a2t e e et e s bt b e e e e e 27
A TBR R

MECHANISM COMPILATION

IEE

18, FRAME & COVER COMP ONEN T G ) ettt s ettt n e 28
e SRR (1)
fE - F-EER (8D

17, PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS e PSPPSR a3
TEEE A TR R

18 POKET BAG CLAMP COMPONENTS o UTTUT PO RT e e RO 35

................

AT e U S AR



18, AR ROUPMERT COMPONENTS PO U U U P VPP e e e e BRcYs

TR

20, CLAMP FOOT COMPUONERNTS | Lottt e ettt et 39
HH R EEMR

21, CORNER KNIFE SOMPONENTS Lt et e 41
Tt A 2SR

22, BINDER COMPONENTS oo OO URRN 43
I o —REfR _

23, MARKING LIGHT COMPONENTS oot ettt st eeen oo 44
TS

24, FLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTE Lo sesssssi s a1 e b8 i tameess oo eore e ereee e e reseoessenst eerer e 45
Ty T HEEER

25, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ..ot ittt et ees oo es e es oo ereve s e emt ettt n e r e 47
BVE e

28. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS Lottt oo et eeeeee et ees ettt 49
fTEmHER

27. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS ..ottt ottt ee et es e vt e ase e e 51
Tk oy O R

28, OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ..o oo oe et et e eee e e e e, R 3
BRI CRILEIFR

29, WIRING DIAGRAM ... ioeeinses oo, DR I ... .......... R 55
BEICRT

LINIT MECHANISM COMPILATION

J-w NEER

30, CLAMP FOOT UNIT {1) 1ottt ettt ettt es et ere et eere oo BT
FHEEEZITw N (1)

B CLAMP FOOT UNIT (2) oottt e ettt e ee e et e en s e e 59
T 1Ty - (2)

32, CLAMP FOOT UNIT {B) oottt oot eees oot er et ns e ettt een et 61
FETRI v b (3)

33, CLAMP FOOT FEED UNIT oo cesecee et e, R 63
AT RO 1w

34, CORNER KINIFE UNIT L) et et e e ettt 65
d——HAZaTw R (1)

35, CORNER KNIFE LUNIT (2] oo et ittt et et eess 1ot ee ettt er e 57
T AR T T (2

36. CORNER KNIFE UNIT (3 oo e et et e 69
T AT LT B (3)

37. BINDER UNIT ... U e e e e e S 74
P =

38. MARKING LIGHT UNIT ..o, e TSP S 73

e TS BT T



OFTHON COMPILATIIN

Fh s

39, SBA-T17CLOTH LENGTHEN DEVICE oo e 75
A RE S

40, SA-11BSPAVING PLATE DEVICE oo, e e 77
HinEE

41, SAT1VACUUM DEVICE (1) oot oo e, e e 79
REEE (1)

42, BAATGVACULM DEVICE (23 oo e e, 81
EEIEE (2)

43, SA120AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING DEVICE oo OO a3
DR EEMRAEE

A4, SA-TZTIFRAP MARKING VI E oot st re e s a ettt e e i e e e 2 ae o2 e e b e A s v ten t 2 et e rae s ebb e e sraearians a5
Uy gD UEE .

45, SAAZEBUNDLE CLAMP DEVIGE | i ooveoies et et eeee et et v 87
IR BN oD TRE

46, SA-12TVACUUM MADTOR DEVICE oottt ee e ettt e v et e ree et eer e oant et oo 89
WE I F— T

47, SA120:STADING WORK STANDY ... oo oo eee oo oottt et eee s eee s er e e renen 91
UB{ERER Y

48, SA-130:STADING WORK PEDAL oo B ... AU et .93
LREEER oS

48, SP-A8:CLAMP BAR ST ALK ER D I {0 i iiareirieireraisasenssaraaransseeimbasassssoinrsseiassss s ianeis s seaanass sansns ey s eesmees a5
DT TN AT s (1)

50, SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (2} i . e N ................. o7
LT NI Sy N (2)

51, SPA7ROLLER STACKER DEVITE oot oot ee oot eee e ee et oot eee e osees 9g
TR v h—HE

B2, GAUGE COMPONENTSE (1) oo eoeoeeeeee oo et e eeeee s e ettt ene e ene e et o et eeaneen 101
F—B% (1)

53, GALGE COMPONENTS 12) it eee et ee s e e et es et e R 102
—7E8R () |

54, GAUGE COMPONENTS (3. e beeirttt e st nanina e aerrve o 105
B (3)

5B, PABUMATIC CIRGUIT DHAGRAM 1Y o iestets oot essevessesesssasessseesee e evesens e maeese s e 107
TFEEEE (1)

56. PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (2YOPTION PARTS) oo e e 109

T7--EEER (2) (3773 2 86 _
N R AL TN O P T G o ettt et 1ttt bbb tn e e EaN
z

A
L]



SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION

FRAME & MISCELLANEGUS COVER COMPOMENTS

1.

- rEeRaft

B

[
v}




&% [85%
i 400-28555 5TUD A 3
2 400-35180 BER_SCREW STUD R o IR B 1
3 400-36690 WASHER Chw s — 3
4 400-33410 HEAD_BASE_A HEES A 2
5 40034481 HEAD_BASE_PLATE R HREE LS 2 1
SRBOEZEETH HEXAGERAC T BT AL 4
7 WP-DB41801-50 WASHER TREFEHOER MG 4
8 400-33825 HEAD FIXED SHAFT FERREER bl
8 SA-8051002-TF BCREW M5 Let0 ikEhtal 2
10 400-55880 FACE_PLATE_A ADD COATING [E = 1
11 SN-A05085E-8F SCREW HEEHD MR =R i
12 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN AT, 1
13 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN A 1
14 400-25641 FACE_PLATE B 4 B 1
15 SM-8040850-TP SCREW Ty M4 L =8 2
16 LIRS TILCOVER_A FALATR 7
17 S1L-4041081.5C SCREW M4 L=10 Heupals A MAX O 7 =10 [
18 ARD-28877 FADE DOVER CAP B/ T bR 4
19 400-33442 OlL,_COVER_R FA - B
2P0 $£-4041091.80 SCREW M4 L=10 HouMal LR M4 X0 7 L=10 5
""" EiES CO-2020000-00 TIL WITKE T
22 NM-B040000-3N NLIT M4 b= al O LI ?
23 400-33443 Ol MANAGEMENT _BRACKET JHEREE R AR i
24 SM-4040858-SP SCREW Heifals 2
25 B8202-205-000 Ol MANAGEMENT SR 1
) 5L-4031081-5C SCREW M3 X 10 Hedal BLL Mg L=10 Z
27 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND =T i85
28 EA-8500802-00 CABLE BAND 150 EE/E 150 15
28 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP Hhg Y 3
30 HX-0015000-00 CABLE CLIP =i aUwd 3
37 H3-057 5600-0K CABLETLIF =TT 4
32 400-28766 REAR_PLATE P 1
33 SM-4050855-SP SCREW Heal ME L= 5
34 400-29078 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER i 2 1
35 SM-1040750-TR SCREW Md L=7 miptals Ma L=7 1
36 0035765 THREAD_GUIDE_M FEEN () 1
ar SM-1040750-TF SCREW M4 L=7 mivtals M4 L=7 1
38 i 4D0-34060 THREAD_GUIDE 7 _ASK b=l | 1
39 400-33821 THREAD GUIDE_F HERF m
40 +r 400-34444 FELT DE) (1
7 SM-3020655-57 SCREW M4 L=5 HFATRD M4 L=F I
4z 228-12100 CAP BRIy F GREIDEEL) 1
43 TA-1250408-R0 RUBBER PLLIG 1=12.6 L.=4 4
44 TA-DE50808-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1
45 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG 2
a8 TRATE0504H0 RUBEER P T
47 400-45301 NEEDLE PLATE_ 10 ASKM. ST 10 M 1
48 4 164-03008 CONTER KNIFE, RIGHT BEAZ {1
49 $8-6080320-5F SCREW 1/8-44 1=25 iy (B4 =205 (23
B0 #01 400-38771 NEEDLE_PLATE_*0 R 10 (1}
B ] A00-3770 NEEDLE FLATE R 8 [}
52 01 400-39772 NEEDLE_PLATE_f2 A 12 (L)
53 i 400-39773 NEEDLE _PLATE f4 214 [#8]
54 50t 400-39774 NEEDLE_PLATE_16 18 (L
55 £ 400-39775 NEEDLE_PLATE 18 #4E_18 (13
56 BT 400-39778 NEEDLE_PLATE_20 20 @)
57 400-42293 BED_OIL_CCOVER_R ZA T B 1
58 AD0-42504 BED O _COVER O FANF D 1
59 SL-4041081-80C SCREW M4 L=10 Heupals AR MAX0 7 L=10 6
80 SM-6044402-TN SOREW MAX0.7 =14 AERTILE M4X 0, 7 L=ta 2
61 400-34482 HEAD_BASE_PLATE_A EREELS A 1
62 SM-8082002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 el MB L =20 4
53 WP-0841601-8C WASHER 84517 4X1.8 PEEHDER M B 4
64 SM-8061402-TN BOLT FEFURIL [
g8 WR-0841601-8C WASHER FESHDER MB &
56 A00-38253 FTRING PLATE THER AL AR 4
87 5L-6082082-TN BOLT B TR £
58 SM-B053052-TN SCREW AETR e ME L =30 4
89 NM-B050001-50C NUT M5 TEFYR MBXO B 1E A
70 400-34480 HEAD_FRONT_BASE TS EE LS i
71 400-33444 FRONT_BASE_SPACER R EE L SA T z
72 SM-B051400-SF SCREW IS 4
73 SM-8052010-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=20 Tl ME X O 8 L=20 H
74 400-34479 HEAD_ROCK_PLATE THESE AR 1
75 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN A 1
7 F00-23160 FIXED_PIN TERS 1
TP e 400-40849 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER B FEHI B 1
73 SM-6040802-TH BOREW AATAWE MaX D 7 L =8 1
78 Sh-B050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 st Mme =4 2
20 CM-5003000-01 DIRECTION LAREL FAETAL 1
a7 CN-3012000-D1 GAFETY LAGEL S i B e e P S 1
8z CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) fElHhEEE Y (28) 1
83 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION 3EAL BlIHERS L (] 8) i
54 WE-0430800-5D WASHER M4 FrgER M4 4
85 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUIG
a5 TA-GBGO504-R0 FIOG D=8 =4 5 I
a7 SM-1040470-TP SCREW 2
55 400-64927 MODEL NAME PLUATE Aughiatl :
B9 40026344 ROCK_SHAFT I S —
80 400-64413 FEED_BASE_SPALER A e—i 2
] SM-B0ETONETF SCREW ME =10 AL M A WO TTETD 3
az 229-20708 TWO EYELET DE St 7
83 SM-4040655-5F SCREW M4 =6 Teupial M4 L =85 2
4 400-42292 BED DI _COVER_A Al A e A 1

#OTLGELECTIVE PARTE




MAIN BHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

2.

33~40

0%



WAL T T
Pl PARTE

-

fEii

REF MO HOTE  PART MD DESCRIPTION ) Oty
1 AOO-24436 WMAINSHART o T
2 TADTECE 4120 PLUG D=7 51205 it D=7. 5 L=3 & i
3 400-28048 ABEY _MAINSHAFT e e i
4 SI-BOB0OST2-TP SCREW M6 L= efals MB L =6 43
5 40028652 TIMING_BELT Bz i
i 0050540 HAND_WHEEL SR H
7 SM-8081580.TP SCREW MB L=15 el M8 L =18 2
8 400-31864 ASSY_COUNTER_WEIGHT FEEERH
8 400-04171 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW AT F—ranA B (1)

10 SM-RDB1652.TF SCREW M8 L=16 iRkl MB L=18 (1)
T SR-E0B05582-TF STREW V6 L=5 E&Tal &N
12 SM-8060842.TP SCREW M6 L=5 ikstals Ma L =6 {1
13 400-29049 ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARING_3 R e O i
14 5M-8DBOBYZ-TF SCREW M6 L=8 Rl M6 L =2 12)
15 400-29047 ASSY_MAINSHAFT BEARING B e U 1
kil FO0T04TT BEARING_BUSH_SCREW e U Tl TEY
17 400-20984 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_PIN L S, 1
18 TA-BAH0B01-RD PLUG D=4.9X8.5 | =8 b D=4, 9XBH 5 L=86 il
9 TA-0500301-R0 PLUG 6X5.8 L=3 HE BXE B L=3 1
20 CR-3030000-00 DL WICK S u.o2
il ATGATIET TARE UP_TEVER E FFFE T
22 £0-2020000-00 OIL WICK pn 0,04
23 22810807 RUBBER PLUG FTAL 1
24 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UF LEVER PIN FAT A, 1
25 CQ-2020000-00 CiL WICK S 015
P SM-E0B08T2-TF SEREWME =5 THRl Me L =05 7
27 400-27951 TAKE_UP_LEVER_THRUST_PIN FAL S Nk L
28 TA-B370301-RD PLUG D-3.7X4.4 L=3 HE D=3 7X4 4 L=3 i
29 400-23588 BUSHING SEENET A S s L
30 AD0-23589 BUSHING RENE V)L
Ell TEAFITIET-TP TREDST COLLAR D=17 W=T7 TSAFE Dw1/ W=T1 T
32 SM-8080612-TF SCREW W8 L=6 kbfal ms L =6 2
33 01 B1438-512-B00 WASHER 17.1X28X1.5 EEE ALY, B T =1, 8 i
34 £07 226-06206 SPAGERY SR AT Y I
35 il 226808305 SPACER Z BESAN—Y Z i
35 il 228-07600 SPACER A BEbD AT A 1
a7 &1 226-07709 SPACER B HES AN~ B i
38 £01 226-07808 SPACER D HEBZA—T N 1
3g £01 226-07907 SPACER E BB A B 1
40 #01 228-08404 SPAGER F EEBIAN~Y F 1
71 CO-Z5R000000 OILWICK e m.C
42 o 400-46340 NEEDLE BAR_ROCKING_COMPONENTS g g e ‘ i
43 400-26402 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING BASE_ASM sHEEEISIE (13
44 +r 400-43925 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD g SO w B 01}
45 400-35605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK dtiEC S a0 FER (1)
36 T32-04506 FAOCKING ROD STUANESLOCK A HESEITAOYTAEE A [
47 232-04805 HOCKING ROD SQUARTE BLOCHK B PHEL DY HEEE O (1}
48 232-04704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK G FHES S F 0 FEE O (1}
49 A 400-64253 NEEDLE_BAR_LEFT_ASM a4 {(F) #8 (1}
50+ A00-64252 NEEDLE_BAR RIGHT _ASM &HE (H) 88 (13
51k LR NEEDE HAR CONNECTION ASH iFE2ERE (4D
52 400-28668 RING_A Uz A (43
53 228-86000 NEEDLE BAR QL SEAL FELT, A FHEHEE T T - A (1}
54 S$3-6060510-TF SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 Ty 3S32-5G L=4. 5 (1)
St 226.85804 NEEDLE BAR OlL SEAL PLATE SRR {1}
BB 226-81803 EUIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE BOTERNE 17
57 $5-4090715-8F SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 Hofaly 9-84-40 L=7 (2)
58 400-36701 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. BOF (D {1}
58 226-81951 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. A HOF () A (o))
80 228-82058 SLINER BLOCK ASM. B |OT () B {13
5% 2268487 BLIDE BLOTK BOT GE C [
a2 226-82256 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. D #|OF D {1}
83 228-82355 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. £ AOF () E 48]
84 WP-H450000-80 WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 R 4, BXBEXD, B 1}
88 $8-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 =7 #TRE 116440 L =7 (1)
58 TEE-B5903 FELT GUIDE ST LR 13
a7 226-867109 Ol GUARD FELT SRR T )b 8 1)
68 226-81407 NEEDLE BAR STOPPER B b ) (e {2y
89 228-81508 SPRING BERRA o - {8
70 $5-6080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L= Frals 1/ 8-44 { =4 (1)
71 226 B1318 STOPPERBPRING COVER FREAL M= (edaa/i— [&3]
72 226-81712 BTOPPER SCREW s O ISRt (2)
73 226-B2702 NEEDLE BAR SWIVEL STORPER SHEEH & 49
74 35-4080715-8F SCREW 9/684-40 L=7 Wl 9.84-40 L=7 (2)
75 400-30629 FELT RN (1
7d 725-03702 HOILER FELT EERC e U7y
77 226-81209 FELT COVER PRy [
78 35-4080415-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 feall 98440 Lo=d (1)
78 A 206-B2504 SPRING BEARING [ mic=lng Z
80 21425-526-D00 SCREW 1/8-44 1.=6 AR Lihia s 4
B 184-31868 NEEDLE CLAMF T TR, RIGHT D TG0 MMEE i
[P 164-31819 NEEDLE CLAMP I3 10MM, RIGHT SHEED (5 10 MM [N
83 S5-6080410-TF SCREW 33256 L= 3.5 Tialy 3-32-56 L =3 5 1)
a4 184-31789 NEEDLE CLAMP D 10MM, LZFT HED () 0 MMER 1
85 184-31710 NEEDLE SLAME [3 100N, LEFT SHEE D (F) 10 MM (1)
TUHET 3 SE-B050410-TF STREW 373258 1= 48 Tioily d732-ba BT [$8]
57 MOP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX1T #18 #H ODRX 17 #1868 2



3, NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

EATIO B




i ROTE BART NG BESCRIPTION T Oty
1o PA-1604005-B0 ARICYLINDER e S ) 1
2 F3-3040405-04 ELROW UNION a0 )i B 1
2 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION TR 1
4 400-23018 UPPER_KNIFE BASE ek <31 L0 nii 1
5 4D0-33537 UPPER_KNIFE JOINT Myl a R P 1
g H1505-804-000 HINGE SHAFT AP T I
7 SM-B050612-TP SCREW MBX6 IRy MBX O 8 L =8 1
8 164-08806 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE LHREIDEEAZ 1
! SM-4040855-5P SCREW A ALY z

10 400-23016 UPPER_KNIFE_GUIDE EERI0 UL A 1 1

7 SM-A040855-GF SCREW el 2

12 400-23017 UPPER_KNIFE_CLAMP_RASE it Sk I b i = 1

13 SM-4041655-GF SCREW M4 1.=18 AL 2

14 400-23018 UPPER_KNIFE_PLATE bR U S R 1

5 SN-4040855-5F SCREW PRy il 2

16 % 40033876 CLAMF SPRING T T

17 SM-4030455.35 SCREW AU MO L =4 1

18 #1 164-10607 SPACER 0.2 FERID AT A, 2 1

19 #1 16410706 SPACER 0.4 ERBO XN~ —-0. 4 1

20 ¥t 164-10805 SPACER 0.8 EHREIDAZANR-TF-0. 8 1
21 0T 164-10904 SFACER OB FRED AR =0. 8B T
22 400-26152 UPPER_THREAD_TRIMMER_PLATE AT B 1
23 SM-4040855-SF SCREW TEAAL 4
24 " 400-26153 UPPER_THREAD_TRIMMER_BASE RIS 1
25 SM-4040865-3P SCREW AL 2
26 %% A0G-23020 UPPERKNIFE 30 12 FREiE_ 1072 T
27 400-26151 CLOTH_SPREADER ERAT L s 1
28 SM-4040855-8F SCREW TRl Z
29 WP-0450000-8D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 EESE 4. BN B X008 ?
30 BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLAGK T T ) 2
2 A00-33815 CLANF PLATE oMW 1
32 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL R (1 8) 1
NOTE(HEED) #0171, SELECTIVE PARTS RIRLE5R



NEEDLE BAR REVEREAL COMPONENTS

FrETIERR BBGR

4,




DESCRIPTION

] el
e

S

i

<L

FETE RO ROTE PART N el Oy
t ¥ 400-36571 LEAF_SBPRING HHAZ i 1
P GM-A0A0ABE-SE  SOREW Eeupdal M4 Losa 2
3 ¥ 400-36573 LEAF_SPRING_PLATE RS 1
4 400-36578 SHAFT GUIDE_BASE A R 1
5 SM-BO50R0Z-TH BOLT ABITURI - 2
8 WP-0520656-5A  WASBHER 5.2X0.6R0.6 TEE B HOTEROTE z
7 400-36574 CYLINDER_SHAFT i) e AR 1
8 RE-D700000-K0 E-RING 7 E Lt 7 1
8 400-36575 BALANCE SPRING TS ER 2
10 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE BRI Ao 1
K| 400-23835 CYLINDER PIN A ERE I
12 RE-G300000-K0 E-RING 3 EfLhE 3 7
K] SM-B051202-TN SCREW MGX0.8 L=12 HEFRLE MBXO 8 L=12 4
14 40036572 REVERSAL BABE R 1
1 BM-B051002-TF BCREW MEX0.8 L=10 FETUARILE MBE X O 8 L=10 2
i SM-8051402- TP SCREW MG L=H4 Cohfml MH =14 I
17 NM-B050001-SC NUT M5 FESVER OMB X 08 1E 1
18 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION TRz 3
19 PJ-3040405-08 ELBOW T)bRamF 2
20 ¥ PV-1802060-A0 5 PORT MAGNETIC TRANSFER VALVE 5 if{— ~ERIEIIER 53 2
P PX-C565070-00 SILENCER pEE 5
22 PX-5000140-00 PLUG kil 1
23 SM-5030855-SN SCREW MaX0.5 L=6 I Rl 4
24 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND =g~ 3
25 400-32964 AR VALVE CABLE ASM IR I Tr—TIAR 2
75 BT-0400257-58 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK SLA T~ 8 A
27 BT-0800401-EB TUBE F1-—-7 1
208 A PA-1200505-A0 AR CYLINDER TR A 1



THREAD TENSION & WIPER COMPONENTS




EBCRIPTION

e

Oty

i
i
H

1 ABD-25634 1
b A00-25625 WIRER OYLINDER_BAGE DA ST ]
3 S1.-8040882-TN BOLT prEfisE AT 7
4 PA-1002508-A0 CYINDER AN ]
5 PJ-3040405-06 ELECW UNION ] o M ¥ 1
5 A00-44063 STOPRER BOLT IR ]
7 BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLE - B 3
8 BT-0400251-ER COMP_THREAD _TENSION_Z8G ST B 3
) 400-61321 COMP_THREAD_TENSION SEEe () 1
i0 A0D-28250 TENSION_BASE_PLATE REETAR (1)
14 A00-28251 THREAD TENSION_BABE TR 4]
12 400-15687 THREAD _GUIDE_PIN FRERE (2
13 400-22463 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_A AEERTR (n
14 400-22427 THREAD TENSION NUT S5 FRE o (2
15 220-45705 THREAT TENSION SPRING AR {13
16y 229-45505 BOBETN WINDER TENSION DGC AFFIM B
17 B3214-047-D00 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC HFEFM (1)
8 22520473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. SETITE (ER) (1
19 225-20408 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE HETER (1)
20 225-20515 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ST (1)
71 236-26062 THREAD TENSION ASM. H FEF H GE) ]
22 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT ST (1)
23 220-21209 THREAD TENSION POST FRETE (1)
24 220-21407 ROTATION STOPPER HETHEE LS (1)
25 220-21508 THREAD TENSION DISK FRERFI (2
268 ¥ 220-21605 TAREAD TAKE-UF SPRING RETTES 9]
27 22821803 DISK STOPPER FETFIER (1)
28 22645507 THREAD TENSION POST BASE SHETES (1
28 Ay 220-82005 THREAD TENSION SPRING SEFEFR (1)
ap $5-8080670-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=55 il 96440 L=5B 5 (1)
a7 BT{78-512-000 THREAD TAKE-UF GUIDE LEVER [A) FAREN A D]
az 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE{LEPER), RIGHT FER (M) A ()
33 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE FREN (2)
] 400-34680 DISK_RELEASE_PLATE IRk (1)
ag 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR HEANS - (2)
35 B37T8-R52-A00 TENGION RELEASE PIN A BERTTTA Ty
a7 B2118-852-F00 TENSION RELEASING PIN SEhEE R (1)
28 SD-0470316-TF SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3 1 Bl D=4, 7 H=3 1 (23
39 SM-BO50812-TP  ° SCREW M5XE il M5 X O, 8 L =6 (2}
40 $5-5091020-SP SCREW 9/84-40L= 9.5 SZRhU 9.-.64—40 L =8 5 (2)
% NS-E0802T0-5P NUT 1/8-44 FEFYRE T 8- 44 (3
42 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 FEFYS 1] /84-40 (23
43 400-15699 SPRING_GUIDE AT GHA (1)
44 S8-6080520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 =50 Ry 284-40 L =5 (1)
45 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING W R el (1
45 WP-0350516-80 WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 WEE 3. bA6X0. b ]
a7 PJ-3040405-06 ELBCW LINION o0 1 Wy o B 1
48 SM-4050855-5F SCREW Hofal MB L=8 2
49 400-34974 TENSION_RELEASE_SHAFT MEFL LR 1
B0 ADD-25636 THREAD TENSION_CVYLINDER_BRACKE MIEH L3 U SR 1
57 S-6040892-TN BOLT R AET ORI 7
52 % PA-1000512-A0 AR CYLINDER TP 1



LOWER THREAD COMPONENTS

FARUIDE R

(:‘;%"1

g,MACE'i 1 {'}A

=
8-——% ! 1'””‘*% Efzy 4

13



400-25824

hOWER KN!FEﬁ ?:,A‘%ﬁ L

TR A%

H
i
H
i

R
1 H
2 SN-B051002-TF SCREW MEXLE Lail FETTILS MEB XG0 B L= 10 4
3 WPR0531000-800  WASHER MB TR, M B 4
4 400-25646 LOWER_KNIFE TR0 AR 2
5 400-25622 KNIFE_LINK_ARM AT 2
B SM-8040360-TF SCREW EhRs MITTTET i
7 400-25623 KNIFE PRESSER_BASE AAFTA LA 2
8 SM-B040602-TF SCREW M4 L=6 AETALE MA X0 7 L =8 2
9 WE.0450000-80  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 mEEE 4, BXAX0 B 2
10 400-33420 LOWER_KNIFE_LINK TN U ,/«7 2
17 S0-6450401-3F AINGE SCREW D=45 Had BEC =20 H= z
12 400-25661 CYLINDER_JOINT FAR T A % 2
13 B3034-450-000 LINK PIN U l: W 2
14 B3055-450-000 SRAF RING RO U R 4
15 PA-1001521-A0 AR CYLINDER T 2
16 FJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELROW ety AN I 7
7 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING WIS Z
18 BT-0400251-ER URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DA R B 6
19 400-25625 LOWER KNIFE_BASE_R TRUbTESR 1



Gm



REF R HOTE  PART MO iy
1y HM-0021300-00 H
2 SM-B051202.TF SOREW MEXD.E (=13 F MB YO8 =12 4
3 400-26167 MOTOR_BASE TR rl— 1
4 SM-B081402-TP BOREW MG L=14 FETRL ME L=14 2
& 13302500 DOWEL PIN 2 ST 1
G 133-01308 DOWEL PIN FUTIVES T
7 400-23015 KNIFE_MOTOR_CAM L REN A 1
8 SM-8050512-TFR SCREW Sl MB L =B 1
9 % SB-1170008-00 BEARING ORISR 1

10 RC-1700001-KP RETAINING RING oFiAldal 1
! 400-23072 ARSY_CENTER KNIFE IRIVING_ROD ERE Ly iR il
12 A00-26131 KNIFE_MOVING_ARM A ERE A 1
13 SM-6061402.TR SCREW M§ L=14 STl M8 Le=t4 1
14 400-26113 HINGE_SCREW_A Bl A 1
15 400-26132 KNIFE_MOVING_SHAFT A ERE 1
76 A0UrE6TIY KNFE_MOVING, SHART HUSHINGTA TSR A 1
17 400-26134 KNIFE_MOVING_SHAFT_BUSHING B ARBEE T v B 1
18 400-26114 HINGE_SCREW B gl B 1
10 4D0-26126 KNIFE_LINK_A RN A 1
Z0 SM-B050812-TP SCREW M5X8 ESHRL MB XD 8 L =8 1
71 A00-28727 KNIFE_TTNK_E XU B T
22 400-26130 KNIFE_LINK_PIN Ao 1
23 SM-6040450-TP SCREW THls M4 L =4, 2 1
24 400-26123 KNIFE_LINK_D FAZUo D 1
25 400-26115 HINGE_SCREW C Bl G 1
28 5006716 FINGE_SCREW 3 Bl D H
27 400-42089 THRUST WASHER RS A s 1
28 400-26128 KNIFE_LINK_C FAZUT C 1
29 164-15515 KNIFE BAR CLAMP A AT 1
30 83-608091C-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=0 Thly 96440 L =8 1
37 #00-26136 SLIDE_BLOCK eyl T
3% 55-5110810-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 b=ty 11,.76864-40 1L =8 1
33 WP-0480856-SF WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 s 4, BX B AX0. 8 1
34 400-26137 SLIDE_BLOCK _GUIDE A A BEEA 1
3 SM-4051266-5P SCREW, M5 L=12, FohU M5 L=12 2
38 40025178 KNIFE_BAR AR 1
a7 400-26120 KNIFE_BAR_BUSHING B AagETyia B 1
28 400-26118 KNIFE_BAR_BUSHING A HAEET Wi A 1
34 ANO-26121 KNIFE_BASE_A 2HEE A
40 SM-6041000-5P SCREW M4 [=10 Tdal M4 L =10 I
EX] A00-B0T2 T RNIEE HASE H AIEB 1
42 SM-8041200-5F SCREW M4 L=12 Whals MA =18 i
43 o AD0-28155 KNIFE_RIGHT A EXZEA 1
44 SM-5030855-8N SCREW MIX0.5 L=6 A Rl 7
45 400-26109 CYLINDER_PLATE S FE AR 1
48 40037058 CYLINDER_PLATE_SPACER SRR AT Z
47 SM-4051655-3P SCREW M5 L=16 el M5 L=t 1
48 400-26111 CYLINDER_BLOGK: U ARNE 1
49 SM-4040855-5P SCREW Hostals 2
50 ¥r 400-33538 CENTER_KNIFE_CYLINDER LS —F A7 1
51 3 FA-TBTZ0TEAD AR CYLINDER TG (17
52 400-44626 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CNT9A I7—2Us—t—- CN 79 A (1)
53 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION W e ¥ ?
64 NM-6060001-80 NUT M8 FEFYRE M6 13 1
55 SM-60683002-TP SCREW M8 L=30 BaEEEmsR bl 1
58 400-33464 BEARING FLATE NP

57 SM-4050855-SF SCREW FEedal M5 L =8 4
58 PA-9000110-00 KNUCKLE JOINT FOR CYLINDER USBR YL ST i
50 PX-5000280-A0 PIN UG 1
60 SB-1100012-00 BEARING OO B L
] BET-0Z00251-E6 URETHANE HOSE, BLAGK TR A B 7
52 SM-4050855-8P SCREW el MB L =R 5
63 C:5-0050810-SH THRUST GOLLAR ASM. D=0.5 W=8 RBANE D=0 K W=3 1



LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

TEIERR

8,

—— e




MOTE PART MO DESCRIPTION O

THEIA I (A)

400-20547 LOWER_SHAFT BUSH-F

1
2

1
SM-80B0612-TH SCREW M§ =6 Efals M& L =05 1
3 400-17576 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT BUSH-M TERsh L () 1
4 SM-BOBOBTZ-TR SCREW M@ L= kil Ma L =6 1
5 400-62485 ASSY LOWER SHAFT TS 1
& A00C5HER LOWER_SHAFT B RE L [
7o 400-62317 LOWER SHAFT_GEAR R B (2)
8 400-11847 LOWER_PLUNGER_BUSH TR T e AL ]
g 400-13061 THRUST WASHER ATA EE 1
10 400-31351 ASSY_LOWER SHAFT COLLAR TEHR T2 AT i
9 SH-BDB06TZTP SCREW MBT=8 EBRT ME T =8 (73
12 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG I 1
13 SQ-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW IAC AL =t =l Z
14 SQ-2080451-M7 CONNECTING BCREW IR ERRA D Z
i CEB-BEBUT OIL S8EAL B L J Bl o LS L b
i 236-20308 PIPESTOFPER A JINATIEE A ' gl
7ot 236-28803 PLUNGER o e 2
18 F3G-268802 PLUNGER 8PRING ks bR T ) 2
18 400-13509 PLUNGER_SCREW TS — bl 2
20 Hr RO-0481901-00 RUBRER RING o U 2
21 Z36-30007 TUBE Fa-7 . T
22 400-33666 BEARING_SUPPORT_ASM AF U TR M 1
23 SM-8050612-TF SCREW M6 L=6 kRl MB L =6 2
24 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 NFUwA EOX 42 1
25 400-28117 LOWER: SPROCKET TER 705w 1
78 SK-B0B0ETE2-TP STREW M6 L=8 IFSRT e =8
27 400-25613 COUPLING hwFus 1
28 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M&X18 EHRE MBe L =186 4
25 400-28015 AC SERVO MOTOR AC —HRE~4 1
an SL-6052592-TN BOLT A PAN=E VAV P a
39 ERYSCREE ) MOTOR_BASE T—FBRITE 1
3z BM-B0B300Z-TN SCREW M8 L=30 AEIURILE MB L =30 ?
33 WP.OB41801-8C WASHER B.4X17.4X1.6 EEEADER M8 ?
B

34 WE-0820002- KM SPRING WASHER M8 s Ma



HOOW DRIVING SRAFT LEFT COMPONENTS

i A B
FEE R %

9,




DESCRIPTION

Caw

L,

i 400-25605 LAGE HOOK_SHAFT_BASE L : 1
2 A0D0-25R60 HOOK_LIPPER BUSH B e 1
3 400-25616 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH ST A 1
4 B1531-850-000 OIL SEAL FEEHE L A S 1
5 40029741 ASSY-LARGE_HOOK KE 1
[Gai 200 EETY CUTER_HOOKIL] AFE (1}
7 400-34303 CAP_INNERHOOK Fopw e () )
8 Hr 400-33433 ASSY_BOBBIN_CASE R -5 (1)
8 400-42656 HOOK GIB (L) A (R} {1}
6o 228-13703 NEEDLE POSITIONER R (KE) (n
T ZPETA008 SCREW Fag ALY [
12 400-12085 OIL_PLUG FAIWNTZH (1)
13 101-12803 SCREW b dlimiaral¥ (3}
14 110-13908 OIL WICK TRENET - Ehda U (L
15 TA-DZ90301-M0 PLUG IH D=2 9xX3 2 | =3 [
e 40058272 ASSYEOBEN e 1
17 H 400-66308 REFLECTION SHEET & R - B (13
18 03 400-28561 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-B o e B 1
19 1 400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-G EEta e O 1
20 01 400-28563 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-D EERUEE D 1
7 FIT 400550549 HOOR_SHAFT_GEAR-E FHRACES E 1
22 01 40040550 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-F Rtk F 1
23 01 400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-A HEPRUES A 1
24 400-54979 GEAR_THRUST_WASHER bW AT M EE 1
25 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER EEeE 1
28 40022580 BOTTOM_COVER_GASKET EERETTVED H
27 SM-4050655-3P SCREW M5 L=6 HAMMAL MB L =68 4
28 SQ-2050453-M7 CONNECTING SCREW I hEiER s 2
29 400-16748 OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW FmEHNL 1
30 400-28570 CIL_ADJUSTING_SPRING JaEREEAER 1
3T W RO-AZZATT-00 RURBER RING O L
32 TA-0280301-M0 PLUG g D=2, 9X3 2 =3 6
33 400-1100% GEAR_SPACER-A AN A 1
34 400-25354 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER-L FRAULS - (L) 4 1
35 400-25345 GEAR_HCLDER-L PRy — L (1)
36 FS-0200002-KH SFRING PIN 2X6 AT ATw 2 X8 (33
37 WP-0550800-8P WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 TESE 5, BX 10X 0. B 2
38 400-43211 OPENER LEVER CRANK [ rhEEERAE & 1
iy 208-15000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK chgBgarel j s (i 1
40 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN R i
1 SM-8050812°TF SCREW MEX8 Rl ME XOTET RS i
42 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUL BSR4 S T 2 i
43 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 ESVE 118440 i
44 400-52837 OPENING LEVER A= = 1
45 SM-87806A0-TP SCREW M3,5L=6 Fdaly M3, B L =8 1
&5 WP-0375016-50 WASHER 3.7X8X1 TEE 3. 7 A8 X1 T
47 CQ-2520000-00 Ol WICK S 0.05
48 400-3231¢ SADDLE_INSTALLING_BLOCK T kT 1
49 400-32309 SADDLE_INSTALLING_BLOCK FineEkeh b 1
50 88-6153012-TP SCREW 15/654-28 SRyl 15/°64-28 1
51 WP-0621016-50 WASHER §.2ZX12X1 TEE B, P X TEX 1
52 SM-6083002-TP SCREW M8 L=30 FURETRIL i
53 WP-0841600-30 WASHER M8 EEESER, M8 i
54 400-1B526 GEAR_COVER-L A7 - () 1
58 SM-4050855-8F SCREW M5 L=5 Houphfal, M5 L =8 1
EE SH-BOGTUNE-TH SUREWWS =10 FERT T
57 ¥ 400-25662 GEAR_COVER_R FEgEr )t 1
E8 400-25663 GEAR_FELT EEHFT )L 1
59 SM-40408556-5P SCREW Eeax Al g
60 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND =<7 AN 10
51 9 400-25626 NIFPER_SPRING_L X AZATEE T
82 SL-5041082-TN SCREW JEE AT 2
83 91 101-12508 THRUST WASHER 1.5 s AP ASAME 1.8 H
84 0 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F By AL ATANE 1.4 i
85 401 101-08802 THRUST WASHER, B FE LAY ATANE B 1
56 £ T01-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 G XYL A iR T/ I
87 #01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 BE AN ATANE 1.8 1
68 01 SB-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X0.52 T—RILARFUE 9 BREX G 52 1
69 #01 SB-3095301-08 NEEDEL BEARING T BT UL 9 525X B B 1
70 #01 5B-3095301-00C NEEDLE BEARING 9,525%0,52 T RILTF A B 525 X 9. B2 1
71 1 5E-309E307-00 BEARING RIS TR EE SR T
72 400-25353 GEAR_SPACER-A LI AT B 1
72 SM-B051202-TH SCREW MSX0.8 =12 FETURILE MEBE X0 B L=12 2
74 SM-B060550-TP SCREW M6 |.=4.5 s Mae L=4 5 3
NOTECESE) #0717, SELECTIVE PARTS B



A HOOK DRIVING SHAFT RIGHT COMPONENTE




REF KO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION BH
% AD0-25606 LAGE_HOOK_SHAFT BABE & sEahas 1
2 400-28660 HOOK_UPPER_BLISH I F L ]
4 400-25618 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH BT Y 1
4 B1631-850-000 OlL SEAL SREEA 1 IS 1
B oo 400-39741 ABSY-LARGE_HOOR T 1
5% 450-18077 OUTER_ADCKIL) WE RE) rL}
7 400-34303 CAP_INNERHOOK Fow JHIE (AED (13
8 400-33433 A3SY_BOBBIN_CASE R r—2 8 (13
9 400-42656 HOOK GIB {L) REHER (0F) (1)
10 #* 228-13703 NEEDLE PCSITIONER HEIT () (1)
9 27814008 SCREW SECIHR0 8]
12 A00-12085 OlL_PLUG FANTSY {1}
13 101-12803 SCREW HE BTl (3
14 110-15808 OIL WICK TR Lk Shda RS £13
15 ¥ TA-0290301-M0 PLUG E# D=2, 8x3. 2 L =3 (8]
18 EXy T i) AEEY HORRH Gt s 1
17 400-66300 REFLECTION SHEET R RE D — b B (L
18 #01 A00-28561 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-B FHRUEE B 1
18 0t 400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT _GEAR-C et UEE C 1
20 #[1 400-28563 HOGK_SHAFT_GEAR-D FEpaAlwEE D 1
21 1 40040540 HOTR SHAFT_GEARE EH LR
22 #1 400-40550 HOCK_SHAFT_GEAR-F FEpa S P 1
23 £01 400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-A EElUEE A 1
24 40054979 GEAR_THRUST _WASHER BUEVYASA LES 1
25 400-22689 BOTTOM _COVER EEEE 1
7B 400-22580 BOTTOM_COVER GASKET f e T
27 SM-4050655-5P SCREW M5 L=5 meuldaly M5B L =06 4
28 80-2050453-M2Z CONNECTING SCREW PAC w2 AW 2
28 ¥ 400-16748 CIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW EhEEFHLU 13
a0 A400-29570 OIL_ADJUSTING_SPRING mEETdh 1
31 % RO442201-00 RUEBBER RING SR I
a2 TA-0280301-M0 PLUG b D=2 9X3 2 L=3 f
33 400-11009 GEAR_SPACER-A FATZ A A 1
34 400-25355 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER-R HERILF— (R) 48 1
35 400-25346 GEAR_HOLDER-R FaYLby— R (1)
35 PS-0200062-%H SPRING PINZXE AT B X8 3
37 WP-0550800-SF WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 THERE 5 BXI0X0D 8 2
38 400-41108 OPENING_{EVER_CRANK R b R S LA W L 0 b R Ll o 1
49 22813000 BOBBIN CASE QPENING LEVER LINK ehEEER L sy (s
aQ 31823-061-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN FOEE RPN i
A SH-E0E0812-TR SCREW M5XE FHRD M5 X0, 8§71 =8 T
42 B1821-054-000 CRANK SCREW S8TUD SREEEIN S T 1
43 NS-6110420-8P NUT 11/64-40 AEFVERE 11.64-40 1
44 400-52837 ORENING LEVER F—T— 1
45 SM-B7508AC-TF SCREW M3.5 L=6 AL M3 8 L=8 1
i WP-0377076-50 WASHER 3.7%8X 1 WE= 5 7 X 37T I
47 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK S 0.05
48 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER EEia L [ 1
49 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER HHEIEDT i
50 $5-6153012-TP SCREW 15/64-28 RAEMRILS 185/64-28 1
51 WHEOBZ1076-SD WASHER 6.2X13%1 TEE 6. P X T3 X7 1
52 SM-B083002-TP SCREW M8 L=30 FoAETeiL b 1
53 WP-0841600-3D WASHER M8 TESNEL ME 1
54 400-18527 GEAR_COVER-R FAHi- (H) 1
55 SM-4060855-5P SCREW M5 L=6 UMD MB L =6 1
56 SM-805T002-TF SCREW M5 L=10 ST T
57 400-25662 GEAR_COVER_B FERE T/ U B 1
58 ¥ 400-25663 GEAR_FELT 2 T )l - 1
52 SM-6040802-TF SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BT 2
60 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND HRINL 10
61 W 0095627 NIFPER_SPRING R A EATEE T
62 51-6041092-TN SCREW BT ETUiib 2
53 #01 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 EBEEAFL ATANE 1. 8 1
54 #01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F R EAYIL ATANE 1. 4 1
85 01 101-08809 THRUST WASHER, B B EAYIL ZATAME B 1
88 E3iE TE1~12605 TRRUST WASHER 1.7 ZE LAY ATANRE 1.7 I
B7 #01 10412704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 B|ELAAI ZAZZME 1.8 1
88 #01 SB-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X0.52 I—pRFEURS 8 B2BE X0, B8 1
69 201 SB-3095301-08 NEEDEL BEARING D RLARF UG S BRE X G BR 1
70 #01 SR-30956301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9,52 TR FU s 9 ERRE X O B2 1
77 N SE-3095301-00 BEARING [ ) PN T A D S R G SR T
72 400-25353 GEAR_SPACER-B F R A B 1
73 SM-6051202-TP SCREW MEX0.8 =12 FEFURILE MEXO. B L=12 2
74 SM-8060550-TP SCREW MB L=4.5 SR Ve =4 8 3
NOTE( D) #0101 SELECTIVE PARTES BRI E



11. BOBBIN THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS
RSN R

i




REF MG NOTE DART NO DESCRIPTION 7, Tty
1 400-25657 FIBER_BRACGKET FATRERGHIEL AR A 2
2 EL-A041002-TH SCREW RS A BTURIL - Z
3 400-33505 FIZER_BRACKET B AR AT B z
4 BM-6850502.THN BOREW M2.5 L=5 AT MED G L =D 2
5 ADD-33508 FIBER_BRACKET © TREBERERINAHE O 2
& 400°43995 BOBIN SENSCRASEY Gy ] 1
7 SM-4021201-8C  SCREW M2 L=12 UMD M2 L =12 4
8 P.J-0320380-01 CONNECTOR LA =T 2
2} BT-0400251-ER URETHANE HOSE, BLACK RaEvR-T B 6

10 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER e R i
T P I-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING I EAVE S S 1
12 400-53421 FIBER_BRACKET SPACER = I N— T — 2
13 WP-0220300-3C  WASHER i EEy 4



COMPBONENTS

e
o=}

12, THREAD DETECTIN

FUIRERER




REF § BOYTE RARY MO ESORIFTION 4 ity
1 400-26621 DETECTING RASE AUTumH s
2 SLA041062. T BOREW BEE RO 2
3 400-43312 DETECTING _SPACER ST R A A e 4
4 400-25632 SENSOR _BASE B = z
5 400-25633 SENSOR_GARDE frrstf i — 2
B SMBE30502-TP BOLT M3X5 NG e &
7 400-25628 DETECTING BAR GUIDE FPNI VB A Z
& SM-4030455-5P SCREW FAUMALD ME L =4
9 400-25620 DETECTING BAR L St 3

10 ¥ 400-25630 DETECTING_BAR_R AT USRS 1
(R 400743897 THREAL CHECK SENSOR ASM{LS FUTUEIE T
12 400-420996 THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM(R) AUniegitzH—i8 R 1
13 SM-BA50B02-TN SCREW M2.5 L=8 AU M2 5 L =8 ?

Eu



DMPONENTS

o

13, LUBRICATION

b4
i

B %




23445

Ol TANK_BASE

o

GL-B051280.TH BOLT B TR z
40034926 OiL_TANK_ASM. A M 28] i
SL-B040RGRTN BOLT BERAET z
5 400-44679 AS8Y _FLOTER T !
5 RO-2192001-00 G-RING OOz 1
7 400-28689 SCREW b 1
8 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
g 400-381567 OlL_GAGE FA = 1
10 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAR W W TF 1
TR ROCLETI01-00 RUBBER RING o Uz i
12 400-28075 LUBRICATING_INLET wsmn 1
13 400-42287 ASSY_OIL_FILTER_R FAN I E- T 1
14 236-30650 OIL_FILTER_JOINT_ASH. A ND oA AT B (17
15 #36-30801 OIL FILTER JONT A T o Jp e F 1 (13
15 736-30706 TUBES FASTE I
17 236-20408 PIPE STOPPER & N0 dh B (23
18 400-42286 ASSY_ Ol FILTER L FANT iS00 K 1
19 236-30850 OIL_FIETER _JOINT_ASM. FAND A LF—T a4 () (i)
20 236-30601 CIL FILTER JOINT AANWDAE T a4 (1
21 236-30708 TUBE B FaTR (0.05)
22 236-20405 FIPE STOPPER B ATk B (23
23 40C-16749 TUBE_HOLDER JA THE 1
24 SM-4040655-5P SCREW M4 L=6 HAUMAl M4 L =86 1
25 WP-0430800-3D WASHER M4 WEre e M4 1
z8 RN org TUBE F o= 5
27 236-28306 PIPE STOPPER A AT A 20
28 236-36106 TUBE B Foa—7 B 1
29 23629405 PIPE STOPPER B A 7 B 4
30 236-29504 DISTRIBUTOR DB A
5 73550305 FLOATER CASE CAP Forr—Ax vl Z
32 236-30801 OIL FILTER JOINT A AN T A N T 3 ?



14. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS
ISy G E e TR




REF WO HOTE BART MO CESCRIPTION B Dty
1o 400-44470 MARKING LIGHT MOTOR e I e 1
Z BL-4031289-80 SOREW M2x12 BoUpaals LA M3 KO 4
2 400-33448 PULSE_MOTOR_BASE I A A T e T, 1
4 SM-B064202-TP SCREW MB L=12 FTETURNILE MBS L =12 2
5 4D0-33469 BACK_TACK_BEARING PLATE FASVEv LR R ey Dtk ) 1
) SM-2041255°5P SCREW M4 =12 HrURED ML ETE 7
7 T " SB-1050020-00 BEARING CABDERE 1
8 WP-0510518-80  WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 TEESE B, 1 X 7. BX0O OB 2
9 133-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 AT P 1

10 133-01908 DOWEL PIN oI 1
T 400-31053 BACK TUCH _CAM AR E R RSV T
12 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 EHfals M4 L =6 2
13 400-31052 BACK_TUCK_LINK JOw Ay T 1
14 SR.1100021-00 REARIMNG AP ERE 1
15 400-26143 BACK FEED ARM JCw A RO i
18 722572002 DRIVING PN, A HRCEEE A T
4 £81 22B-7R101 DRIVING PIN, B IrEDERE - B 1
18 $01 22572200 DRIVING PIN, C SHROERBIE > O 1
19 $)1  225-72309 DRIVING PIN, D FHENEREIEY D 1
20 SM-B050612-TF SCREW M5X6 sl MBX 0. 8 L =3 2
79 SM-6081402-TF SCREW ME [=14 TENAL M8 L=14 1
22 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR T oot 1
23 400-31055 PHOTO_SENSOR PLATE T Mo ETER 1
24 SM-4040655-3 SCREW M4 L=6 UMD M4 L =6 2
25 400-31056 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM Ay E 1
75 SM-B0304712-1P SCREW EHEE ME L ed v
27 SL-4031094-SC SCREW M3 X 10 UMl AL 1
28 WP.0450000-80  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 WS 4 BX 8 X0 5 4

NOTE(ZR)

FO1.LBELECTIVE PARTS

3™

BB 7
HEIRERm



MECHANISM COMPRATION

e

15, FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (1)

CFU-EER (1)

AR




FEE MG HOTE  PART N by
i 400-23188 1
2 AD0-35075 ; Fogpw T i
3 400-42653 CAP LARGE Fww UE 4
4 E5032-164-000 CASTER T A — 4
5 £)0-35074 ADJUST_BOLT P R TR g
3 10026350 VAN TABLE AT ]
7 SK-3451601-5F WOOD SCREW D=4.5 {2158 AFEfRL D=4 5 L=18§ Ee!
8 A00-26619 BOX_PLATE LETTHA i
g SM-0050801-8C SCREW M5 L=8 REERRL MBS L =8 4

10 400-33803 BOX_PLATE RURBER LA L 1
11 A400-33789 MAIN_SWITCH_BRAGKET A AAvFER T
12 SL-6051082-TN BOLT B A TR b 2
12 SM-4040656-8N SCREW M4X0.7 1.=8 TR M4 L =6 Z
14 SL-60820092-TN BOLT EEAFRmINRIL - 3
15 HX-0005600-08 SPACER T G
EE: SL-4030807-5C BOREW SR HAfa D WA M3 L =0 i
17 HX-00115000-0H CABLE CLIP i v 7
18 SM-8040802- TN BOLT JETRL - 7
19 400-39168 INT_COVER i ERR ) i
20 3L-4020891-8C SCREW M3X8 Heubiall A2 M3 L =B 4
ek EASB00ZBT1-00 BEUSHINGT BEJvYa L 013
22 400-26359 SUB_TABLE HrF = 1
23 400-26562 TABLE_WASHER For P A 4
24 SM-1083562-TN SCREW M6 L=35 Ml M&E L =35 4
25 NM-B0B000-SC NUT M6 AETYVE MG 1B 4
78 400-26380 SUB TAELE_ERACKET T —TILEER z
27 SM-6051002-TN BOLT FUEFRIL - 4
28 400-34007 STACKER_FLAT PLATE DTN AT W 1
29 SL-6051002-TN BOLT EEATETUL - 4
30 A00-26351 PIVOT_PLATE_A TR A 2
31 SV-ZD3UB0TEN SCREWMIT=8 Hruldal W s L s i
a2 400-26355 POSITION_PIN AR 7
33 400-35100 MAGNET Ty 4
34 SK-3381301-8E WOOD SCREW D=3.8 | =17 HARD D=23.8 L=13 &
35 SM-4030801-8N SCREW M3 =8 HeuhRl M3 L =8 z

BT E3T60-750-00C BU MAGNET BU JT7Fwhb 2
a7 SK-1351801-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 AL D=3 & =165 2
28 400-25353 PIVOT_PLATE & R © 2
30 SK-3271301-8E WOOD SCREW D=2.7 Lath AAERE D=2 7 L=13 1
40 400-26354 FOSITION_BOSS AIrBEREITA b
1 SMOTDA0B0T-50 SCREW MaxXD, 7 T8 JIHEIRE = Y T T A M P
4z 400-23186 GAS_SPRING_BRACKET A BRI A 1
43 SM-6061402-TN BOLT FNEIURIL - 2
44 WP-0841604-5C WASHER M8 TaEHER MBS ?
45 400-23182 GAS_SPRING_BRACKET B SEREEE B 1
piFG SM-B0E1602-TH BOLT MB L=16 e M@ L=18 3
47 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.8 LRESEH NN, M8 3
48 400-23177 GAS_SPRING_A FIART A 3
49 S0-0801008-TP SHOULDER SCREW D38 H10 B D8 H1O 2
50 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 FETVE MB 2
E1 NVI-7C50032-50 NUT W5 FEES YR @
52 (36206-875-000 STOPPER BOLT AL - 7
53 40023181 HEAD _GUIDE_PIN B B 1
54 NM-B080001-SE NUT M8 ATV M8 TE 1
55 WP-0841601-8C WASHER 8.4X17.4%1.6 sl M A8 1
56 40073183 CLIF BRECKET A Uy A T
57 SL-8041092-TN SCREW BET R IL b 2
58 400-23185 CLIP_BRACKET B Sy R B i
59 +r 400-26872 CATCH CLIP_A At w A 1
80 SM-4030455-5N SOREW Foual Mo =4 4
57 400-33778 SUCTION_BOX EETE0OX T
52 ADD-34474 SUCTION_BOX_BRACKET 5 | 2 ZRTA34R 4
63 400-34475 SUCTION. BOX_ ADJUST BOLT BREIF w47 REREL, 4
64 SM-B051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 =14 OwhLFHRlubN MB L=14 8
85 SM-B053052-TN SCREW M5 L=30 AATURILE MB L =30 a8
85 NI-BOG000 -8 NUT M5 FAEIVE ML XUTET T3 1z
67 +ir £ 40026357 SEWNING_TABLE UNIT 8 14 BET WAy A -Nos 14 1
88 1 400-27388 SEWNING TABLE_UNIT 16 20 BT TR BP0
69 CM-80C1001-014 WEEE MARK LABEL § WEEL %% =L 3 i
70 CM-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CE Vim0 (J UKD 1 1
71 HLB057 092 TN BOLT B RAET AL Z
72 4D0-55802 SUCTION,_SUPPORT PLATE 5 | #EEh#R 1
73 3M-1040801-GC SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 mivaly M4 XD 7 L=8 2
74 TA-1701002-RD RUBBER PLUG i
75 SM-1041201-3C SCREW M4 =12 /vl M4 X0 7 =12 1
75 WR G 0 -5 WASHER 5.040.550.8 T WM G i
7 U0-64036 COMPLETE_NAME _PLATE 1

MNOTE FOTBELECTIVE PARTS




16, FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2)

AL




FART N0 i o ity
AN0-25638 ROCK_BAR JEESE 1
SD-10006846- T SHOULDER BCREW 510 He4 Bals D10 HS8, 4 1
WPR-10210168-80 WASHER 10.2X18X%1 FEEs 10 2 X 18X 1
WP-1020616-8D WASHER TS ]
WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER 10.5X14.5X0.3 HEREEIQ, B 14 BEX 0,3 i
A00-25639 ROCK_EAR SUPPORT FLATE FER e haad H
SM-8050802-TN BCOLT YAY=VIVIWIPE 2
SM-B051002-TN BOLT AR b 1
SM-G061402-TN 30LT VAT 4
WP-0641601-30C WASHER M8 A EL, M8 4
SM-U040B07T-50 SCREW M4 =8 FEARAD M4 TTT=R 7
SM-0050801-5C SCREW M5 L=8 FSARLD MB L =8 1
400-50868 BOBBIN_WINDER_ASSY Pte a5 ] 1
400-59867 MOTOR_COVER T — A — (1)
105-02300 THREAD CUTTER FATDERE (1)
SL-U3059T-5C SCREW MEXE AR MEX oy =y (1]
B3041-980-000 BPRING A LA —ELER 9]
1538-83704 SWITCH PUSHING PLATE A w T UM (13
HX-0012300-00 CABLE GLIP ety VR A N AV (13
111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE A 2L A TR (1
SL-4037681-50 SCREW MZXF6 AANEET  BELA M3 L=168 7]
400-59868 MCTOR ASSY B THREFT—FER (1)
138-70605 BOBBIN GUIDE RETEE (Es (1
SL-4030591-SC SCREW M3X5 FoUhMIL M3 X0 B L =5 (3}
NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 FEFVYER 1168440 (5)
WS-0851040-KF SPRING WASHER 4 5X8.5%1 ks 4 o Xdg o X1 (5]
SL-4041081-5C SCREW M4 =10 Heupals A Ma =10 (1)
NM-6(40004-8C NUT M4 FEITYE M4 (1)
20 B1410-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC FAND U N ()
a0 SD-0720224-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H= 2.2 Bl D=7. 24 H=2. 2 (1
A WH-UBET016-5H WASHER 5, 5XT3X1 FEE S DA 140X iz}
22 B3413-227-000-A SPRING SUSPENSION BB iU s Bl A (]
33 SD-0720222-TF HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=2.2 Bl D=7 24 H=p P2 (1)
34 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING et (1)
35 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW TR ARz R (1)
38 CS-0pd0aTT.aR THRUST HOLHER AR Ty
a7 $3-8080530-TR SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 kSl 8-/84-40 | =5 (1)
38 SL-4031281-85C SCREW M3 L=12 Heuhdaly #AZ M2 L =12 (2)
39 NAM-B030001-8C NUT M3 FESYE MO X B fa (2
49 400-34447 NEE_SWITCH BAGE BEAA Wi 3
x| SMEI5FA00-3C SCREWWME T=14 FZARAU Mo XU B [=T4 G
49 SM-4051655-30 SCREW M5 L=16 HAMRL MB L =148 b
43 400-34450 SWITCH_SHAFT BRI W FEE 1
44 # 400-26545 NEE_SWITCH_ASEY B A7 B 1
45 320-02354 SWITCH ASM. —REE T A A T 1
48 SI-B040BE2-TN BOLT B AL b
47, (5039-171-000 EYE BOLT M12 FARILE (M 12) 4
48 400-53150 BOBRIN_WINDER_TENSION_BRACKET TR 1
49 SK-3412001-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L.=20 AFBRL D=4 1 L =20 2
50 WP-0504016-8C WASHER 5X10.5X1 TR OB X 10 B X 2
[ HX-00715000-00 (S]] =TT TN 3
52 HX-0018000-0A CABLE CLAMP =T b 5
53 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP R/ f
54 HX-D015000-0H CABLE CLIF v (e 2Ny £
55 FX-0015000-0M CABLE CLIP e L U H
56 S[A047087-50 SCREW MAT=11 UG ELA MA X U7 T L =T 7T
57 HX-00065C0-0A CABLE CLIP ot TANA 3
58 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND ek =TAN A0
59 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 450 FE==F ROV S Y 20
60 16B-70206 GRAVITY SEAL B z
51 00-34849 AR TOVER F—=LAT— T
62 HX-D033800-0F SPACER R oi—it 3
83 §1-4040691-50 SCREW M4 (=6 3

Es{EA Tl M4 L =6



COMPONENTS

.
e
A v TR

i
5

17, PEDAL SWITC




111-58004

PEDAL MAT

e

REF N HOTE PART NO DESORIPTION FoO& oty
1 ¥ AD0-06128 PEDAL SENSOR B ASM. AL B i
2 ABN-08135 SENSOR HOLDING A PLATE ASM TEIHEATE A R (L
3 400-08136 SENSOR A ASM. oot AR ]
4 400-06206 SENSOR_INSTALLING PLATE t A (13
5 EA-9500R01-00 CABLE BAND B (1}
B 100-06704 FEDAL BENSUR_BASE AT {0
7 400-06112 PEDAL_LEVER A L) N (1
b 400-05204 PEDAL_LINK PRA (1
! 400-06208 VOLUME LINK Mua—nUws (n

th 400-06202 ADJUST_NUT FEw - (2}
T SV-ADE0B0T-SN SCREW M3 T8 EFFVEVRLD VE =D (77
17 400-06208 SPRING_SHAFT A Fhagk A (1)
13 400-05200 SPRING_SHAFT B ld1ads B (13
14 400-08211 SPRING B i B (2}
15 400-06212 ADRJUST SCREW SN {23
18 SM-BO40B0Z-TP SCHEW M4XE EHRT MA X077 1 (7
17 SM-4030801-50 SCREW M3 X 8 HoUNal M3 X o0 B Len (1)
17 $L-8082081-3F WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT BES A s AL & 7
19 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8,7X18X18 T 8, 7 X 1BX 1.8 z
20 NM-8080001-SE NUT M8 AEFTYE MB 1B ?
2% 400-38667 FRONT_SPRING_C NFLATUTC T
22 220-58458 CONNECTING ROD ASM. B EEE D G i
23 51.-6041202-TN SCREW A nrRv= VIS T 3
24 400-50225 PEDAL BASE_A At A 1
25 SL-80581092-TN BOLT EEEATRENEN - 4
g 400-50230 PEDAL_LEVER_ERACKET_VERZ ARENIN—E T
a7 SM-8051202-TN SCREW MBEX0.8L=12 FENTLE MEXD. B L=12 7
28 WP-0531000-56 WASHER 5.8X10X1 TR S 3 X 10X 2
29 400-34457 PEDAL_LEVER_SPPORT_GUIDE MEI R 1
30 . SL-B041262-TN SCREW g7 UETURIL - 2
R 40050250 FLUNGER TSI 1
a2 NM-B100001-SC NUT M8 RETYRS MBS 1
33 400-34453 PEDAL_STAY A NELE A 1
34 SL-B082092-TN BOLT BEsET BRI 2
35 40034454 PEDAL_STAY B AEILE B 1
TE SL6051082-TH BOLT EENRERIIL = 2
ar (5016-136-000 RUBRBER LEGS RUBSER STUD 1A 5
an SL-A041482-TN SCREW FEE (I TURT 1 5
39 111-587086 PEDAL ARDJUSTING PLATE B A ER AR 1
40 SL-0061201-8E WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT Me L=12 BRI L b 2
T 111-58805 PEDAL TE iR i
42 111-56001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET P AR 2
43 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING B T2 T 2
44 08115-565-B00 PEDAL SHAFT ) 1
1



18. POKET BAG CLAMP COMPONENTS
o b G55 TG




MOTE PART MO DESGHCRIFTION

A00-34441 FOUKET_BAG _CLAME 1 -

GM-LOA0BE0.TF BCREW M4 L=5 [l M4 Lo=B e

WE-0430800-80 WASHER M4 TRESNEN, M4 Z
sl F[? [i ?

MM-E040000-5N MUT M4 FRcclval i SR

- 35 -



18, AR EQUIPMENT DOMPONENTS

B

ST

Y



REF NG HOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION Ea City
1 400-26348 MANIFOLD VALVE BAGE A B T 1
2 SM-B0B1202-TH BOLT TURFL - 3
3 400-44842 MANIFOLD_ASSY v RS 1
4 400-35097 MANIFOLD_VALVE _ASSY T ) U BT (13
5 +r 400-35008 AR SORENOID VALVE CORD B e (13
g BRI-B043552°TN SCREW M4 1235 BTV R )
7 G5604-254-0A0 FILTER REGULATER ASM, TAIE - LELL—~ 53 1
B S1.-8051092-TN BOLT B 7 ATURIL 9
] PJ-3080652-01 TRIPLE BRANGCH UNIVERSAL ELBOW ST S ) L T 1

10 PJ-3030600-01 STRAIGHT UNION A S P S P S 1
T 0044823 AIR_GUN R T
12 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION BXPT1/8 N—amF 1
13 G5458-116-000 CURLED TUBE AT - 1
14 PY-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE s cl S ANV 1
15 SL-B052502. TN ROLT B AR UL - 1
18 BIANA045T02 ELEDW UNICH, © TIGRIZFS 5
17 A PF-0205010-Ci} AR REGULATOR Lo~ 1
18 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION 1% o et ?
19 P.J-3080600-03 Y UNION d=F A 5
20 P.J-3030600-01 STRAIGHT UNION Abli=hk 27y 1
71 400-34464 PLUG PRACKET TSR T
22 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 =10 AUl ZAR MaA X0, 7 = 3
23 PJ-2300082-00 UNION (1= 42 R &
24 PX-9500010-00 PLUG whte) 7
25 PJ-2300042-00 UNION sz e 1
Z8 PX-5000740-00 PLUG TSI T
27 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TLER—-2 B 50
28 BT-0800400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE DR R 50
29 BC-022403E-00 INSERT RING o L L 2T 5
30 PC-022403F-00 INSERT RING o S S 4
5 EA-B500B01-00 CABLE BAND TN 20
3z PJ-3010652-01 HALF LINION BXPT1/4 A R 1



21, CORKER KNIFE COMPONERNTS

RES R Y-




FART MO

400-51534

400.61538

EIPTHOHN

DESC

MAGNET PLATE_A
MAGNET PLATE &

TR B IL-

B
L3R it

i
1
Ha

A
IRy I~ B

-

A
SM-1030801-80 SCREW M3 1.=5 R MAEX 0 5 L=8 4
400.44283 MAGNET CATCH TR 2
SE-4030591-80 SCREW Maxs HAuptall M3 X0 5B L=s 4
WP-0370316-G[3 WASHER 37XEX0.3 WEE IR 7
400-33793 CORNER_KNIFE_UNIT COVER T — A AT w R U 1
400-44290 COVER_PLATE_A =T L— A 1
SM-6040650-TR SCREW FTrRUM4 L =8 ?
400-44294 COVER_PLATE_B AN—T—- B 1
SHB040BE0-TP SUREW TRt M4 L =5 g
400-44277 SLIDE_RAIL_BASE A AoA RL—ILE A 1
400-51523 SLIDE_RAIL_RASE B A4 FL—IB B 1
SL-8051292-TN BOLT A= VAV I &
400-36277 BTOPPER_BOLT -
40084570 BASE_PLATE N A 1
S1-6051092-TN BOLT gt L - p
400-35072 SLIDE_RANL 2T L=l ?
SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L =6 8
SM-6040460-TP SCREW R M4 L=4, 2 6
400-57520 SLIDE_BRACKET_A A=A M A T
SL-5051492-TN BOLT SN = VEVITVIE 3
WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X P 4, 3X 12 X ¢ ?
400-51521 SLIDE_BRACKET B AT R B - 1
SL-6061292-TN SCREW AN = VANV 2
Z00-51529 STOPPER_PLATE A AR I =T A T
SL-6040892-TN BOLT PR 7D - 2
400-51533 STOPPER_PLATE_B Abwit—T— B 1
SL-B051452-TN BOLT BB 7 AT Z
400-51524 FRAME BRACKET T—hEE i
SN-B0BTR0Z-TN BOLT MB L=16 REAALAEME L =18 7
400-51528 OPEN_SENSOR_BKT BRI 1
MB598-610-AAD HEAD DETECT SWITCH ASM. FRERAR L1 A 1
S1-A040802-TN BOLT B ATl b 5
400-62138 PLUG BRACKET psieiwh vl 1
400-44018 SPRING, FLUNGER T 1
NM-6120003-80 NUT M42 U R M2 3 2
400-33781 GUIDE_FPLATE Fi7 Hag 1
SL-8051202-TN BOLT BRI Z
WP-0553216-SD WASHER A z
SM-B052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HDLE BOLT FEERGTIL 7
NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 REIYER MB X0 8 13 ?
400-33786 TOGGLE_CLAMP AW S T 1
SM-5040602-TN BOLT FRETU L - 4
PV-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENDID VALVE 5il— ~EBRER 1
PV-1502060-A0 5 PORT MAGNETIC TRANSFER VALVE S EEDER i
SL.-4030581-8C SCREW M3X5 Heuls M3 X0 85 L=5 4
460-62759 ADDITIONAL AIR SOLENOID VALVE IBE R - 1
HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP ) I AN M 1
SL-4041084-8C SCREW M4 =10 HoURRL A M4 L =10 1
FJ-3040405-05 ELEOW TR H i
P.J-3080600-03 Y UNION DTATI A 1
PX-3505010-00 SILENCER TEEEE 4
WP-0841600-3C WASHER PR 2
SM-8041050-TF SCREW R M =10 2
B2632-372-000-A ROLL I 7



22. BINDER COMPONENTS
P A B

REF.NC NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION A Qiy
1 400-44002 SENSOR ASM A 1

2 3L-4031091-3C SCREW M3 X 10 el A 2

3 SK-33681301-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=13 sAd 2

4 400-26356 SENSOR_PLATE [N ar R VERE S 1

£ SM-6051002-TN BOLT FUETORIL 2

5 & ATTAE00T BINDER OFEN SWITCH ASM JUA S —EE s A AV 1

7 SM-B020802-TN SCREW M2 L=R AL M2 L =8 z

8 EA-8500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 wmE/ R BD ]

) EA-8500801-00 CABLE BAND ot AW 2
10 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP el VRN R ) 1
T SL-A041087°80 SCREW M4 T=10 BN BLA TMA XD 7 T =1 T
12 HX-0021400-0R SRIRAL TUBE ANNADN Foa=—T 0.38



23, MARKING LIGHT COMPONENTS
G

NOTE PARTI
- HE-Q005300
HE-0005200-00

- 44 -



Z4. FLAP PHOTOTURBE COMPONENTS
75y THEEAG




REF.NO

'

\j{:) o pgp? by

GE &‘N?%.

PTION

BLANT_F AP SFN&C}I«s EiF\?L\f‘ KET L

el

50 ﬂ

1 40(} &7947 3’.1@95 J":’ W /b‘iﬂh tj éfz )
Z SL-6040882-TH SUREW M4 L=8 ihEhdals ?
3 400~57945 SLANT_FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET A 75w i REHE A 1
4 BL-B041092-TH SCREW M4 L=10 JEshEal 2
5 400-57948 SLANT_FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET B #0775 w e A B 1
[ B[-6040B02-TH BOLT EE R AT I
7 400-34459 FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET R T Tw e HEERE B 1
8 S1-8041092-TN SCREW EHEiREARL - 2
g 400-43999 FLAP SENSOR ASM L. THw TR L !
10 ¢ 400-62775 FLAP SENSOR ASM L 3UB RIS W TR 1
T 400-44000 FLAF SENSOR ASM R oI TR T
12 SM-4021201-SC  SCREW M2 L=12 HoUpMAls MR L =310 &
13 WP-0220301-5C  WASHER M2 ?Lrﬁﬁa'jbw}z r\fs 6
14 40053421 FIRER BRACKET SPACER iR PAC LTy U e 3
15 400-34460 FLAP SENSOR BRACKET ARV ATy Bk 3
TR H¥-0015000-00 cop | VA R T
17 £1.-4041091-3C SOREW Md L=10 mouhdals L M4 X007 L 1



25 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

i

?"J?T/

o oo
o oy |
f
[t - o |
Qm = O :
_ |
i H
ﬁ | | w
_ H

{Fdw/

=

mJ
T@: m

(@)

Q

) 5% . Jl-f/@ //i@ lm\
UV
A / //

kY

AN

AN
o //M

4\.

P
o
!

28—

\
. /
/.... /// .........../ m

5, // \ |
5 ) |
- i / 7, P

, i




PART HOG

PO

THREAD

STANDING DEVICE ASM,

;ﬁ:‘

s

ool

4 121-67556 T
Z Z28-30555 THREAD STANDING ARM AGHM, FTTH &
3 Z28-30507 SPOOL REST ARM FAUTE (2)
4 729-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JCINT FAUTTERDEER (43
5 22031406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAR FuCEEE T (i
& 779-30408 SECULRESTHROE, UPPER RUCE () 1
7 228-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT SN TSk (n
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE RIUTHE (1)
] 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER BUTHEN () & (1
10 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE FIL T IR (1)
17 13166208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE L C e P s
12 223-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER MITTE (F) (1}
13 229-31109 SPOCL RETAINER REEEULD (4
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN R R {4y
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AR v n (4)
186 22530804 SFOOL REST Pt e 4y
i7 SM-6061610-8C SOREW M6 L=16 Rl M8 L=158 (4)
18 SM-2051405-58 SOREW M5 L=14 HoVidaly MB L o=14 {2}
19 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 WEFYE MB {2)

20 SM-4041001-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 HAUMRE M4 X0 7 L=10 (2
21 NM-BT40002-5E NUT M3X0.7 AEFVE MAXOD 7 2 )
22 SM-4041201-5C SCREW M4 1.=12 UMl M4 L =12 (n
23 SM-4042001-30C SCREW M4 X 20 EUNRD M4 X0 F L =20 (1
24 NM-6040002-SE NUT MAX0.7 FTETVE M4 X0 7 2 (2
25 WP-1612516-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 s (2}
26 WS TB43202-KR SPRING WABHER- FREE 10, 4 X 28, oXa4 (17
27 NM-6160511-8E NUT M18X1.5 FAEFYE MIBX TR 1§ (1)
.28 NM-6050001-8E NUT M& FEFVA MDD {4)
29 WS-0510002-KN SERING WASHER s S50 1 Xa 2X13 {4)



[
i

z

T
YIS

SHORIE PART COMPONENT

£
i
Al

I

Y

=
£

i E

26, ACC

-/

MW”YMWWT\

=

1417

| — R \
il | y AR
8 | - 79 NI
| | 3 N/,
L !

ceLGE




CORART NG

E}ESFI?HUT"‘

FRCIR

1 400- BERT2 ASSY BOREIN
2 40028155 HMNIFE RIGHT A Foof /{‘* A
3 MDFE-RX1600CH DEFRIX OIL NO(BOOCT) TtJ Loava 27l NG, T (800 00 i
4 BO121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. !
5 122-88403 TWEEZERS i:"frj v 1
[ 22633006 TCREW ORIVER LARGE RS U= 1
7 226-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL [N WA FELY! i
8 228-33105 SCREW DRIVER, MIDILE RS0~ () 1
g B&101-480-000 DRIVER FoA )~ 1
10 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG LR L 1
1 400-39542 REFLECTION_SHEET BT 7
12 400-34825 GARMENT_CLAMP_RUBBER Flm= A B2 T T — 7
13 ¥ 40034826 FLAP_PRESSER_RUBBER i S A WA R s PR 2
14 400-45752 APWSBI5 INSTRUCTION MANLIAL APV 89 5EE: 1
i ADC-45753 APWBOE_IKETHUCTION MANUAL_CD
8 7ETB0502 EC DECLARATICN T
17 200-45755 APWESS SAFETY_INSTRUGCTION 1
18 RBAOT-WR1.0A0 TOOL BOX ASM. T EEE 1
1g G8101-116-0A0 L-8HAPED WRENCH ASM. L &l g4 1
20 MA-17002000 RECESSED HEAD DRIVER (NO.1) TRl () 1
21 $58103-555-000 WRENCH 6X7 mo A/ FTTEX T T
22 B9110-804-000 WRENCH (8X8) 20 8 xa 1
23 JA043-000-A0A WRENCH 10X13 2N 10X 13 1
24 Bo102-761-000 WRENCH {17X18) AU (17 X 18) 1
25 PR-0000100-00 HOSE BAND A2 1
75 PJ-3095200-09 SOCKET ), w;tl o T
27 ¥ 400-39896 CUSHION Wi 4
28 #01 166-07301 CORNER KNIFE a1 :"J~T—><;< AT (BSEYO) 1
29 1 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 Tt (AR (BT 1
30 #01 166-07508 CORNER KNIFE (B-1} A= BT (EmEwa) "
KE| 507 T66-57608 CURNERKNIFE (B2} A==l B E (SIS 1
3z 01 16607707 CORNER KNIFE (C-1) e e S : 1
33 0t 166-07808 CORNER KNIFE (C-2} d=r—XA3Z G2 H
34 #% 186-07805 CORNER KNIFE(D-1} R e A B 1
35 #41 166-08002 CORNER KNIFE{D-2} Tt A2 D 1
36 254-19805 GARWMENT CLAMP RABSER, TEET BESSUTIOLTE 1
37 254-19904 GARMENT CLAMP RABBER, RIGHT SESSL TN ) 1
ae 400-55207 HEAD COVER BEEE A i
39 400-64403 REFLECTION SHEET B T B 1
#O7 . BELECTIVE PARTS EIREER



Z7. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS




FEE RO S ORART MO DESCRIPTION A Oy
1 $1 400-44231 CTL BOX A ASM SR N B Vs U R i N | 1
2 0y 400-44222 7L BOX BABM o B 1 ST R | 1
3 400-32866 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER o/ b O o A5 (1)
4 SL-4040891-8C SCREW M4 L=8 BEAA-UMAl M4 L =8 ()
5 B5L-40408091-3C SCREW M4 L=3 ol M4 =8 {4y
& M3801-476-000 CONTROL BOX FITTING PLATE B w7 TR T
7 SL-6083082-TN SCREW FEf7omyomiv - (4)
3 400-32965 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER T SOy 2 B (1
g WP-0841601-8C WASHER 8.4X17 4X1.6 EEeHDER MBS 4
10 M4206-451-000 WASHER CJAfTEES (4)
""" 19 NV-B0B0001-SC NUT M8X1.25 TEFYRN M8 O TE (a3
12 400-25270 MAIN PCB ASSY MA | N EE (1}
13 SL-4040B81-5C SCREW M4 L=8 FEgargoidaly M4 Lo=2 {8)
14 #01 400-00048 FLT-5 PCB A ASS'Y FLT - SER AR (1)
i §iZ o AD0-00056 | FLT-T PCB A ASSY FLT -~ TESEAMR (1)
T R EEET (A ]5] PARTE gl )
17 81-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 EmfEoual M4 L =3 (&)
18 400-06002 BOX SIDE COVER AN T (1
18 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 =8 e Al M4 L =8 (23
20 490-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y TrE—4—4 o))
21 H-0004800-10 FINGER GUARD IR s s Bl {1}
22 SL-4043581-SC SCREW BRI RER D {(4)
23 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 TEIUMTY R M4 (4)
24 HX-0032600-0K DOME PLUG e Y (1)
25 ANG-03451 CONTROL ROX i S B Sy (13
75 400-32577 SOC PGB ASSY SDC EfGE @]
27 S1.-4040881-8C SCREW M4 L=8 EEEfEAUND M4 =B (10)
28 HX-0040700-00 BUSH Twisa (1)
28 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE e RiEEAR (1)
30 SL-4041094-SC SCREW M4 =10 AU A M4 X0 T L=i (2)
Kk HX-0015000-08 CABLE CLIFP e T (17
a2 8L-4041091-8C SCREW M4 L=10 ol LA M4 X D07 L= (1
33 MX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE DAwE R (43
34 400-03458 MASK SEAL TR = (163
35 HX-0041000-0A STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING QA ESIAN Y B b ST (1)
36 H-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE AT R 737
37 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASSY FLT-8D0C DO—F P38 {1
a8 400-05394 ELT-SDC CORD 5 ASSY FLT =800 O-F SR (1)
39 01 400-43974 AC POWER CORD B ASM ACERI—F B8 (1}
40 HZ  400-32071 AC POWER CORD C ASM ACBEI-—-FCHE (13
21 40005728 SOCMAN CORI T ASSY SOT A= {1y
42 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 =8 EEmfE-Upnl M4 L=8 (h)
43 #01  400-13870 CE RATING LABEL{BLANK) FARNTAAINY CE TDT (h
44 02 400-15603 RATING LABEL (BLANK} FARTAAINY (TFD247) (1)
45 01 CM-3001000-01 LABEL BEREESY—IL (371, B) (1)
a6 e CM-3007004-02 CEBET EREEETSNILE U (13
47 HX-0041800-0D SPACER Zei—t (43
48 3! -4030881-8C SCREW M3X8 Honal BLAZ M3 X0B =8 (4}
48 HX-0033000-0G BOARD SPACER Ert—t (1)
50 HA-D058200-00 SWITCH A 1
51 HX-0GT5000-0/ CABLE TP =T oI i
52 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 Boeupdaly wAZ MA X0, 7 L=1 1
53 400-62776 PMDC PCB A ASEY PMDC ERE A S 1
54 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 UMl EAZ MS3 X008 L =g 4
NOTEGERD Y O FOR 1-PHASE 200 ~ 240V B 200~ 240V 4

H#O2.FOR G-PHASE 200 ~ 240V

=8 200 ~ 240V B



28, OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

5 U JUBER

]
A

;Jim




REF N NOITE PART MO DESCRIPTION g3 Gty
1 400-52016 13104 PANEL ASSY -3 10A JURILER i
Z ADO-E2020 PANEL POE B ASSY R UERR PO (13
3 400-00146 LCD_CABLE ASSY L CD &l (1
4 400-30928 LCD HOLDER ROARD LoD ®AE (1)
5 400-05848 D-5UB 9P COVER D-8UB 9P #it- (1)
B HX-0035400-0N SPACER AR —TF (3]
7 HX-0035400-08 SPACER Ar—t (3)
8 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 HouMal BLAZ M3 X005 L (17
9 SL-4030891-5C SCREW M3X§ vl AR M3 X0, 5 L (2)

10 SL-4030881-8C SCREW M3 L=6 A Rae M3 L= {4)
K WP-037C376-50  WASHER 3.7X8%0.2 FEE 3.7 ABX0OH &)
12 40051330 IP-410_LCD_ASSY P-4 10 LCD#E (1)
13 400-46075 IP-310_FRONT_CASE_AS3Y [P 31070 r—250 (1)
14 ARDAB0AS 1410 REAR CASE ASSY PP oA DU 0E (i3
15 400-44971 REAR CASE PLATE L dr— B (1
14 SM403060 -850 SCREWWI XS ERTRED M E X O BT =R (1)
17 CM-8004001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL & WEEE w—2 =~ 5 (1)
18 400-51331 ISOLATION SHEET A B3~ A (1)
19 400-51332 ISOLATION_SHEZT B -k B (1
20 400-51333 EMC_SHIELDING_SHEET EMC REY— R (1)
= SK-3473201-3E WOOD SCREWD=2.1 L=37 AFAEC D=4 T L =3F 7

22 400-35024 OPERATION_BOX_FIXED_PLATE(R)AS IRIEEROAIHE (B) 18 1

23 400-8E566 PANEL CABLE D ASM W= D § 1



o
—

<
- ™
T
(¢} el T FE ik f-dKER L8
(3 R PRUEHY L — L [ B _
{3 BEf)EAREFLr- (- o I — RN ST
o HEQNG e
SV MY lehre——] [][4FE dhd2e G382
By tll?
-
FoFE MnEfGAeGR U e 7 g — !
i .if M
o mnmzorlltwm|m 4 w i Ew?owmzﬂ
e DB gt ashgh W seee 1 ! )
ALEND _L/ o — 7 d S
o8 TEnG . ArEND ELINE QU 7.
immh L 4H) B Yy L4l o0 s
& T N \ utaétl,l
T SIS mwi viofog  F —3pa 1 P e — — gaamz g 5 B
T e s . e o | SRR
, ¢ T ! ¢ £ ~ SHF -Gk F a0 . x
TR G maT TR - derary : = . PRERRRD-Locraolen] E S o L weTiE-
T RRIESNNY ek B B T LE e e EEED pete  REES e
3 B L . 1 I 23]
Immgzw HORHE BRI ERERY - £ HRENY mmmmm ol o ! - R E s W
ot s AL © o ’ \@we Gy O ¥ STt e AR ARG L
—— I ] @ <3 e leny
D 4 WATHERE KT 5 e ] o 3\ éiﬁ;& Cod
N7 A i P PRV Y N o) . Poosim FHEE-LLSE L [
T A W dmec - ioc JEMTHER R Visofond] (L e A R = = .
gy LEEHTEBL GO [T e i, 1] | mu-gs el | : m_,zsllﬁ LT R Lo
I ?HHE] EAAHE BT IHEECA LT - mﬁwgﬂa w—&mmh%% ““hu é%ﬂ«:\.ﬁ FORRE-TIPC frbed a.ﬁ/,ﬂ] «W”Mmmwmﬂ -]
ﬂmw GEeiimen N [EDSE——— wlﬁ\m,wmamo%; miveoLor :
b AR BRiAEIY Lok fpaRET e o - N
. 4 P . e hrl?rf
i B MEE BRTYRTENS Lo B 2 - i
§-30028%L oo P —— : i
: N*H..[ foLWza Lo e Bane | [ B3l and in g [F——
,_d Ugiana i §orAsL (40 .1. same
oy SREGE LE zzonn . F-4iE ” | & it FERE-AT
BERER- -0 : = 5o ~ 1 o ey
- © - ; o
,H%W%w ' » it Erﬂm i
E-1L4h L0yHEER : |
§-TrGh Arh ] fen _ |
By £ g-r —. . _ _
Eruy E3d OONd MJ P |
E-FLHh L0 ETE _ . gt H
J,Jo _ [
@ !
T b T 4 AT 442
o s ] sine mEﬂJ.i._|.ff.m,wzu i FYEND
. e e e I, ﬁq - | <5 v . . o
i o RS0 SR, f-2fde w3 L~ o v ()R I8 bR e A4 LTIy
, i ﬁf\.mﬁ f:mnwixu ﬂ I z e i : ) _IJ | - -
. - ) m 7 YT EREYREHY TR - e L s zmu____l
1 - i s © o $47 PHEERLSY T — . b
! (o] nwu — ~5 < Fevano wt,zul_z?wl;ou &
! e
M, - (ngD rl:TP?J_J‘
ﬂ mJ nD
et zene IM_M B3 X OO0 T«:é = —
Wm JN‘: : w ﬁk .l i 5 EER )
R mmm\\: z&u?ﬁéﬁ wigy
i
> - vEonz H £ORET (T ULy T
Ty ! o v I
LA P fvlsad N | 5[;5 |H?S§1§zé;
[ - N

29. WIRING DIAGRAM




REF NG HOTE  PART NG DESCRIPTION oo
1 400-26260 INT PCB ASSY I NT s i
2 400-43987 THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASKM(L) SR T —3 L 1
3 400-43996 THREAD CHECK 3ENSOR ASKME) At S~ i
4 400-44002 SENSOR ASM il A | 1
i 40043982 STEP OUT SENROR GORD ASM Mgt moth—chig T YR 1
[ AU0-24007 BINDER OPEN 3WITTH ASH A AR A A v iR T
7 400-43389 BINDER SENSOR RELAY CORD ASM IA B Lt —hil H
a 400-43988 MARKING RIGHT 2NDORG CORD ASM TS OA NET BT P 1
] 400-439853 BIG PRESSER ORG SENSOR CORD ASM e A V=S ey B B | 1
10 400-44826 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN79A FP—2 A — CON 79 A 1
iR Fi) HE-DO05300-00 LAMF =V T
2 Hik HE-0085200-00 LAMP Rl 1
13 400-43987 VACUUM SOLENOID VALYE CORD ASM SN 2 L B TR T~ R i
14 400-43877 INT-I/F CORD A ASM INT Bl & —T -2 0 A 1
15 400-44838 P-310G COMPLETE PP -310 3#H H
T8 00-BEEET PANEL TABLE [ ASM JUEILF =TI T
17 400-43892 AR 8W CORD ASM LT =2 A w F et T 1
18 G5604-254-DA0 FILTER REGULATER ASM T M | |~ H 1
19+ A00-25260 INT PLCB ASSY I NT S48 i
20 400-43999 FLAFP SENSOR ASM L Dow I L i
2] Z00-45000 FLAP SENSURASN R Tov IR ]
22 400-43881 CORNER KNIFE DRAWER 8% 2ORD ASM iU w SRR BW T 1
23 400-43885 BOBIN SENSOR ASSY ez T —if 1
24 400-26845 NEE_SWITCH_ASSY B wFiB 1
25 320-02354 SWITCH ABM, ~—PEEIE A A w 1
76 40023399 STOF SWHERAY COAD ASW BLEAL v FigI— e T
27 400-06136 SENSER_A_ASSY ot AR 1
28 400-43984 PEDAL SENSOR DORD ASM A i T R 1
b HE-DO05200-00 LAMP Nk AT 1
30 HE-DO05300-00 LAMP R—F 0507 1
U #03 400°32584 AR VALVE CABLE ASH T LT —H4E 1
32 400-43985 STACKER COREY ASM A5 w —hg T — g i
33 102 40032064 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM TR —T AR 3
a4 Fr 03 400-44833 STACKER CORD B ASM Awh—="T—F B § 1
35 A 403 400-44631 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN283 L3 A 1
TTE K TEE A00-42E37 ATRCYLINDER SENSUR CR7ET ST T 1
37 400-43978 INT-I/F CORD B ASM | N B T 1
38 400-25270 MAIN BCB ASSY MA TN SRR 1
39 01 400-00048 FLT-S PCH A ASS'Y FILT=5&% AR 1
40 W i) A00-00058 FLT-T PCE A ASS'Y FLT~TERARE 1
ESIES ] A00-43974 ACPOWER ORI B ASM ACERI—F B I
47 ¥z 400-32071 AC POWER CORD © ASM ACBES-FO M 1
43 101 400-58397 AC FOWER CORD 8 ASM ACERI-FB# i
44 12 400-58398 AC POWER CORD C ASM ACEEFEI—FC# 1
45 400-05394 FLT-SDG CORD 8 ASS'Y FLT—-8DC O-F&H
3 Z00-0559% FLT-SDCTORD P ASSY FLT = 8RC T T=FP#H T
F'e 400-32877 8DC PCB ASSY 8100 BiRE 1
48 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y T T8 1
49 400-05728 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY S0C-MAl IR P@E 1
50 400-44887 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD € AS O—5—AY v h—di@ 11— G 8 i
57 i) J00-A5358 PO X7 FCE ASSY P TSR I
52 #03 400-44887 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD C AS O~3—~A% vy —hilt—F C i 1
53 103 400-44888 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD D AS O—S—A % wi-sil— M O 1
54 7r £03 400-32864 AlR VALVE CABLE ASM LFIUL T — TR 1
55 #03 A00-44832 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN284 TP— )z~ CN 284 i
55 450-43980 CENTER KNFE WOTUR RERAY CORD T~ A AT 5T _— T
57 AD0-59868 MOTOR ASSY B THREETTE—FER 1
LT 400-35008 AR SORENGCID VALVE CORD FERA — N 1
58 A00-43879 MARKING RIGHT MOTOR RERAY CORD T T RS T — MR 1
a0 400-43993 REVERSE FEED MOTOR RERAY CORD Iy T Hw - — MR 1
"""" "HT 40043530 Bl PRESEER MOTOR GURL ASM RS =TT T
62 400-82753 CORNER KNIFE MOTOR SENSOR ASM J—F—AAREE—-rRERt VTR 1
83 40D-62754 CORNER KNIFE CYLINDER SENSOR A R e W SR D B s b c| 1
64 400-82755 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR A1 Do A A — o BRI {1
85 400-62758 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR A2 D=t —=AZ = O EEET {1)
6 A00-6ZTET AIRCYLINDERSERSUR A3 O =S S EENE - [§3]
a7 400-62758 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR A4 S ) e P EERET (1
68 400-62759 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR £1 Db — A A ) o Stz R R 1
[its 400-62780 AIRCYLINDER SENSCR B2 A= e S A RS T (1)
70 400-82781 AIRCYLINDER SENSQR B3 T A2 U S — R (1)
71 40062762 ARCYLINDER SENSOR B4 A—F = AT — e TR E T [N
72 400-82763 FIXED $!DE INDEX MOTOR SENSOR EEE 7w 2 AT~ 2 O— MG H
73 400-62764 MOVEMENT SIDE INDEX MOTOR SENS BRI T AR T T — HE 1
74 400-82765 CORNER KNIFE MOTOR RELAY CORD DA M=o~ F A 1
75 A00-B2768 CORNER KNIFE CYLINDER SENSOR C Dl AR U ) —t e ehigh - 1
7B AGeTe7 FIXED SIDE INDER MOTOR RELAY © EER 7w o A7 g e T
77 40062758 MOVEMENT SIDE INDEX MOTOR RELA RN A 0 7 2 T R - i
78 400-62789 ADDITIONAL AR SOLENOID VALVE SENEETTT 01— R4 1
74 400-82775 FLAP SENSDR ASM L SUR B 25w T TR 1
80 400-82778 PDC PCE A ASSY PMDC BiR A 48 l
4] AN0-37565 AR YVALVE CABLE ASH TrRIUT === 7
82 HD-Q00&T0N-0A PHOTO SENSOR T A [
a3 400-2B015 AC BERVD MOTOR ACH—RE—% 1
a4 HM-DG21200-0 MOTOR F—v— 1
a6 A0C-44470 MARKING LIGHT MOTOR F—F S R 7
76 A00-42277 CORNER KNIFE MOTOR T
87 400-44472 BIG PRESSER MOTOR 1
fi] 40))-44473 ROLLER STACKER MOTOR S A ?
58 i 40D-44473 ROLLER STACKER MOTOR DR 1
80 407 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM L LA 1
i Eg EE RN HITACHTPOWER GORD TS AHL HT T PERIT-TE 1
a2 ixl HA-0038800-00 SWITCH AA wF 1
K] #i3 400-44852 AL POWER GORD [} ASM AT BRI D8 1
24 HA-DGEE200-00 SWITCH A 1
9 #013 400-45730 SA1DH HIGH VOLTAGE_TRANS B S i

#O L
[
(LISE

0@, 0F




20, CLAMP FOOT M7

B
e

"~

i,
i

UNIT MECHANISM COMPILATION
v

[
O Sp—

(1}

b (1)

FHE AT




AOE} 20615

BASE PRESGER_ARM &

1 ‘
P AN0-34762 FULCLUM BORS E L ?
2 SM-B051602-TN BOLT TR 4
4 £5-1200881.F5 THRUST COLLAR D2 Wl AEmAEE D=2 W=2 4
g SM-8050412-TF SCREW M5 L=4 il MB L =4 4
5 ADD-34804 FOLDING_PLATE_BRY Tl T L T 7
7 SM-B051002-TH BOLT FREVRIL 4
8 400-34800 TURNING_BASE_SUFPORYT e T T Z
9 SM-8041002-TN BOLT TREYURIL b 4

10 400-34801 TURNING_BASE_SHAFT S P PO o Rl by

T SM-B0A04TZ-TE SET SCHEW M4 L=4 EBR0 7

12 RE-(500000-Ka E-RING E RIS 5 2

12 400-34802 TURNING_BASE_L =TT 1

14 400-34803 TURNING B ASE_R B TN R 1

15 A00-34810 FOLDING_PLATE_SFPRING BKT T Ju B e LA T L T 2

18 EM-G040R0Z-TH COREW FEFGID R M A& A0 7 =H &

17 400-37126 FOLDING_PLATE_SPRING A AR A 4

18 400-34807 SPRING HOLD_ PN AV A z

19 400-34808 SPRING_HOLD PLATE L AAUG R~ R — L 1

20 SM-1042504-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 s M4 X0, 7 |L=£25 1

27 400-34805 SPRING_HOLD_PLATE_R AT =R —1+ R I

22 SM-1042501-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 mAdals M4 X0, 7 L=p257 1

23 400-34805 FOLDING PLATE_L THibF a0~k L

24 SM-8040802-TN SCREW FRATRILE M4 X0, 7 L =8 ?

25 400-34806 FOLDING_PLATE_R AT 4 G T R 1

Z5 SM-50Z0802TN SCREW AERRLE MWATUTT7 I =8 b

27 400-38042 REFLECTION_SHEET g - 2

28 1 400-44841 FOLDING PLATE_CYLINDER L A e 1

29 400-25101 FOLDING_PLATE_CYLINDER_R TANT s T A R 1

30 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION TRz 7

31 400-28371 PIVOT _SHAET iy BT 1

iz SM-8060612-TP SCREW M L=8 IEsHRe Ma | =g ?

33 400-26604 PIVOT_BASE i S VA 4 1

a4 BL-80625302-TH SOREW BRSSP UERIL -

35 400-26805 PIVOT_BKT Ry RBKRT 2

34 S-BUGZRAZ-TN SCREW SR AT 7

37 400-26614 BASE _PREGSER ARM_L S A WS 5 I e T 1




T )
(&)

b
i

LI

[

CLAMP FOOT UN

A

a1.




REF N MOTE PART NO DESOF ity

1 B1632-180-000 FEELD ADJUSTING JOINT BEOHE g A 1

2 ADQ-347R4 GARMENT CLAMP ARM | ERRC O S D 1

3 400-34786 SLIDING_SHAFT_A REAF AT T 1

4 SM-BO51402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 FEAALE MEB L =14 1

5 400-34787 SLIDING_SHAFT B ATATF AP w T B 1

3 SM-BOBTHDZTH BOTT FUEVETY 1

7 400-34788 RATCHET_KNOB SFrzwbksT 2

l SM-5030602-TN HEX SCREW M3 X 6 FERITILE M3XO. B L=6 4

g B1829-232-000 WASHER FRET OO z
10 400-34788 RATCHET SPRING PERT.I 2
19 B1310-526-000 BALL SEER-IT I
12 400-34781 STOPPER_STAD AW Ii—25w Z
13 400-34792 STOPPER_PLATE A= 1
14 SL-8051082-TN BOLT BT TETGRIL 2
15 400-34793 SLIDE_CYLINDER_BIT AT L s B e i
18 SMBUET00Z-TH BOLT TETTL T Z
17 400-34794 JYQINT_PIN BET L BRI O Nl k-t Vi S 1
18 SM-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 85 L=14 FRETUR R MB L =14 1
19 400-34798 JOINT_PIN TaA ke 1
20 400-34798 GARMENT_CLAME L A=A oS5 L 1
21 47 AN0-32825 GARMENT_CLANMF _RUBEBER AR NS TZI— T
22 SM-7050850-TF SCREW M5 L=8 APl MB L =8 ?
23 400-347097 CLAMP_PIVOT_PIN DTy R 1
24 SM-B040802-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TUAEFMILE M4 X0, 7 L =R 1
25 B1707-555-000 WASHER RED S e 1
26 400-34812 FUOLDING_PLATE STOFPER TALF 4T TR ARy IT= 1
27 NM-8050001-SC NUT M5 FESTYRS MBXDO 2 & 1
28 400-34823 FLAP_SCALE TS I 1
29 400-19379 KNOB_SCREW DEMMAL 2
30 400-80002 SLANT_FLAP_STORPER TS T pow e 7
a1 SM-3030407.5C SCREW MIX0.5 (=4 FANRL M3 X005 =g 7
az WP-0320500-30 WASHER M3 WEERATEN, M 3 2
23 40034815 FLAP_PRESSER_ARM Tow I Ty H—F— ) 1
34 400-34813 FLAP_P_CYLINDER BKT L DTw T Rl Sy L 1
35 SM-6051002-TN BOLT 7B e
L} 400-34576 FLAP PRESSER_ PN R R AR e 1
a7 SM-8030312-TF SCREW M3 L=3 il M3 L =3 2
38 i 400-34826 FLAP_PRESSER_RUBRER I w I Ly e D ) 1
39 400-34818 FLAP PRESSER L DS It L 1
40 SL-6041092-TN SCREW EEERTTNAT T - 2
41 40060007 SLANT_FLAP BASE L BTy =2 L T
47 400-64404 SLANT_FLAP_SCALE SEAL DTS T Jui— L 1
43 SM-1040801-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 Mvaly MAa4 X0, 7 L=g b
44 v PA-1202501-A0 AIR CYLINDER TP
45 400-34817 FLAP _PRESSER_JYOQINT DHw I w2 g 1
45 PCTIT05080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AETEIOORO-S a
47 r PA-1603503-A0 AIR CYLINDER T s 3
48 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER R D i R 2
49 £00-64403 REFLECTION_SHEET B FET-7 5 1

mn



.
B2,

SLAMP FOOT UNIT(3)




MOTE PART NO B Oy
1 51632-180-000 HEOPEETE A 1
2 400-34785 i ed Sl b D e P 1
3 400-34786 SLIDING SHAFT_A ABA T4 E e T A ]
4 SM-B051402-TH HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 TR MB L =14 1
5 400-34787 SLIDING SHAFT B ATAF e T8 1
g SN-B0B1802-TH BOLT FUETUVRIRIL 1
7 400-34788 RATCHET KNOR SFzw kST ?
a SM-B030602-TN HEX SCREW M2 X 6 AEFURLE M3X0 5 L=6 ?
@ B1829-232.000 WASHER FiIRFIOOES 7
10 400-58597 RATCHET SPRING 2t 2
i B1470-526-000 BALL EELR L :
12 400-34781 STOPPER_STAD A=A w 2
13 400-34792 STOPPER_PLATE Abwi—T—h E
14 S1.-8051092-TN BOLT ERTrETuTIL 7
15 ADD-34703 SLIDE_CVYLINDER BT AEA R e BT i
18 SNVBDET00E-TH BOLT = VRGN 7
17 400-34705 JYOINT_PIN_BKT R FaqvbE BET R 1
18 SM-BL51402-THN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 =14 AL MB L =14 1
19 400-34795 JOINT_PiN e N 1
20 400-34759 GARMENT_CLAMP_R A=A boS TR 1
2T W 40033875 GARMENT_CLAMP_RUBEER A—F RIS TS T
22 SM-T050B50-TF SCREW M5 L=g HwFEMRY M5B L =8 2
23 400-34797 CLAME_PIVOT_PIN G TRy R 1
24 SM-6040802-TN SCREW AREFURILE M4 X0, 7 L=8 1
25 B1707-5558-000 WASHER LR D e s 1
26 067481z FOLDING_PLATE_STOPPER TERINT A T T~ A i T
27 NM-6050001-8C NUT M5 FEFYS MB XD 8 158 1
28 400-34823 FLAP_SCALE TFIEw T 1
29 40019379 KNOB SCREW DEMID 2
30 400-34824 FLAP STOPFER. o T s T 2
3 SM-4030407-86 SCREW M3X0.5 =4 HNMRED MEXO 5UEL Z
32 WP-0320500-8C WASHER, M3 EERER, M 3 ?
33 400-34815 FLAP_PRESSER ARM TSIy =T s 1
34 400-24814 FLAP_P_CYLINDER BKT R TEWT P RIS BT R 1
as SM-B0E1002-TN BOLT FCETUIL 7
KE 40034878 FLAF PRESBER FIN oIy = 1
a7 SM-8030342-T7 SCREW M3 L=3 sl M3 L=35 2
38 400-34828 FLAP_PRESSER_RURBRER TSy L e 1
39 400-34819 FLAP PRESSER_R TEwI I v | 1
40 BL-8041092-TN SCREW iz uEr UL 2
41 An0-34821 FLAP_BASE R TS TN-IR I
42 400-44825 FLAP_SCALE_SEAL TSy T —f 1
43 SM-1040801-8C SCREW M4X0.7 |.=8 el MAXO, 7 L&8 2
44 PA-1202501-A0 AIR CYLINDER T A 1
45 400-34817 FLAP_PRESSER_JYOINT TSw I T —Un s 1
46 PC-0T05080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A= FI/FO—o z
47 PA-1603503-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFsUws
7

PC-0105080-00

SPEED CONTROLLER,

Y et S R S S



T3 CLAME FOOT

- 6(’:( .



REF HO HOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION # Oty
i 400-34662 SENSOR PLATE Ry B WA H
b SM-B050802-TH 30LT TUEETTAUL b 2
A 400-26322 CLAMP_FOOT _BASE ST I T 1
4 SL-8083092-TH SCREW M6 L=30 Bgs AL ME L 30 4
5 400-26323 CLAMP_FOODT_PLATE DT R s 1
B SM-T0BT807-5¢ SCREW MEXDE =18 M Ve X0 8 TETH 7
7 400-26342 CLAMP_FOOT_SPACER LTI T A z
8 40026363 CLAMP_FOOT_MAIN_SHAFT DT Iy A T 1
g PS-0200082-KH SPRING PIN AT Fe 1

10 $8-1150007-00 BALL BEARING CAFDERE 2
17 400-33800 CLAMP FEED_DETECTIVE FLATE DR I — Ry F I T T
12 SM-B040802-TH SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FRTURILS M4 XD, 7 L o=f 1
13 400-33801 CLAMP_FEED_SENSOR_RKT FE I T o e Hp T S s b H
14 SM-6081202-TN BOLT FETURIL B 2
18 HD-CO05700-0A PHOTC SENSOR D et 1
B EM-6030a0ETTT BOLT AETGRI i
17 AN0-26364 COUPLING T AU 1
18 SM-BOBD81Z- TR BCREW M§ L=8 sl Ma L =58 i
19 400-26365 FOLLOW PULLEY BKT TH =TS e 1
20 SM-6083502-TH SCREW AL 1
7 BZ557-Z00-00A WASHERFUR DRIVING AR ERED e A T
22 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.258 BV MB 1 1
23 P3-0400322-KP SPRING PIN 4.0X32 AU OYs 4 DX 32 1
24 400-25365 FOLLOW_PULLEY SHAFT A= O 1
25 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=5 Edfal M4 | =8 ?
26 BA378-270-000 WASHER BER T T TR 1
27 400-26367 CLAMP_FOOT_BLOCK DT v T ws 1
28 8L-8063092-TN SCREW MG L=30 FERAERIRARM B L 30 4
20 400-26268 ~ LM_STOPPER_F LM Awhkil— F 1
30 SM-B0B1402-TN BOLT TRETRIL 2
3T 40026360 LM_STUPPER R LM e r——_~ T
3z SM-5061402-TH BOLT RETURIL - 2
33 A00-28370 SENSOR_BKT T TS b 1
34 SM-B0B0B0Z-TN BOLT TR 4
35 WP-0641603-8C WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 Dy Va
36 HO-0005700-0A PHETD SENSCH kS e 1
37 SM-6030802-TN BOLT FRTURIL i
8 400-26418 DRIVING PULLEY BREn - L i
a8 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 EoH@ml ME L =6 2
A 400-26414 FOLLOW_FULLEY GEh 11 1
1 SB-T070005-00 BEARING CADD B Z
42 +r A00-26420 TIMING_BELT A BT 1
43 T 400-26421 LM_GUILE LM AHA 1
44 SM-6062002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 AR MB L =20 ?
45 400-26606 SLIDE_BASE AT BT, 1
e SM-8061202-TN EOLT PRV =1avT i ITES g
47 400-28607 BELT_CLAMP_BASE AN S TR, 1
48 SM-8061602-TN SCREW ME L=16 AEFRILE MB L =18 &
49 WP-0612066-GP WASHER 6.1X11X2 =ZESE B, 1 X 11TXKR 4
50 400-26609 BELT_CLAMP AT ST 1
51 SH-BUB0802-TN BOLT AL T
52 400-40845 BELT CLAMP_SPACER ST il et s -
53 400-26611 LIFTING_BLOCK DT T b4
54 400-26612 LIFTING_SHAFT UZF g duw T 2
55 BM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 ESHRU M4 L =g 4
56 00-26613 LIFTING_ GUDE [ S alspi 1
57 SM-6051002-Th BOLT AT 2
58 400-26617 SENSOR_PLATE Tt A T L 1
59 SM-5051002-THN BOLT FEFL B 2
80 # PA-2001701-A0 AR CYLINDER L ?
TET Bi-B054502-TH SCREW ME =45 AN MB LE=EAL #
62 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A= RO RS 4
83 400-26822 STOPPER_BOLT AbwN—mb b 1
64 400-26610 PAVING_PLATE_BASE B~ 1
85 SM-5081402-TN BOLT FURTUT L 7
B8 400-263417 PIVOT SHAFT U SR I
67 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A BT A R A 4
68 400-28329 BINDER_PIVOT BASE A JNA T = Ey BT A 2
89 AM-B052502-TF SCREW MBX0.8 L=26 ER=- VIV ¢ ] PR S 2
70 SM-B0E0R0Z- TR SOREW MB L=8 IEihdals Ma L o=n 2

~ £ -



34, CORNER KMIFE UNIT

(1)

W (1)

S S

s
T

0



NOTE  PART RO DESCRIPTION HOOR Gty
14 AD0-51531 ENIFE_GUIDE B EE s Rl i 7
2oy £00-51530 KNIFE_GUIDE_| FATHAR L 2
Ao A00-51540 KNIFE_HOLDER_BAS e T - 2
4 460-51539 KNIFE_HOLDER_BASE g TR b4
5 SM-6030800-8F SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 SEVAL M 3 | =8 4
& WPLTEEOEO S TASFRER S FEETIER 4
7 oH 400-51538 KNIFE_HOLDER_R o DA - H 2
8 & 400-51537 KNIFE_HOLDER_L FeA T - b 2
a SM-6034210-8C SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 Fagdall M3 X0 B L=12 4
0 WP-D320500-8C WASHER M3 VREMES, M3 4
i WSO3TO00EER SPRING WASHLER M3 FaEE 3. 1 AL BX0. 7 [
12 40023173 KNIFE_HOLDER_ AT 4
13 400-23170 ECCENTRIC_PIN fRE 4
14 400-51541 ELEVATING_SHAFT BT 4
i5 SM-6040800-5F . SCREW el 4
16 AERTTE ABSY_INDEX Rk T
17 400-51536 CUSHION Swiigl g
18 WP-0841601-8C WASHER 8.4X17 4X1.6 Wi, M8 8
8 400-51845 LIFTING BRACKET BT S A w 4
2 SM-6044200.5F SCREW Mé L=12 Tl w4 | ow=|2 4
4 A0AT243 STOPPER_COLLTIR - [
22 SM-6031210-80 SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 FERQL M3IXD 5 =172 4
23 400-51567 INDEX_KNIFE GUIDE A AZHA A 4
24 SM-B041050-TP SCREW Fralb M4 =10 B
25 400-51552 CROSS_ROLLER SOAN—S5— 1
78 SM-5043002-TN BOLT SETTIL T [
27 SM-B030802-TN BOLT AL S 6
28 400-44473 ROLLER STACKER MOTOR O—2— RS wh—F—4 1
29 400-44285 BALL_SCREW_BRACKET_A R—ILAQALH A 1
an SM-B020802-TN HEX SCREW M3 X6 JErtils M3X 0, 8 =8 4
37 SL-B0ETEETH BOLT B ol 4
32 % 40044287 COUPLING AwAw s i
33 88-1060003-00 BEARING AR R e i
34 400-56502 BALL_SCREW A2l 1
35 SB-1080005-00 BEARING A R s jd
e 5R-4060007-00 TRRUST BEARING ASARTFULET :
ar (35236-264-000 THRUST RING ADR R z
38 400-10477 AT_SOL_COLLAR AT Ve oA BA b Tmgr S 1
38 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 iabtals 4
40 400-44284 BALL _SCREW DRIVE_PLATE R—JLaa LIEEhE 1
ES] SMEOETIZTN SCREWMEXD.T =12 FEIGTLT M XD =18 [
42 SL-8051292-TN BOLT RS TURR DT b H
43 PA-1008301-A0 AR CYLINDER TP 2
44 PC-0105240-00 SPEED CONTROLLER [l e M B 2
45 .)-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW i Tt 2
"R A0D0-51570 KNIFE DRIVE CYINTEH BRACKRET T FTSEY - 1
47 5.-6041892-TN SCREW M4 L=18 FERAGFTRATANL - M 4 2
48 400-51547 CYLINDER NUT A Ty )
48 PH-0300423-CH PARALLEL PIN TYFE A 3x12 TR 2
50 400-51527 SENSOR SLIT T —i 4
Ei SRCIn3050T-5C SCREW MIX0.5 L=5 AT :
52 400-58026 NUT_GUIDE_PLATE Hea BR Lk Z
53 SM-4040655-5P SCREW M4 L.=6 Heupials M4 Lo =6 4
44 400-51526 SENSOR_BRACKET oot —iE 2
55 SM-B041050-TP SCREW FaRL M4 L=10 4
58 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4 3X8X0.8 TEEE £ JXS XD B 4
57 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP =il w7 Z
58 HX-0015000-08 CABLE CLIP =2 s 1
59 HX-0016000-0G CABLE CLIP SRR/ T 1
80 $L-4041081-8C SCREW M4 L=10 Heufial BLAK M4 X0, 7 L= 4
a1 q00-5B00G SENSOR_FPLATE TR
a2 5L-B030632-TH BOLT LR C N S 4
63 400-51560 INDEX_BASE A R 1
64 SM-8030412-TP SCREW fals M3 L=4 3
65 SB-7130002-00 BEARING ERt s 3
6 400-58383 TRING T T
87 400-58004 METAL AN 1
8a SM-0040801-50 SCREW MAX0.T L=6 FELNRL MA X0 7 =8 [
] 48B-07301 CORNER KNIFE A1 T A Y (TR ?
70 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 XA (A S (BIEWI ?
VAN 400-57548 DUST SEAL EASIESY g
72 4N0-82758 AIRCYLINDER 3ENSOR B1 O =M A SRR A L i
73 SM-4030801-80 SCREW M3 X & HUMAIDMAB XD, B L =8 1
T4 40062780 AIRCYLINDER SENSCR B2 T AR 2 S e 7 L G REERE T 1
75 SM-4030801-5C SCREW M3 X 8 el Ma X0 5L =8 1
T EVSESEE] AIRCYLINDER SENSOR B3 o B e e o W F A 5 T ol T
T Sh-4030801-8C SCREW M3 X B MA@l MAaxXn 51 =8 1
e W 4D0-B2762 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR 84 S AR S BERET H
74 SM-4030801-5C SCREW M3 X 8 HrulREM I X0, 8L =5 1
a0 400-82764 MOVEMENT BIDE INDEX MOTOR SENS BERIRI-C 2 T 7 A T A T R I
T

SA-GDI0R0T-51

SCREW NI X3

(N

{

AR U T



38, CORNER ¥NIFE UNIT

= §o—{] /oy
e [ m_wB
! o 0N
A e
o O e

i
i [ax i e

} 0.1.
QL%EPIPL%_
._WTAQW
o o

el

H [

[an it S

Ty

14

5‘

4[365
\Iéf@
ot e

LI

; S e (]
——llla.g L;E[O

LG o=y
—

5




MOTE  PART NO

A400-51531
AGD-H1830
A00-51540
400-51539
SM-B030800-5F

NESCRIPTION
KNIFE_QUIDE_&
KNIFE_GUIDE_L.
KNIFE_HOLDER_BASE_f
KNIFE_HOLDER_BASE_|.
SCREW M3X0.5 L=8

o

g DA R

et DHA L

F TS i R
FA RELS A L

Fadal M3 X0, 5

VP-gE20e00-E0
400-51538
400-51537
SM-6031210-8C
WP-0320600-5C

WASHER M3
KNIFE_HOLDER_R
KNIFE_HOLDER_L
SCREW M3X0.6 L=12
WASHER M3

PEERII TS

A TS - R

TA RN~ L

Ty M3 X O, B L=12
FESAOFEN, M3

WE-0310002FN

SPRING WASHER M3

BB 3 1T XAETERD. 7

i
i
e S I A e I I S A

400-23173 KNIFE_HOLDER_G AAFR S

4D0-23470 ECCENTRIC_PIN ik

400-51541 ELEVATING _SHAFT F=l S

SM-B040800-8P SCREW Frals

0UTEETTE ABSY INDEX A T

400-51536 CUSHION Fwiim s

WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.431.6 TAEEHOEY, MR

400-51543 LIFTING_ERACKET SIS0y

SM-8041200-8F SCREW w4 |.=12 Fralb Ma =12

40061254 STOPPER_COLLEN o=

SM-6031210-8C SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 FARRAL MEX OB =12

400-51567 INDEX_KNIFE_GLHDE_A AZFA HA

SM-6041050-TF SCREW R M4 L=10

40051652 CROSS_RCLLER ZORO—5—

SM-B04T002-TN BOLT BT

SM-6030802-TN BOLT TRETURIL

400-44473 ROLLER $TACKER MOTOR OS5 w ) — 3

400-44285 BALL_SCREW BRACKET_A R A

SM-6030802-TH HEX SCREW M3 X5 JBIURLE M3 X0, 5 L=

BE-B05T202-TH BOLT BEAAAILE T 4
400-44287 COUPLING Fyw T 1
$B-1080003-06 BEARING EWh T U 1
400-56592 BALL_SCREW m—iAal 1
5B~1080005-00 BEARING A= hAT U 2
SEA06U00%-00 THRUST BEARING SA IS

(G5238-264-000 THRUST RING AHZ -EiEE

400-10477 AT_SOL_COLLAR AT UL B b e S

SM-8030402-TF SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 IE&btals

400-44284 BALL SCREW DRIVE_PLATE -l U B

SMB04T20%-TN

SCREW MIX0.7 =12

TRl MA X O, 7 LRI

5L-8051282-TN BOLT s bwaec: v ¢
PA-1008301-40 AIR CYLINDER TFwng

PC-0105240-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AT e S S

£ -0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW iR |V

20057570 KNIEE DRIVE TVTINDER. BRATRET TS
SL-B041882-TN SCREW b4 L=18 ATl - M4
400-51547 CYLINDER_NUT s ety
EH-0300123-CH PARALLEL PIN TYPE A 8312 T

400-51527 SENSOR_SLIT otk

BI-2030507-3C SCREWMAXD 5 1=5 BANRLD ME 0T E L =5
A00-58088 NUT_GUIDE_PLATE e BL—
SM-6040650-TP SCREW Tl M4 L =8
SM-4040856-SF SCREW M# L=6 HEAAMSL M4 L =8
400-51528 SENSOR_BRACKET T

SNB04TO50-T STREW TRl M4 L=ET0D
WP-0430801-8C WASHER 4.3X6X0.8 PEEE 4. 3 X9 KO B
HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP ) Ve A T
HX-0015000-08 CABLE CLIP Izt ) PR AN
HX-0015000-00 CABLE CLIP B Ty

SL-A041097-5C

SCREWMAT=10

dAVMADT BLE MAEX T 7 L =10

400-58095 SENSOR_FLATE B
SL-8030682-TN BOLT R ORI
400-44278 INDEX_BASE_FIXED BT A o 5w 27 A2,
SM-8030442-TF SCREW kHal M3 =4
SM-B042002-TR BOLT FARTAI
NM-6040003-5C NUT M4 IR M4

168-07301 CORNER KNIFE A1 T =2 A1 (255

166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 =22 (A 2} (E5EWI)
70 400-51546 DUST_SEAL FARw =l
% O0-62755 ARCYLINDER SENSOR A% O AT — T Eela
72 SM-4030801-3G SCREW M3 X 8 HUMabM 3 X 0. 5L =8
73 ¥ 400-62758 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR AZ I XA U — T EREA T
74 SM-4080804-80 SCREW M3 X 8 HAMGEL M3 X6 5 1L =8
75 400-62757 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR A3 d—r—ARZY U S — U EEERE L
78 SMA0EGE0TIST SCREW M3 X & Trall M E X0, B =8
T 400-62758 AIRCYLINDER SENSDR Ad oo A AU S ez BT
78 SM-4020801-8C SCREW M3 X B Bl MAa X0, 5 L =8
79 400-62763 FIXED SiDE INDEX MOTOR SENSOR BT A T w T AT I — B
B0 BM-4030801-50 SCREW M3 X 8 ARG M3 X0, B =8

- B8 -

it Rl el e R e s T O R N N o IR N U SNy



Wik, 7

36, CORNER KNIFE UNIT (3)
D

P

AL




BEF NG HOTE PART MO Az,
i ADG-BAEY BASE_A AT fy .
z 400-51513 BASE B IR 1
3 SM-BO51202-TN SCREW MBXDA Lad2 FEIURILE MBX O 8 L=12 4
4 400-82753 CORNER KNIFE MOTOR SENSOR ASM T —— X S8 T @ =+
5 SM-4030801-50 SCREW M3 X 8 el M3 X0 5 L=8 1
5 400-51522 SUIDE”SHAFT AT 7
7 EM-BOB0612-TR SCREW MEX6 il ME X O, 8 L =6 &
8 400-64340 STOPPER ASABIT— g
9 SM-B042502-THN SCREW MAXD.7 L=25 FEAMILEME X0, 7T L =20 1

0 NM-6040003-8C NUT M4 AETVE M4 1
79 AN044471 CORNER RNIEE MOTOR ==X A% I
12 SM-B041002-TN BOLT AL - 4
12 8B-4080002-00 BEARING TARDEE 1
14 B2513-210-D00 DRIVE SPROCKET BRENA I A w 1
15 SM-BOBDEEZ. TP ACREW MG L=f HRer W 2
T EXeN TS CORNER_KNIFE_FEED BRACKET i P Sl Il e Tk o i
17 GL-6051292-TH BOLT 2Ny VRS 4
18 SE-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING TEIT AN 2
19 262-23701 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT ok A Al PR 1
20 B2544-210-D00 DRIVEN SPROCKET PR L w b 1
FE| RE-0700000-K0 ERINGY EBEEDE 7 1
22 C8-0B0081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 ASBAME D=8 W=8 {5 1
23 B2509-210-DO0 BELT RECEIVER UL R 1
24 SM-8040602-TN BOLT FREFRIL - 2
25 PH-1000332-SH PIN 10X33 T RT0OX 33 1
28 Z00-33792 FIXED_PLATE EER
27 SL-B051092-TN BOLT FEER N Z
28 400-62751 SLANT_CONER _COVER_A P T e A 2
29 5M-1040800-8F SCREW Ml M4 L =8 4
30 400-62752 BLANT_GCONER_COVER B et —F1) - B 1
7 BR4040655-5F SCREW Md L=8 HeUNRT METTL =8 z
32 TIMING_BELT A E ) b 1

400-23205



FF. BINDER UNIT

L

S




MOTE  PART NG
PJ-2300042-00

PX-5000140-00
SM-5051202-TN
SM-8081402-TN
400-26327

DESCRIPTION
LNION
PLUG
SCREW MEX08 Es12
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 [=14
BINDER_BASE PiATE

REFURILE ME X 0. 8
AR MY LT

WO T B SR

X FA-20050787A0 AR CYLINDER NN

# HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR EER NI
SM-B030802-TH BOLT TR
400-35890 BINDER SENSOR_BKT At BT
SL-6041092-TN SCREW FEgRUEIURIL b
400-38891 BINDER_SENSOR_PLATE A AU —
400-38889 CYLINDER_JOINT_A A g s A

PC-0105230-00
SD-1001826-TF

SPEED CONTROLLER
SHOULDER SCREW

AE— RO O
BRl D=10 H=15 2

400-26331 BINDER_PLATE_A A BT A
SKM-E052502-TF SCREW MEX0.E L5708 PR
400-25345 SHAFT_A eIk A

a3

L S S S T At

[Ee—

1

R1220-77-000 THRUST WASHER A ERE A O A 4

B1211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING LER TS R T 2

GS-150117 1T THRUST COLLAR D=5 W11 ASANS D=158 W=11} 1

SM-B0B0812-TF SCREW ME [#6 EBRE MB =8 T

SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 Ikehia s 1

400-26340 METAL A 1

ADD-26332 BINDER_PLATE_B A EF T~ B 1

SM-6083002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 AETURILE M8 L =30 1

WP-T502500-50 WASHER 15X24X2.5 THEE 1BX24X2. b 1

SB-3150002-00 BEARING TR H

P3-0200102-KH SPRINGPIN2.0X 10 AT 2.0X10 1

400-26333 BINDER_PLATE_G A E T~ 0 1

SM-B052502-THN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT AL i

AN0-26335 CAM_COVER HLAI= T

SM-6040810-850 SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 Thdals M4 X0 7L =R l

400-26326 BEARING_SHAFT AP e T 1

SB-1050003-00 BALL BEARING R L s 1

B1650-210-000 DRIVING LINK ROLLER, EEENL oo 1

SM-B041072-TF SCREW M [=70 FoRl M4 X0 77 =10 T

400-26348 SHAFT B el B 1

K B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A A ST~ A 4
3G B4211-080-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING EEASA BF L 2
40 CS-1501171-TP THRUST GOLLAR D=15 W=11 ZAESARE D=15 W=11 2
EX| SM-B060812-TF BCREW M6 L=6 FHRD Ma L =8 ki
42 SM-B060842-TR SOREW M6 L=8 1L shrals i
43 400-26343 ROCK_PLATE [w & Pl 1
44 SM-8051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 SEFURILE ME XD 8 L =12 2
45 400-38025 ROCK_PLATE_BKT BER BT 1
Firs} 400-26342 ROCK_BABE Bwar—4 T
47 SL-6052092-TN SCREW EEER AT 2
48 ¢ 400-35107 BALL_PLUNGER_H A= 7Z e —H 2
49 NM-8080001-8C NUT MBX1.25 REFVE M8 1T ?
50 400-26228 BINDER_FITTING_BASE A J SRR A 1
51 SM-BUBZ00E-TN SUREW M L=20 rEAT L MB L =20 1
52 400-26620 BINDER_FITTING_BASE B JRA o ATIREAR B 1
53 SL-B052092-TN SCREW M5 L=20 AHEMEFEIRLE MB L =20 2
54 WP-0611626-5F WASHER 15X8X1.6 ey z
55 40026821 BINDER_FITTING_BASE A F R C 1
56 SLB05TZ92-TH ECLT BT ETORL T P
57 400-26622 CLOTH_GUIDE_ARM_L ST FE L 1
58 400-26623 CLOTH_GUIDE_ARM_R R Fi R 1
59 SM-6031202-TN BOLT TETRILE M3 =182 ?
80 400-26624 CLOTH_GUIDE_L S L 1
51 AM0-76805 CTOTH BUTE™R AT H 1
62 85-1060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 =55 TRl 3-/32-58 L=3 b5 4
k! 400-34490 GUIDE_PIN A R 1
64 SM-8031212-TF SCREW ESHRl i
65 400-34491 ARM_BUSHING F—ITHhuisms g 2
BB RE-D3Z0000-R0 ERNG 3.2 ETElESDE 5.2 z
7 400-34492 WORKPIECE GUIDE_STOPPER S R b ) U 1
88 SL-BO30882-TN SCREW AR I AL 1
60 SM-8041562-TF SCREW M4 =15 1Ehda s 4
70 NM-8040001-50C NUT M4 RV MA 4
71 ] A0C-33403 WORKPIECE_GUIDE _GPRING 16 AREAFETR T T
72 ) SL-4030891-3( SCREW M3X8 HoupEl FAL M3 L =8 1
73 AJ0-53060 BINDER_BASE JUef z
74 A SM-1B50600-5P SCREW geial M2, 5 | =06 10
75 W 400-35108 CLAMP LEVER T ) e ]
78 40034655 CONNECTURPLATE R T L -
i Ch-3002000-02 DALUTION LAREL{ e (85 :




28, MARKING LIGHT UNIT




FEF MO METTE PART MO GESCRIPTION 2 Lty
1 AD0-33567 MARKING LIGHT BASE e T 1
2 133-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 Ao @ 1
a 133-01808 DOWEL PIN AT i
4 SM-B0B1602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 FEIGILE ME =186 2
& 400-33998 MARKING_SHAFT e Ry T 1
g SNCEOBUBEE T SCREW WET=E JIRSEAIY z
7 SM-B080842-TF SCREW M8 =8 1EEIa 2
B r 400-44470 MARKING LIGHT MOTOR T—F T ]
a SM-B030802-TN BOLT FRS =Rl 4

10 SR-4080001-00 REARING AR NEE B
17 400-27363 BEARING_COLLAR AP 77 35— 1
12 A2107-815-000 WASHER A 1
13 400-285866 WORM Ta—i 1
14 SM-8030312-TH SCREW M3 =3 Fodaly M3 L =3 1
15 AN0-27358 GEAR RBOX AT AT 47 7, 1
6 A00-27362 SRR SHAFT FEPv I 1
4 58-1050004-00 BEARING CAROHE Z
10 RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 ks A 1
19 ¥ 400-28587 WORM_WHEEL 2 s — Lt =)l ]
20 SM-B0R0342.TP SCREW M3 L=3 Rl M3 =3 1
21 £00-40243 SPRING_HOOK FRET 1
22 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 k&l M3 L=3 1
23 RO-0481501-00 RUBBER RING o Uy i
24 400-34004 SPRING [t 1
25 400-40243 SPRING_HOOK [tz 1
26 SM-BUETZTITP SCREW FHRT T
27 400-27380 MARKING _LIGHT_HOLDER e A TR — 1
28 SM-B040512.TP SCREW EsRs Ma L =5 1
28 SM-8041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L.=14 AL MaA X 0 7 1
a0 HD-0005750-0A PHOTO SENSOR E el 2
a1 SRMIBUE0E0Z-TN BOLT TG é
az 400-31056 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM, REN Ay QU | 2
a5 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 ksl M3 L =3 4
34 SL-8040892-TN BOLT R npAN= VA IR 1
35 405-34000 FIXED_SHAFT BEEY eI 1
38 SNV-B0R0602- 15 SCREW M5 =6 FORDTME R TR =S 7
37 400-34002 FIXED_HOLDER_R EEf—lba— 8 .\
38 SM-B040412-TH: SET SCREW M4 L=4 IhEhials 1
39 400-34001 FIXED HOLDER A BEAULA -~ A 1
40 SM-B041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 |.=14 ff7RERmiL - M4 X0 7 i
41 40034005 MARKING_LIGHT COVER = S s i
42 SM-0030601-8C SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 AR M3 X0 4
43 400-10531 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE SR Az B AR 1

1

50-0800706-TF

SHOULDER SCREW D=0 H=7

Bl D=9 H=7



B

40. SA-118S:PAVING PLATE DEVIC
-

P i=N]
[Eapan]

=

<
<t =

- o

! Y

] m m
3 o i
. - o

- 77 -



[ Ci"ﬂ"

F’Jf\’:{"f WO

L7
I 3[5 £

1 arvz 4o4oaw s SEREW wr f}mfj\xau Ma L =0 2
Z 400-28198 PAVING PLAT ;:mﬁm B RYT 1
3 SL-B051692-TN BOLT EEsgfd 7Tt b 7
4 SM-B040602-TN BOLT TR 4
5 WP-0431005-57 PLAIN WASHER 4,331 2X1 A T wisp— A 2 T2 ¥ 4
[ A00-A4Ez4 SLIBE PROMOTING TAPE EBEUEET-F 7
7 400-34442 PAVING_PLATE_GUIDE B4 Z
A SS-A080210-5P SCREW 0/64-40 L=2 FEZRLD 968440 L =p ]
g ¥ 400-48750 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP M s Ep S e L 1
0 SM-1042501-3C SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 M M4 X 0, 7 L =05 z
T Z00-34388 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP CYLINDER,_BHAC S VTSR T
12 SM-8051002-T BOLT FUEFURIL B F
13 PA-15005805-A0 AR CYLINDER TP A 1
14 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2}:” o N P 1
15 ADN-34467 WORK_PIECE CYLINDER_ROD T S Hvﬁrv 1
6 40034465 WORK_PIECE CLAMP ZUIDE PLATE Htp;tmxu SAELT AR i
17 400-34468 WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ RO RS ST S S e B B 7
18 SL-6061082-TN BOLT EEAIY \%Wm b 2
19 2 £-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING LAV 1
20 BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK A VAT e 2 :?i 1
27 T80-35600 WIRE MARK (7} A== (7] TT
22 EA-8500801-00 CABLE BAND g/ R 4
23 e 400-34443 PAVING_PLATE Loy 2
24 ¢ ADD-34470 HAIR_CLOTH_PRESSER PNt 1
25 SM-1040801-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 mMal M4a X0, 7 L=8 Z
2 PA-T607525-00 AR CYLINDER IO I
27 SM-6042002-TN BEOLT FETUIL - 2
28 NM-B040001-80 NUT M4 TAFYE M4 g
29 400-34471 HAIR_CLOTH PRESSER_CYLINDER_BR  EHEINZ & U~/ SEIER 1
30 SM-B051002-TN BOLT TR A 2
31 FC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER R i DN N i
32 400-43627 CYLINDER_COVER b U A ) o 1
33 & 400-27131 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_PAVING 8_14 &8 T JIEHOS 14 1
bie 400-33808 SEWNING TABLE_UNIT PAVING 16 2 #8855 TULBIR 1 6 20 1

1

FyV-1501040-00

S-FORT SOKENGID VALVE

5 iti— B



41,

SA-118:VACUUM DEVICE (1)

pum—

)

SN OO
T e e e Oy
L A ¥
3 OB
N
OO0 O )
0D DO
SN ON 0T 0T 0 O
L AN
LED L0 A0 L0y 10 1
DO D O
D I OO
<o s s s




REF NG \‘AR rm 0OE & CRIFTION & Gty
1o ma 41?% %UFT!ON QA%F LA Fr: & rw“ wjiﬁpﬁ[%ﬁ A 1
2 BL-B051292-TH BOLT IR B
3o 400-41738 SUCTION_BASE_PLATE B (VE) BB E B 7
4 SL-B0512092-TH ©BOLT B mriilb - 8
Ao 400-36409 VACULM_CHANGE OYLINDER_BARACKE  (BB|UEE o U A AR z
a SL-605T092-TH BOLT EEE R ETUR I B q
7 PA-1601005-00 AR CYLINDER T z
] SM-B033002-TN SCREW M3 L=30 FRENRILE M3 L =30 g
! WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 fdhamsE 3. 1 X5 9X0. 7 8

10 PJ-3040405-08 ELBOW UNION ) A 4
1 % T00-30251 CYLINDER_BOEE AT E—RA 7
12 400-40252 STOPPER_RUBRBER Aoy S 2
18 SM-5042502-TF SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 FEILES M4 X007 L=25 i
14 WE-0430801-30 WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 WS 4, 3 A 9XD. 8 2
15 ¥ 400-36410 VALVE_PLATE et g 1
16 SEB0RTIO-TH BOLT ERRTE d
17 F PV-1502060-B0 5-PORT SOLENCID VALVE 57— MR 1
18 400-32954 AR VALVE CABLE ASM, LS 1
19 31.-4030681-3C SCREW M3X5 HEouhta sy tA;{ M3X0o 5 L =6 2z
20 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 835 0 7T o B o 1
21 BX-0505010-00 SILENCER SEEE
22 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING T TFHESE z
23 SM-60425802-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 FENRIL, M4 X0 7 L=25 1
24 BT-0400251-ER URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DL UIR-RZ B 1.5
25 BT-0600401-E8 TUBE F—7 1
TEE e 400-42920 FILTER SOX_ASEY PEN T P ) 1
27 SL-4040801-8C SCREW M4 L=8 EBEfEoal M4 L =8 &
28 GMC-10004000 FILTER ELEMENT Ty~ TLA 1
29 GMC-100050A0 TOP COVER ASM. 2R 1
30 GMC-10007000 METAL FITTINGS EFHEE 2
31 SM-TU30807-8C SCREW M3 =8 MNED M3 X 0. b =B e
32 WP-0320504-5C WASHER M2 T 3. 2 X 7 X006 4
33 NM-6030001-8C NUT M3 AREFVE M2 >< 0.5 1E 4
34 35171-136-000 VACUUM CONTROL PLATE I~ LEE 1
35 35176-136-000 HOSE BAND - VAN 7
KIS A00-36411 HOSE SUPPORIT PLATE TR—RZFAW il
ay SL-4051091-8C SCREW MSX0.8 L=10 HoulaUhaZ MEBEX O 8 L =14 1
a8 G5346-172-0A0 HOSE HOLDER ASM. TR AT 2
a9 SL-4051091-86 SCREW MEX0.81.=10 HeuMalbeLd MEX 0 28 1L =10 4
40 ¥ 400-36414 HOSE_CLANMP_BRACKET m— ABATEAE 7
EL SL-A04108T 80 SCREWMI =10 RO EL A M AT T e T ]
42 400-36415 T _PIPE T B 1
43 400-36045 PIRPE_SPACER S T — 3
44 400-36416 STAD 2w 3
A5 r 400-36417 STAD_JOINT_PLATE A PN 1
X SL-4051291-5C SCREW M5X0.8 =12 MU ELA MB X O 8T =T
47 400-38418 SUCTION_HOSE _BASE H—RA L& Z
48 ¢ ADD-35424 GASKET AL w 2
49 SM-8051602-TN BOLT TUETURIL 3
50 WP-0534000-8C WASHER 5.3X10X1 TREEE OB 3 X 10X T 6
51T% 40038479 HOSE A T2 A Vi
52 400-36420 HOSE R — 1
53 +r 400-36421 HOSE C =2 1
54 HX-0015000-08 CABLE BAND R 5
55 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP g Z
56 FX-00 7 5000-00 CABLE CLIP T DT 1
57 S1-6041092-TN SCREW AL 7
58 5L-4051091-3C SCREW MEX0.8 L=10 HAUMAL BAL MBXO 8 L=10 1
59 SL-40410091-3C SCREW M4 L=10 Feuldal AZ MAXO, 7 L =10 3
60 EA-9500R01-00 CABLE BAND S 3
51 EA-OG00B0Z-00 CABLE BAND 150 BEIVVRETTEU 3
62 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLLG Nog 2P 1
63 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL it 2



o _
o
= ‘ ™ m
3 @NM (i A b RS i f =
- . ) ) oY el ) |

= TR ETE w 4 _ A \ ﬁ\\ L/Q f P!wﬁﬁ
ot 3T O / 4 ; 7 S
3 el / P FJ..ﬁ.li_ @//\ Lo i
me S0 DY e O T ,\g: _ \II\\ = aw
= s e Rl e R o R @ 9 4 2 )
& 7 [aNE NS Eenlianies] g \
posd Rt R atE SN SN N \ \ \ =
= L0 LY 0 LD 10 LD «@@w N |
< O 3 O @ 1)
W ool wle e N o] K;\\%\ | o

& s o <t b - ©

42,
i



: MNOTE PART MO DESCRIPTION 2 Cry
i 40034465 WORK_FIECE CLAMP 1
2 SM-1041804 -850 SOREW MAXOT L=16 7
3 400-34466 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP_CYLINDER BRAC 1
4 SM-6051002-TN BoLT FUETURIL ?
5 FA-1500505-A0 AlR CYLINDER TR s 1
B PCTI05070-00 SPEED CONTROLLE! FACE i N 1
7 400-34457 WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD SRR ) F T B 1
8 400-34489 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP_GUIDE_PLATE SRR U Ay B BT L 1
9 400-34468 WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD_BUSH SR U STy R R v i

10 21.-6054082-TH BOLT BRI 2

T F 308040002 QUICK COUPLING PR e T

12 BT-0400251-E5 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK WA I G 1

12 180-35600 WIRE MARK (73 DA 7= (7)) 1l

14 EA-8500R01-00 CABLE BAND ES TGN b

15 AN0-34470 HAIR_CLOTH_PRESSER ARHEERE 1

15 SM-TOA0DB0 TS0 SCHEW MIXD.7 =8 ARl WA Yo 7 =g i

17 PA-1601 529-00 AlR CYLINDER P A 1

18 SM-B042002-TN BOLT FUETAUL 4

19 NM-5040001-5C NUT 4 REFYE M4 2

20 400-34471 HAIR_CLOTH_PRESSER_CYLINDER_BR EBRRA DU SR 1

21 SMEGETO0-TN BOLT BN Z

22 PC-D105070-00 SPEEDR CONTROLLER A—- R kO-3 1

23 400-43627 CYLINDER_COVER S o e 1

24 SM-4040655-3N SCREW M4X0.7 1.=6 o HEAUMRL M4 L =8 2

25 400-56950 PLATE FRA AR 1

26 40057372 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEFARATE 5-10 B8l — L /F a1 — LS E I

27 400-57373 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE_12  #88YF — 7L/ o — L A58 1

28 400-57374 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE_14  §88Y5 L) s o s FI 533 1

20 400-57375 SEWING _TABLE VACUUM_SEPARATE_46 8IS —TL/VE oL A0S 1

30 400-57378 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE_18 #8851/ o — A FE) 1

34 ANOETATT SEWING TABLE VACUUM_SEPARATE 20 @als — o L/ E A~ LD E

PV-1501040-00

5-PORT SOKENDID VALVE 5t R

1



4%, BA-1Z0AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING DEVICE

B R I & ]
G e e
i d oy
LR Se Rt i &b 3 46

A

AR Ras et WaniFen
O TRl O N o o
ienieRisRisNioNTe]
T I O O
e




Rz, MO NOTE F‘ART I‘JEJ DES s RIPTI S I Qi
o £00- ?653 rgFD HASE e A ~—J 1
2 SM-8052010-5C SCREW MEX0.8 Jaldaly MB X008 L=r0
o 400-36534 CYLINDER PLA T8 S e T e i
4 SM-B040802-TH BOLT FUEFURIL b 7
5 PA001017-A0 AIR CYLINDER TPl 1
@ Z(R 26861 CFTIRIER IR e ER RV E i
7o 400-36544 PN i
8 RE-0300000-# E-RING 3 E Bt 3 2
8 400-38580 FEED_LINK Ty R 1

10 SD-0700228-TF SHOULDER SCREW [=7 H=12.2 Bfall D=7 H=2 2 1
T 40036535 FEED_ROLLER_CAM To—FO—o—h5k T
12 SM-BO50812-TF SCREW MSX6 htaly Me X0 8 L =8 1
13 ¥ 400-36536 FEED_BASE BUSHING — R Ty e Z
14 400-36537 FEED_ROLLER_SHAFT g O PR S 1
15 400-35538 FEED ROLLER e 1
16 % SE-AE17-00 BEARING LD OME ‘
17 A 400-36554 CLOTH_GUIDE_BASE_R SOAEA P B 1
18 400-36555 CLOTH GUIDE ¢ SO RR 1
o SM-B0204 SCREW waals H
20 SM-6021000-TR SCREW Tl [
il BH-BE0 T PINTAETETE TS AR =T 7
22 BM-4030455-8N SCREW Houptall M3 L =4 ?
23 o 400-36545 RELEASE BASE PR ES Rty 2
24 Yr 400-38548 FEED_ROLLER_SHAFT R S BT 1
25 4r 400-36547 FEED ROLLER g — RO 1
28 SHM-05EEESN CREW ARl Ma L=4 4
27 40D-36567 SUB_FEED_ROLLER_BUSHING G2 —RO-5-Twi g 2
28 ¥ A00-36548 CLOTH_GUIDE_BASE_A ZOAHA Bel—2 A 1
29 SM-B030802-TF SCREW M3X0 5 L=8 AESURE M3 X OB L=8 2
30 ¥ 400-38548 CLOTH_GUIDE_A FOAFA A 1
31 SV-103040C-5F SCREW M3 L=4 Rl M3 T=4 [
32 400-38550 CLOTH_GUIDE_B SOARAA R B 1
33 SM-8030802-TP SCREW M3X0.51=8 AL M3 XD B L=8 ?
34 400-18286 SIDE_GUIDE_B B R B H
35 400-19379 KNOB_SCREW SEHRal 2
] PAOE00ET0-AT AR CYLINDER TFEOE
7 K 460-36551 RELEASE CYLINDER BASE 23 ) o T, B
38 SM-8040802-TH BOLT FRAETAUL i
39 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING & = ElLHE © 1
40 o 400-36552 RELEASE_SPRING_PLATE LU 2 R o 20 e e 1
1 SMB03080E-TE SCREW M3X051=8 RN M3X Oy L=E 4
42 400-36553 RELEASE_SPRING Lti—2 2 1) ek l
43 400-00818 STOPPER PIN A hwit—Er I N 1
44 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING E Mg 2 1
45 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 TR EAL M3 1
R FATG00802A0 ARCYEINDER TEEAEE i
47 SM-6032502-TH SCREW M2 L=25 EAAILE M2 L w2E 4
48 400-24381 COVER STUD RB(3M) IN—ASw E RS i
48 9 400-38558 MOVING_CUTTER_BASE S T i
A0 400-36556 KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT BUSHING o DA B 7 %‘"j\uv“/’}' 2
RS A0-36557 RKNIFE_GUIDE_SHAFT AT Fo T 7
52, SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 ISRl MS Lo=4 2
E3 % 400-36559 MOVING_CUTTER PIS < brba Rl 1
54 SM-B051002-TR SCREW MBX0.8 L=10 AES S MB XD 8 L=i0 2
55 400-36560 FIXED_KNIFE DAL AT 1
3] SD-0800826-TH SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=g. 3 7
57 ¥ 400-36561 FIXED_KNIFE_SPRING A GA RS A DR T 7 2
58 400-36275 MANIFOLD_BKT gty S V) St U o H
58 SM-B040602-TN BOLT AT ?
a0 400-40D527 MANIFOLD,_VALVE ASSY 2EYINAS v h— 1
B SRR SCREW i 1235 HRE M4 L =35 4
62 WP-D450846-5P WASHER RUE 4
63 400-32964 AR VALVE CABLE ASK [ SRR S 3
B4 400-36562 GUIDE_PLATE_A Mo B A 1
65 r 400-36563 GUIDE_PLATE B A BT B 1
[ SM-E080550-TF SCREW ME £=8 Al M4 L= ?
B7 400-34488 INTER_LING_BASE el =} 1
a4 4-6050802-TF SCREW MEXD 8 |.=8 TRENT R M o‘ X0o, 7 L=8 ?
89 C8-2501081-TP THRUST COLLAR D=25 W=10 ATARE D= 5 W=10 H
70 SM-E050800-5F SCREW M5 | =8 Tl MB L=
71 TEZ-04B03 WING BOLT ERIUE T
72 e 400-36564 INTER_LING SHAFT e 1
73 SM-B081202-TR SCREW M8 L=12 TR 1
74 4 400-50825 SIDE_PLATE RO — ) LAR 2
5 3 400-50526 RETURN_SPRING kO~ LARIE 1
76 FX-0075000-00 CABLE CLIP T DT Z
it Sh-E040B02-TH BOLT TR B 2
78 EA-2500801-00 CABLE BAND B 5
70 BT-0400251-ER URETHANE HOSE, BLACK Tlesi-A & 1
a0 BT-0600401-E8 TUBE 7 1.7
41 PC-UT05080-00 SPEEL CONTROLIER T
82 £J-3040405-04 ZLBOV LINIGN ki
85 PX-5000140-00 PLUG 1
ad e 400-35389 POCKET_BAG_ PRESSER PETIEA 2
85 4 400-35390 SHAET Pl !
B A60-35387 CTENE HET EmEAH T
a7 400-35388 SPACER Am—t ]
B8 % 400-35388 STORPER PLATE SEEIRA T b ) U ]
a4 SRA-4030601-51 SCREW M3 X 6 Bl ME A0 5 L =6 4
a0 SM-4041255-5 SCREW M4 L=12 Heuhaly M4 L =182 2
Ty 002504 SEWRING_TABLE_URIT IRTER_ T TS T ColeEE T U AR T
92 o 400-48915 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT INTER 12 AT GGHER T 2 MWD i
4 o 400-40914 SEWNING TABLE_UNIT INTER_14 i e GEhbE T 4 MM) 1
94 400-48917 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTEF_18 “Jb ( _\ﬁjﬁ 1
95 +r 400-48018 SEWNING TABLE_UNIT INTER 12 H
e ATH-4EETY SEWNTRE TARRLE TR TR
o7 PCDI24060-00 SPEER CONTROLLER
48 PO-022403F-00 INGERT RING
an WR-0S10516-8D WASHER 51X7.5%0.5 S H
100 2, 3-3040405-04 ELEOW URION 1




406405773




NOTE PART NG

{

400-43754
EM-8041002-TH
400.43753
400-44410
SM-6041402-TN

+

3

4
z
3
4
5
[5}
7
a8
2
0

-

SL-6041092-TN
SD-0640356-TR
HE-3005300-00
HE-Q005200-00
EA-0500802-00

DESCRIPTION

MARKING _LIGHT_BASE_OF

2

B3 PO e

H
H
i
H

G S A R O P

TV I TA MRS 0P
T Y BT A RIS~ OP _
AR Ma X 0o 7
ERA AL
gl D=6. 3
VTSI

N 5T

MARKING LIGHT HOLDER OP
MARKING_LIGHT_HOLDER OP_A
SCREW MAX0,7 L=td

SHOULDER SCREW [D=8.35 H=3.5

O Ly LA L

e

CABLE BAND 150



4%, SAVIZGBUNDLE CLAMP DEVICE

s,

e

400485775

j
-

=

- 87 -



FEE R HOTE PART MO DESCRIPTION 2 Cipy
i 40041820 BUNDLE_CLAME _BASE [ IV RILEEE A B 1
2 BT SL-BOBROCZ-TH BOLT B BT UL 3
3 400-35143 CLAMP_BASE_CUSHION LTI A 1
4 400-35136 CYLINDER_SHAFT_A DA TS A 1
5 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Rl 7 1
B A00-49821 BUNDLE_SHAFT TR i
7 SM-B052502-TH HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT PRI B i
8 400-41822 BUNDLE_CLAMP_BABE_A I RIABR I8 A 1
g 400-81479 METAL AEW 2

10 SM-8050412-TF SCREW M5 L=4 ekl ME L =4 z
3 400-3574% THRUST WASHER AT AT Wiy 4
12 C31501181-18 THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 RS S- D=5 W= 1
13 SM-BO50412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 kRl M5 L =4 2
14 PA-2505004-A0 AIR CYLINDER TR 1
15 PASODOT10-00 CYLINDER JOINT 2 el SgA o 1
13 PC0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER . TETE 7
i7 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR P A 1
18 PV-0105020-00 AlR VALVE Lt 1
19 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 TR Z
20 PJ-0460540-02 HOSE ELECW ROAILILRD
77 BT-0400251-E5 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TUE TR A B z,
227 BT-D600401-ER TUBE F1--77 2.2
23 01 SM-6051002-TN BOLT T 4
24 #01 WPR-0651061-SC WASHER RS 4
25 EA-G500B01-00 CABLE BAND E5F A 3
75 180-39503 WIRE MARK 1486} JA—-<~Z (48) 7
27 180-38602 WIRE MARK (47) AT = {47 2
28 400-58327 BUNDLE_TABLE_ASSY N BRI LA
29 400-41823 BUNDLE_TABLE N BRI (1)
30 400-28362 TABLE_WASHER F— Ty e — (3}
G SM-10835562-TN SCREW MaTE495 MRl ME =45 D)
32 NM-60B0001-8C NUT M@ REFYES M8 1T (3
33 400-41824 BUNDLE_ASSY_FRAME I RILAEEE (1)
NOTE S FO1 L ACCESSORIES PARTS =t




48, SA-12TVACUUM MAOTOR DEVICE
WA e EE

40045770

R T -



;d@}* E

7‘;’31?,‘,3“?" Wy

36951-172-CAC

D?’*‘wkﬂ*—??""iﬁ“ﬁé

HITACH POW e ’“fJRi:} f‘i’}’V‘IF’L(

ity

BA4420-573-000 CUSHION 1
B1123-205-000 RUBBER PAL B}Eﬁ“”x -
SL-B0B3042-TN BOLT S TTATTIL b 1
WP-0B51646-5C  WASHER S
EElACY LR MaToly BLOWER JGINT ] 1
400-38422 VACUUM MOTOR _BASE EEE— fJ-i“ i
SL-6051002-TN BOLT S TTATURIL - 1
HA-D038800-00 SWITCH A F
SL-4041091-8C SCREW M4 L=10 meupdals AR MaxX a7 L 2
I50-36423 SWITCH BRACKET AR ]
SL-6051002-TN BOLT BEsEAT 7 TUR L - 1
400-36419 HOSE_A i—2 A 1
GHA7E-126.000 HMOSE BAND w? Jros R 1
HY-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP e T 1
g AXO0TE000-05 CABLE BAND Sy \-~‘~_‘.f T
17 SL-4051091-8C SOREW MEXD.8 Latg euhdals rL MB X 00 8 L 1
18 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 Touhtal ZAM M4 X D07 L 1
19 400-44892 AT POWER CORD D ASM, ACEREI—RD#E 1
20 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK A -7 1
71 SL-4041091-8C SCREW M4 =70 AUy ELA MA X007 7



A7, BATIBSTADING WORK STAND

e s Lo A YT ey ]
BRI R

- a7 -



NOTE PART NG DESCRIPTION
400-36142 STANDING BASE 1
SMLB123002-TH  GOREW M12 Le30 4

4

WER-1202016-30 WASHER 12X21X2

- 90 -



(1)

J A

g
i

-

7

48, P45 CLAME BAR STACKER DSvine 3
TR z




REF NG \W‘L W“T N Oty
i 400405&4 amcxm E’»/’\% ; et : i
2 Ve 400-26123 CLOTH BRUSH fAS AT L 1 i
3 fr 400-35147 METAL A ?
4 SM-8050582-TH SCREW EoRl ME L =5 2
5 o 400-337814 SHAFT_B
g SM-B051 0ETR SEHEWME 1510 7
7o 400-35145 THRUST WASHER 4
8 o 400-35315 CLOTH _BRUSH_BAR_A ]
9 ¥r 400-35147 METAL 4

10 SM-8050582-TP SCREW t 3
11 SM-BOET00Z-TE SEREWME 1L=10 E&SHRT Z
12+ 400-35145 THRUST WASHER ATER C? W 4
13 08-1601171-TH THRUST COLLAR D=18 =11 1
14 SM-B0B0S12-TP SCREW M8 L=6 .u;mmb M 6 L= 2
15 400-35121 CLOTH_BRUSH_BAR_# SOATSVIN— 5 1
15 MBI T SEREW G LB EERED VB LEH 7
17 ALD-A0B02 SHAFT A, e TR A 1
18 C8-1501174-TF THRUST COLLAR D15 W11 ATARE Dwml5 W 1
19 SM-B0OB0R12-TE SCREW M6 L=8 iRl Me | =38 2
20 % A00-35144 THRUST WASHER ASART v 4
T A00-55722 CLOTH_BRUSH BAR PR T — T
22 40033783 CLAMP ST 2
23 SM-B061602-TN SCREW M8 1=18 FETiL e M8 L =148 2
24 NM-8100003-3C NUT M10 FESVE MO 334 5
25 400-35124 SAFTY_BAR =77 ) 1
28 SM-B0808T2-1 P SCREW M =8 ESRBE MBTTTES z
27 400-40801 VALVE _BRACKET TV 0T w - 1
28 SM-6061202-TN BOLT TR~ 3
29 WP-0654001-5C WASHER T 3
30 400-35148 CYLINDER(S=50) DA (3 = 50) 1
37 PA-9000600-400 CLEVIS HOLDER T AR il
32 SM-B061402-TN ROLT BT - ?
33 WE-0651004-8C WASHER TR 2
34 NM-B060001-8C NUT ME ‘}‘tﬁ%j“,‘/ MG T 7
35 ¥ 400-40603 ROD_END Cw Rzl 1
48 SM-GT0E513-SC SCREW Mi0 L=35 /\&m L MAI0 =idh T —
a7 WR-1052001-80 WASHER 10,5%21X2 HREE R 4
ag FC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2
20 PJ-0151050-0 BUSHING ST 2
40 PA-2511001-Al AR CYLINDER TrEiilles 1
a1 % FASG0007 T0-00 CYLINDER JOINT auJ F TR 1
42 400-35137 CYLINDER_SHAFT B IRIN LR TR
43 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 E Filbmig 7 1
44 400-35138 CYLINDER_ROD_STOPFER ST PR ) 1
A5 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER g o S ?
75 FIOT51050-01 BUSHING L :
AT oy 400-35150 CYLINDER(S=180) - (3 =160) 1
48 400-35137 CYLINDER_SHAFT_B UH—2 e TR B 1
49 RE-Q700000-K0 E-RING 7 b RELsE 7 1
50 ¢ 400-35314 ROD_END Dw I H 1
51 SRg082503-3E REXAGUNAL FEADED BOLT TETIE T
52 WP-0B41500-5E WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,8 s, B4 X 1D 4
53 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A= Ru -5 ?
54 PJ-0151050-01 BUSHING Iz 2
55 P(-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER L T WO 2
56 PJ-0TE1050 BUSHING Eb ] z
57 PF-0Z205010-A0 REGULATOR LA = 1
58 PJ-0300500-01 UNIVERSAL NIPPLE DT —te T 1
59 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR T AT e 1
80 PV-0$05020-00 AIR VALVE TFEII 1
it PJG4B0525-03 HOSE ELBOW R4 I 3
62 BT-G400251-ER URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLy R B 10
53 BT-0800401-E8 TUBE F2-T 1.5
84 SL-4041091-8C SCREW M4 =10 el A2 M X 0. 2
85 #r 400-40527 MANIFOLD_VALVE ASSY TIm— R UL 1
[615] FJ-3040451-02 CLBOW UNION, & TILRIZFHET T
87 SM-6043552.TN BCREW M4 L=35 T AL b 2
88 400-32664 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM LTI B 3
59 v 400-44893 STACKER CORD B ASM Ay 1
70 EA-B500B01-00 CABLE BAND SRR U 10
7 CA-850080Z00 CABLE BANT 180 BRI D o
73 HX-D031400-08 SPIRAL TUBE A Zi Fa— 0.5
73 HX-D015000-00 CABLE CLIP 7 7J|J Lt 2
74 CWM-80C1001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL & C R : 3 1
75 A00-54873 VALVE_COVER 1
78 G RGATNOE.TH SCREW 7




50, SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE ()

DD TR EE (2]




REF KO FART MO 1RO City
1 ¥ AQ0-40585 STACKER_BASE A A 1
i BM-AORZ002-TN SCREW MA L=20 TR M2 w0 K
3 WP-0841600-5C WASHER g 3
4 400-40591 STACKER_BASE A P T 1
E ¥ 400-35128 BASE_COLLAR P L F e
5 SM-BOBT00Z-FF SCREW MB =10 SR VME =10 z
7 400-40503 STACKER_BASE_F AE =R F 1
) SM-8061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 AEOURILE MB L =18 4
2] WR-0851001-SC WASHER EEEE 4

10+ 400-40506 RASE_STAD R Ay 1
T SM-105T0071-86 SCREW MEL=10 Re M =10 1
12 SM-8085553-5C HEXAGONAL BOLT FUEIL - i
13 NM-80800014-SC NUT MBX1.25 FETYVE MB 1iE 1
14 400-40587 STACKER_SUPPORT _PLATE 2GRt T L 1
1% SM-B0R1602.TH BOLT M2 L2186 FETURILE OMEB L=18 4
tE WP-0BATE00-SE WAEFER MR 4
17 400-40587 SENSOR_PLATE 17— L 1
18 SL-8041492-TN SCREW EF AT A UL z
19 M8E08-610-AAD HEAD DETECT SWITCH ASM. SEETARLL 7 1 TR
20 $L-60410092-TN SCREW R A=V NV P
27T & 40035746 ADJUSTABLE_FASTENERS PR AFITNTF AT — I
22 SM-1051001-SC SCREW M5 L=1C Mmvtaly M5 L=10 4
23 NM-60680003-8C NUT M8 REFYE MB 1
24 SM-B082002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 RERANLS MB L =20 4
25 WP-0841600-5C WASHER T pees 4
75 & 300-33782 SHAFT C TEIRT T
z7 58-1150010-00 ROLLING BEARING CTABROEWE ?
28 01231-555-B00 WASHER AT B z
29 400-35119 CLAMP_BASE LT I i
30 SN-8080812-TF SCREW M6 L=8 Hhhals Me L =8 2
3 ADO-AETET CLAMP_BASE_NUT FEE R 1
32 W 400-40588 ASSIST_BAR T 1
33 ¥ 400-40590 ASSIST_PLATE PRI STL—~ 1
34 + 400-40588 ASSIST_BAR_SUPPORT PLATE FEZ S etiite T s 1
35 SM-6102002-THN SCREW M10 |=20 FERRLr MI10 L =20 1
36 40035143 CLAMPE BASE CUSHIDN B e e K AT T
37 400-35129 STRUT_CLAMP R Tw RS 1
38 SL-B042592-TN SCREW B A=A 4
39 400-40595 STACKER_ROCK_PLATE L RSy e 1
40 SM-6061402-TN BOLT FEIRIL - 4
A1 WPLBETO01-50 WASHER G d
42 PA-2511001-A0 AIR CYLINDER TP 1
43 400-35136 CYLINDER_SHAFT A U T A 1
44 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 E Bibshdn 7 1
45 400-40803 ROD_END O BRI H
5 SM-ET05502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M10 L=55 FETMILS M=10 L =8hH T
47 WE-1052001-5C WASHER 10,5X21%2 FESHAEL M IO 4

1

CM-3002000-01

ATTENTHON SEAL

wTASEE )L (18)



e

0

w QT
i

L)



PART NG

A00-33755

BM-8083002-1TN
FV-1502060-B0
400-32864
SM-4030855-8K

DESGGRIFTION

ROLLER_STACKER_ BASE A
SCREW M8 L=30

5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE
Al VALVE CABLE ASM.
SCREW M3 L=8.0

o e B 0 oo T
FHEFRLE MB L =30
57— R
CFFLIUL T — T
Bl M3 L =8

P e

Z00-33805 ASSY_RDLLER_GTACKEN CYTTROFR [ R X B Nk | 1
SM-B052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT FUEFURIL 2
FC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ARV RO ?
PJ-3040405-05 ELBOW e Nl o) 1
40033770 ROCK_SPRING Owo A 1
SN-4040656-5M SCREW MAX0.7 L=6 HANECWE =8 i
SM-5081402-TH BOLT BT b 1
400-33771 PIWOT_SHAFT [ VS VE i
400-33768 PIVQT _BASE Faty el 1
CS-1701181-TP THRUST COLLAR D=17 W11 ATARE D=17 W=11 ?
AT ERE AR BOREW ME 58 EWED i
SM-80B0612-TF BCREW MG 1L=6 bRl MB L =8 3
B31214-280-000 THRUST BEARING B AT A e 2
B1643-470-000 THRUST WASHER N LU BEEE 4
20 ¥ 400-33773 ROCK_SHAFT Y iz 407 1
71 HX-00T5000-0F CABLE CEIP ) VD A 3
22 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ENES M4 L =6 3
23 EA-OB00BOT-00 CABLE BAND BHE/IR 5
24 A 400-41358 CYL_PLATE AL R VES 1
25 SM-6050802-TN BOLT JNETUIRL b 4
26 r 400-471357 CYL JOINT DT A 1
27 # 400-41370 METAL XA 1
28 ¥ 400-41372 SPRING AU 1
29 RE-G700000-K0 E-RING 7 EElLog 7 1
30 o 400-41371 SPRING_PLATE AT T = 1
31 SM-A030B55-5HN SCREW M3 L=8.0 HERD M ST =R 7
32 400-41360 ROLLER_STACKER ARM =525 wh-—F-—i J
33 +r 400-41365 PCB _COVER POB AHI— 1
34 SM-4030855-SN SOREW M3 =80 Hhl M3 L =8 2
35 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X8 Tl M3X0. 5 L8 4
36 35B55-830-000 3TUD AFWE 4
37 SM-5062002-TH SCREW M5 L=20 FTETURL R MB L =20 A
38 400-41381 SHAFT _GUIDE_BLOGK v A RT Oy e ]
29 SM-B040612-TF SCREW M4 L.=6 HHRL M4 L =6 4
40 A 400-41363 GUIDE _SHAFT A HoA Firp2 - A 7
4t SBI7080001-00 BEARING o SO ERSE <
42 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13,0 CHlkeHsE 13, 8 A
43 400-368277 STORPER BOLT A Sy 1
44 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 TR MSX0D B 130 1
45 400-413684 GUIDE_SHAFT_R HA RS+ T~ B z
46 T AL0-47362 BASE PTATE AT L 1
47 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=8 il M4 L =8 4
48 400-39769 DAMPER Amyi— 1
49 NM-6080001-5C NUT M8X1.25 AEFYER MB 1w 1
50 SM-B061002-TF SCREW M& L=10 AR MG L=10 2
E{E 400-41366 GEAR_BUX EFRGTA I
5z SM-6030802-TH 80LT AL b 4
53 400-41367 GEAR_BOX_COVER TR 2 At 1
54 SM-0030601-5C SCREW M2X0.5 L=5 RSl MEBX 0 B L =8 3
55 SM-B0B0612.TP SCREW MEX8 k@Rl MEX O B L =& 2
£B 40043871 WORW A —1 1
57 SB-4060001-00 THRUST BEARING RSP 1
58 400-43812 WORM_WHEEL G BTRA 1
50 SM-8050612-TP SCREW MEX8 sl MBS XD 8 L =6 z
60 G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER U A5 8 z
X SV-E0Z0612-TF SCREW M4 (=8 TR M4 L =6 1
B2 SB-1060007-00 BALL BEARING RIATFUMET B 2
B3 40041359 ROLLER_SHAFT [T S 0 1
64 400-41358 ROLLER_80 O—— 2
85 400-41369 O _RING F—ld 4
o6 SM-ECATTZTP SCREW ME =10 SRR MA X077 =T 7
57 BT-0400251-ER URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DA vT-A B 0.5
68 BT-0600400-EC TURE HOSE, BLUE DUS R 0.3
89 400-44887 ROLLER STACKER CTL =525 w11 i 1
70 400-40388 PMDC X1 PCE ASSY FMDC 1 35t (1
71 400-44887 ROLLER STAGRER RERAY GORD G AG R R Y et S el MO 2] [
73 400-44888 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD D AS == w I —rhk D (1
73 400-44473 ROLLER STACKER MOTOR T e A R s e ey (]
T4 PX-05065010-00 SILENGER HESR ‘
75 WP-0621026-GF WASHER £.2X8.5X1 TR OB 2 X 9. B X1 2



52. GAUGE COMPONENTE (1)

SREE A Y
a1

i
r

T

Needle clamp asim Needie ol amp asm.
Mesdls gauge Needla ptate (Left) {Right})
@ B % i 8 B(E) 8 ah
16403008
Eﬁ ’E%
J ﬁ SE80E0410TR/
5560604107TF
mm Ref . No. Part No. Ref . No. Part No. Ref . No. Part No.
B mm 1 400-486300 8 164-31561 15 164-316860
1 0mm 2 400-48301 9 164-31769 16 164-31868
12mm 3 40046302 10 164-31887 17 1684-32064
14 mm 4 400-46303 11 164.32183 18 164-32282
16 mm 5 400-46304 12 184-32361 18 1684-32460
18 mm B 400-~48305 13 1684- 32569 20 164-32668
2 0 mm 7 400-46306 14 164-32787 21 164-32868
Needi s gavge | Need! Phread knif Needte {hraad Needle {hread
i * aaug &8 T nite counter knlfaea clamp plate

LR

LAY ET AR

rROT TR

el v iifiiB
1 ” |
Iy
mn Raef . No. Part No. Raf . No, Fari No. Ref . No. Part No.
8 mm 22 400- 33814
23 400-33814
10 mm ]
24 400-23020
s 28 164-09908 kKR] 400-2338158
12 mm 25 400-23020
14 mm
28 400-338009
18 mm
18 mm
27 400-33810 29 T84-11308 31 164- 11407
280mm




R MOTE PART MG DESORIPTION m &

SHER MM

£
5

H
i

4 400-46300 MEEDLE_PLATE_O8MM_ASM.

2 A00-4B301 NEEDLE PLATE 10MM_ASM, FrE Y O MM SR

3 400-46302 NEEDLE PLATE 12MM_ASM. #PAE T 2 MM 1

4 400-48303 NEEDLE _PLATE 14MM_ASM. EAET A4 MM 1

5 40048304 NEEDLE_PLATE _16MM_ASM. AR 8 MM 1

3 Z00-457305 NEEDLE PLATE TEMM _ASW. S MMHE 1
7 400-462306 NEEDLE PLATE _20MM_ASM. SHES 0 MM #8 1
8 164-31561 NEEDLE CLAMP D 8MM ASM., LEFT FED (D) 3 MM 1
9 164-31768 NEEDLE CLAMP D 10MM ASM., LEFT HED (B 10 MMEE 1
10 164-31967 NEEDLE CLAMP D 12MM ASM., LEFT FED (D) 18 MME 1
T i 16432163 NEEDLE CLAMP D 3N ASM  TEFT BE D () T4 MMIE T
12 e 16432361 NEEDLE CLAMP D 18MM ASM., LEFT D () 18 MM 1
13 164-32588 NEEDLE CLAMP D 18MM ASM,, LEFT HED (£ 18 MM 1
i4 Y 164-32767 NEEDLE CLAMPF D 20MM ASM., LEFT HED (B 20 MM ]
15 oy 164.31660 MNEEDLE CLAMP D 8MM ASM, LEFT §ED () 8 MM 1
T8 3% T64-371668 NEECUE CLAME D 10MM ASM., LEFT HED (& 10 MM 1
1T 164-32064 NEEDLE CLAMP D 12MM ASM,, LEFT HED (B 12 MMEE i
18 ¥ 16432262 NEEDLE CLAMP I 14MM ASM,, LEFT FEED R 14 MM 1
19 ¥ 16432460 NEEDLE CLAMP D 16MM ASM., LEFT BEED (1) 186 MMIE 1
20 164-32668 NEEDLE CLAMP D 18MM ASM., LEFT HED B 18 MMEE 1
2T & 16432866 NEEDLE CLAMP C 20MM ASM, LEFT BEDFEEUMMIE 1
22 400-32814 UPPER_KNIFE_8 T ) A 7 B i
23 406-33814 UPFER_KNIFE_S Tl T8 1
24 ¥ 400-23020 UPPER_KNIFE_10_12 Fwil—=FAT710_12 1
25 ¥ £00-23020 UPPER_KNIFE_10_12 Fw/l—FAT710 18 1
76 ANG-33E09 TUPPER_KNIFE_14_186 FYTFTTT4ATE T
27 & 400-33810 UPPER_KNIFE_18_20 Full—F«4218_20 1
28 ¥ 164-00508 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE ERIDEEAR 1
29 v 164-11308 FIXED KNIFE EREIDEFEA L A 1
30 ¥r 400-33815 CLAMP_PLATE 175 T e 1
31 % T64-T7407 CLAMP PLATE A ERTTTECA 1




53. GAUGE COMPONENTS (2)

Needle gauge Sewing fable PFaving plate Vaouum
H o= HEF-T0 L AR
Pl
P ‘:‘)\N\.\
T
j T T
i I \'\\\\w';\:h
\\1’;./
mim Ref . No. Part HNo. Ref. No. Part No. Ref . No. Part No.
B mm
5 400- 57372
10 mim
——— 1 400-28387 3 400-27131
12 mm ¢} 400-857373
14 mm i 400-57374
186 mm 8 400- 57375
18 mm 2 400-273688 4 400-232808 El 400- 57378
20 mm 0 400- 57377
Needl 2 gauge |AUiomatie interiining Needle gauge Corner knifea
feeatder
R T EHAR it & A7 4R
i
2
mm Ref . No. Part No. mm Raf . No. Part No.
8 mm 17 1686- 07301
1t 400-48914 B, 10,42, mm
1 O'mm 18 166-07400
12 mm 12 400488015 ig tEB-07500
; T4, 18 mm
14 mm 13 400-49818 20 186-07608
16 mm 14 400-489017 51 166-07707
18 mm t5 400-498148 T8, 20mm
22 1668- 07806
2 0mm 16 400-4080918

oy




REE NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION Gty
i 400-26357 SEWNING 'TABLE UN: "r s 14 I e MO 14 P 1
o 400-27 286 SEWNING TABLE UMIT 46 20 § N 2 LR W AR e 1
3 400-27121 SEWNING TABLE UNIT_PAVING 8 14 %“*ﬁzr “w;;grﬁog 14 1
4 AD0-33808 SEWNING_TABLE_UINIT PAVING 16 2 SBEIT-J)L8ETS 20 1
5 A400-57372 SEWING TABLE VACUUM_SEPARATE B #ﬁgr— 7;w S — /s FE4 1
B 400757373 SEWING_TABLE VACUUM _SEPARATE 1 REBIS T/l 71— L ESE 1
7 400-57374 SEWING TABLE VACUUM SEPARATE 1 #E8F — I/ Sk a— A B5E 1
a 400-57375 SEWING_TABLE VACUUM SEPARATE 1 mﬂ—wwwwwn e 1
9  400-B7378 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE_1 85—/t 1 — A 1

10 400-57377 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM _SEPARATE_2 #&SiF—7)ljt4 1 — L EHE 1
9 40045574 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT INTER_10 BRI GERES_ T O MM T
12 400-49915 SEWNING TABLE_UNIT INTER_12 MR GEHER T 2 MM 1
13 400-49918 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT INTER 14 BRIy GEERA T 4 MM 1
14 40049017 SEWNING TARLE UNIT INTER 18 é:‘*ﬂ;-w‘ﬂ ) GREEFE T 8 MM i
15 400-45918 SEWNING TABLE UNIT INTER_ 18 i ~TN0 GISHEHL T 8 MM i
i 40049674 SEWNING_TAELE UNIT INTER 20 %,ﬁzrm;’fb (o2 0 MV H
17 166-07301 CORNER KNIFE A1 DA AT (SR 1
18 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 =g —XZ AZ (E35ZTVY) 1
1 166-07509 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) Dd=F—AX B 1 (B35=WD) 1

20 166-07608 CORNER KNIFE (B-2) d-7 X2 B2 (B3zwWD) 1

21 166-07509 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) O-F=3Z 8T ES=ZV5] 1

22 186-07808 CORNER KNIFE (B-2) d=F=X2Z B2 (g7zwvm 1



4. GAUGE COMPONENTS {3}

2 L v S I
VB (3)

Nesdle gauge Doubie weit patch plate

B & 1] s 7

]

o
L o

—
A

mm Ref . No, Fart No. L R A
8 mm 1 40035330 3.3 3.3 t4. 8
2 400-35381 3.8 3.8 17.86
10mm
3 4A00-26627 4.2 4.3 18.86
4 400-35382 4.8 4.8 21.8
t2mm
5 A00- 35351 5.3 5.3 22.86
14 mm & 400-35332 6.3 8.3 26. 6
16 mm 7 400-35333 7.3 7.3 30.8
18 mm 8 400-25334 &3 8.3 34.8
240 mm | g A00- 2853385 8. 3 @, 3 ‘ 8.8
Neadl e gauge Single welf patonh platsifor rlognt)
R _ REER( /L 5)
{
« \
; J
mm Ref. No. Part No. L R A
8 mm 18 400-35368 3.3 7.3 18,8
10 mm 17 400- 35369 4.3 G.3 23. 6
t2mm 18 400-35370 5.3 11.3 MEB.ES
14 mem 18 400-358371 6.3 13,3 33.6
18 mm 20 400-36372 7.8 5.3 38.8
18 mm 21 400-35372 g.a 17.3 43,8
Z0mm 2z 400-35374 9.1 19.3 48.0




REF NG "\i!’! EOFART F\EC} DESCGRIFY ”",‘z N

1 400-35330 WE}.E’ PATCH P ATE BG_W G
2z AD0-A5384 WELT PATOH PLATE 100G Wi SRCIN
3 400-26827 WELT_PATCH BLATE 10G_W 06 1
4 400-35382 WELT PATCH PLATE 123 WH 20 WH 1
5 400-35331 WELT_PATCH_PLATE 112G W 203 W 1
8 200-35337 WELT_PATCH_PLATE 146 W 4G W
7 400-35333 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_18G W 606 _ W 1
g 400-35334 WFE_T DATCH IDI ATF 180G \.‘\f 2 G W 1
! 400-35335 WELT PATCH PLATE 206 W oG W 1
10 4 400-35368 WELT_PATCH PLATE 8G_SR mfnjﬁa G__SR 1
T ¥ 400-35369 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_10G_Sk MEERTOG__8R T
12 ¥ 400-35370 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_12G_SR :HE%E TEH__BR 1
13 ¢ 400-35371 WELT PATCH PLATE 14G SR mMECHE14 5 __8R 1
14 e AD0.35377 WELT PATCH PLATE 180 SR qﬁ:ﬁﬁ%‘ 55 5R 1
15 ADN-35373 WELT_PATCH_PLATE 1RGSR @EFHRITEC B8R
% 400-35374 WELT PATCH PLATE 2008 8H [ R

[l



*%Z;

{
3

55, PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

gL

1

e
] [aY]
sM..}Em oo
Y o [y

\. Cfeziay
i .

(Eer iy
fa]

b
gz g4

Lo}
©3

o
a b

13
FEld

[ [, FI&E- 6N
o
3
15
cile
)

(o0 15D
e

\toony- g imiey L

{0 i -2 -y

AR

& 13

| fealag

_
Hr " m%;ﬁﬂﬁrﬁ m.m1

8 E;

jriiim

T e

\ B3 143008 KT3ETIR 1T RRIN 1D AL T2 e

57

<+ I‘ﬁl‘ﬂ

P

g

G v
& .ﬁmﬂ,} e IS HEVIA 2 -
ML (T TRV o el —

P

uw11.....'
= b

N D
e o e d

tan et ge |

5.;;%%”%

30 A0 HINGYES TR e 0 10 s

- 07

| (g
R

[




EHG04-254 OA(} FILTE pE(‘U JX’I ER J«SM J{}D*’“

I
P3080652-01 TRIPLE BRANCH LINVERSAL ELBOVY L) LT 3
FX-9500010-00 PLUG 75?‘ i3
J-3030600-G7 STRAIGHT UNICH Al e

(35455-118-000 CURLED TURE F- 11

PJ-30T0B5 2 HALF UNION 8RP 1172 7

400-44823 AIR_GUN T

PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION ot ST RS

PJ-2300062-00 UNION [ 2 I gt

400-35067 MANIFOLD VALVE ASSY T FIGLTHE

PJ-3040851-01 ECEOW UNICN BXFT1/8 TIRAZF S BXPT 1B
PY-0654040-00 BILENCER {PTH8) e Leetd

PY-1501060-00 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE Bal— MR

#V-1501050-00 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5 H— B

PJ-3040406-04 ELBOW UNION LT A 1
PFOZUE0T0-0 AR REGULATOR PEER Y

PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C T H O

PVL2A5101 000 SHUTTLE VALYE o T

PX-5000140-00 FLUG kel

PA-1602012-A0 AR CYLINDER TP

AE-AA878 ARCYLINDER BENSUR THTSA TP S N T A

S e e N L [ e dE 7t JE Sy v PR U I WSS JU A PO U P SN Sy

PC-022403F-00 INSERT RING A e N

PC-022403E-00 INSERT RING A bt )2

PA-1000512-A0 AIR CYLINDER LA

PA-1804005-B0 AR| CYLINDER v

PATO0T521-A0 ARICYUNDER TroUH

PJ-0460525-03 HOBE ELEOW R~2R Ll

PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING DS FRES

PA-1002508-A0 CYINDER S —

PJ-3040405-01 ELBOW UNION 4XM5 TiLbftaZd> 4 XM S5

PU-3040A05-08 ELEOW UNTON THRIZFS

PU-0320300-01 CONNECTOR IR R

PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER el o I

PA-2005016-A0 AIR CYLINDER TP UL

PC-0105230-00 SPEED CONTROLLER P g N B

BAS670004-80 AR TYLINDER T IF

400-44627 AIRCYLINDER S8ENSOR CN79B L=l

400-44628 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CNBOB 1?—9 L

400-44629 ARRCYLINDER SENSOR CNB1B I vu LA

400-44830 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CNS2ZB ) S —t - ON

FAZO0T70E-A ARTYIINDER x 1’ =y

PC-0105080-00 SPERD CONTROLLER A s = 2

400-44844 FOLDING PLATE_CYLINDER_|. izl st? f. 1

400-35101 FOLDING_PLATE YL [INDER_R A LA R 1

PA-1202501-A0 AR CYLINDER Ir JUJﬁT 2

FA-TE03503-A0 AR CYLINDER 4

PJ-2300042-00 UNION 3

180-35006 CABLE MARK NO .1 (1) ?

180-35105 WIRE MARK (2) (2) ?

160-35204 WIRE MARK (3) (3) 3

180-35304 WIRE MARK (4) (4) ¥

180-35402 WIRE MARK (5) (=) 2

180-35501 WIRE MARK {6} (6 ?

180-35600 WIRE MARK (7} [73 4

18035708 WIRE MARK (8) (8) 2

TH0-35808 WIRE WARK (4] =) 7

180.35907 WIRE MARK (10) {(10) 2

180-38004 WIRE MARK (11) (1) ?

180-36103 WIRE MARK {12} (re) 2

180-36301 WIRE MARK {14} (14 ?

TEO-36400 WIRE MARK (157 T F—~—7 (18} 4

180-36509 WIRE MARK {18) D=7 —2 (1 6B 4

18036608 WIRE MARK [17) DA —F -2 (17} 13

180-36707 WIRE MARK (18) DA - =27 (1 8) 7

180-36806 WIRE MARK (19) Dfp—v—2 (18) ?

T80-36805 WIRE MARK (20} DA - =Z (20] ?

180-37002 WIRE MARK (21) Dot 77 (21 2

180-37 104 WIRE MARK (22) DA (2D 4

180-37200 WIRE MARK (23) Def =7 (23) H

180-37308 WIRE MARK (24) DA =7 (247 H

160-37408 WiRE MARK {25 EES o R i) 7

180-38000 WIRE MARK (31 ) FER=S=F L3} z

180-38100 WIRE MARK {32} DT 4 (32) 2

180-38307 WIRE MARK (34) TA7-¥—72 (34) g

180-38802 WIRE MARK (39} DA -—%-4 (38) 2

THOCIEE0T WIRE MARK (45} =g~ 7 (4 0) 7
77 180-36008 WIRE MARK (41} DA frg =7 (41) 2
8 180-38107 WIRE MARK (42) Dl e T 27 (AR 2
78 180-39305 WIRE MARK (44) DA == (A4} z
80 180-28404 WIRE MARK, (45) T =717 {5 H
AT HYA50T040400 5-PORT STKENTIL AL TE =] ; I
g2 400-44631 ARCYLINDER SENSOR CN282 ) /5’*7 WY CNRER 7
83 PYV-g200040-00 BLANKING PLATE ASM, S T 2
24 BT-0400251-£8 URETHANE HOSE, BLAGK o] /ﬂ/m -4 i
a5 BT-06004G0-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUF 1
i PV B02080-A10 SPORT MAGRETIC TRARGIER VALVE [
a7 P.-3040405.05 . ELEOW 4
i 180-36202 WIRE MARK {13) i
88 180-27507 WIRE MARK (26} 2
a0 150-37608 WIRE MARK (27} ?
o7 TBO-87 705 WIRE MARK (28] b
g 180-38406 WERE MARK {35) 2
83 180-38505 WIRE MARK (38) ?
gd 1B0-35206 WIRE WIARK {(43) 7
45 180-38701 WIRE MARI (48} 2
E RGBT TWIRE MARK (48} 7




TEgE Y
b

i

(8 (A7 = 88

i

M [47]

7

]

e

b6, PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (2HOPTION PAR

W e e e e s e e o e e e e

| tuo B y /_ o
|

ot Y o 6 yrins

T
= ey

N30 TANIEA 1635 S

APV J

u”.”];
;M i
N i
v =
2 iy = !
“
-
El
&
—

I

3% 1ASTTHINIV LS RS AR 10 T8

| &

o
i

ir ume
] v
l

|

|

|

= ! H

e e _ 23 A307 6w JUZR4TER ITTHAIN | T 1LNO Y 0T Vs, i
]

|




EOPART NO

Py-15011 040-00

DESCRIPTION

H-PORT BOKENOID YALYE

5 i IR

FJ-3040405-05

ELBOW

TR A,

1 7
z PY-1602050-80 5.PORT SOLEMOID VAL YE i 2
3 PA-2001006-A0 AIR CYLINDER LTS 1
4 400-44832 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR ONZR4 TP—= ) ety it OGN 224 1
g PA-1609501-A0 AIR CYLINDER TFws 1
2 FII3040605-02 ELBCOW UNION XI5 TR e S I
7 PX-050501C-00 SILENCER PEE=te 2
g [4-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING ALAVE S -t 3
g P4-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION TR A 4
10 BA-1601005-00 AIR CYLINDER TFEE 2
17 BE0T05070-00 SPEED CONTROLIER AECRTDRO-S ?
12 PA-1500505-A0 AIR CYLINDER R A i
13 PA-1501007-A0 PiN CYLINDER A 1
14 PA-1601829-00 AIR CYLINDER TFE A 1
e PA-DBO0EIS-AD CAIR CYLINDER A B 1
16 PAAUGT 01750 AIRTYLINDER TrF-=0F
17 PA-1600802-A0 AR CYLINDER TFEs A i
1R P.)-3040405-04 ELROW LINION TILE A 3
19 FC-0105080-0C SPEED CONTRCLLER A= R0 O 2
20 PA-2505004-A0 AlR CYLINDER TrEuYs 1
21 200-44631 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN283 TS TN~ A H W T
22 PA-2B11001-A0 AIR CYLINDER TFuUE 2
23 PA-2016001-A0 AIR CYLINDER TFo s 1
24 400-44631 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN283 DS AR W I— 1
25 PC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2 12
6 PIOT51050-01 SUSHING v g
27 PJ-0300500-04 UNIVERSAL NIPPLE i A Sy 3 PR 1V 1
28 PF-0205010-A0 REGULATOR e AWE 1
29 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELROW =2 TR 3
30 PV-0105020-00 AR VALVE ST AV V) 1
3 PJ3046451-02 ELECW UNION, G TIWRITZA T 1
az PV-0351610-00 MANIFOLD FIA 2
a3 PV-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENQID VALVE 5 7R R &
34 PX-0551040-00 SILENCER (PT1/8) T Lt 4
as PJ-3040851-01 ELBEOW UNION BXPT1/8 TRz B XPT 1,78 2
3



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

el
BART NG BAGE REF FART NET BAGE  REF FARTNG CAGE TREF PART NG PAGE REF
BE B NO RE = NO SE E NG i & WO

BT.0400251-E2 & 201 RUI10-804.000 50 721 GMe-10004000 80 28 MX-0015000.0F no 2
BT-0400254-EB a8 26 1 BO121-012-0A0 50 &1 GMC-100050A0 B0 29 HX-Q015000-0H an 17
BT-0400251-ER 10 7| B9121-012-000 2 75 GMC-10007000 BG 30 HX-0015000-0H 3z a4
BT-0400251-EB 10 a GPF-06060000 o4 a HX-0015000-04 40 18
BT-0400251-EB 12 18| CM-3001000-01 52 45| GPF-08070000 94 10| HX-0015000-0H 80 55
BT-0400251-ER 14 A1 CM-3001004-02 A2 45 GPF-08080000 94 11 HX-0015000-0K 2 31
BT-0400251-£8 22 8| CM-3002000-04 2 83 [ (35018-136-000 a4 37 HX-0015000-0K 40 18
BT-0400251-E3 38 271 CM-3002000-01 & 32| G5032-184-000 a0 4| HX-0015000-0M 2 55
BT-0400251-ER 76 16 | CM-3002000-01 a0 63 | G5032-171-000 32 47 HX-D015000-0M 52 &1
BT-0400251-EB 78 20 1 CM-3002000-01 a8 48 1 G5171-136-000 a0 34 HX-0Ct5000-08 &0 54
BT-R400251-ER 80 24 | CM-3002000-02 2 a8z GE176-136-000 B0 35 HX-0015000-08 af) 16
BT-0400251-E8 82 12| CM-3002000-02 72 77| GB176-136-000 90 141 HX0015000-00 32 51
BT-0400251-EB 24 79 1 CM-3002000-02 78 18 | (35238-254-000 [5i) a7 HX-G015000-00 Al 18
BT-0400254-EB 88_ 21 £W4-30120006-01 2 a1 (535236-254-000 58 a7 HX-0031400-08 43 12
BT-G400281-ER 83 82 1 CM-5001000-04 30 701 (G5345-172-000 a6 8 HX-0031400-08 98 72
BT-0400251-E8 100 67 | CM-5003000-01 2 80 | G5346-172-0A0 at 38 HX-(032800-0K 52 24
BT-0400251-EB 108 84 | CM-8001001-G1 30 68 | G5458-116-000 38 13 HX-0033700-0B 52 18
BT-0600400-EC 38 28 | CM-6001801-01 &4 17 | (55458-116-000 108 5 HX-0033800-0E 32 62
BT-0800400-EC 100 88 | CM-80010G1-01 96 74 | (G5604-254-0A0 a8 71 HX-0033900-0G 52 49
BT.0600400-EC 108 85 1 CQ-2020000-00 2z 21 GEB04-254-DAD 56 18 HX-0035400-0N 54 G
BT-06800401-EB 8 27 | CQ-2020000-00 4 22 | (G5604-254-0A0 108 i HX-0035400-08 54 7
BT-C600401-EB 80 25| CQ-2020000-00 4 25 | G5858-830-000 160 36 HX-0040700-00 52 28
BT-0600401-ER a4 80 | CQ-2520000-00 4 41 GAG14-880-000 100 80 HX-0041000-0A h2 35
BT-0800401-ER 88 22 1 CQ-2520000-00 18 47 | (58206-875-000 30 52 HX-0041800-0D 52 47
BT-0800401-ER 96 62 | CQ-2520000-00 20 47 | G8851-172-CAD 56 91 HX-0051100-00 52 32
81110-280-000 32 20 1 CQ-3030000-00 4 201 G6851-172-CAD a0 1 FX-0051100-00 52 36
B11418-512-000 10 31 CS8-0640611-3P 32 35 G9101-116-0A0 50 14
B4123-205-000 an 3| ©S-080081C-SH 70 2 J1043-000-ACA &0 23
21211-280-000 100 18 £35-0950810-8H 14 83 HA-0038800-00 56 92
B1211-980-000 7 19 1 CS-12008984-TF 58 4 HA-030800-00 jeli] 9 MAT-17002000 50 20
B1211-880-000 72 38 ¢ CS-1501171-TP 72 20 HA-CG058200-00 52 &0 MEE-RX1600C0 53 3
B1220-771-00C 64 87 G850 1171-TR 72 40 HA-0088200-00 &6 a4 MEP-170B 1600 4 &7
B1220-771-000 72 18 C8-1501174-TP 78 12 HD-000A700-0A 28 22 M3801-478-000 52 3
B1220-771-000 72 38 C8-1501171.TP ae 13 HI-0005700-04 54 82 MAZ08-461-000 52 10
B1410-526-000 a0 11 CS-1501171-TR 96 18 HD-0005700-0A 84 15 MBESB-R10-AAD 42 33
B1410-528-000 62 11 £5-1501181-TF a5 12 HD-0005700-04 54 36 MB528-610-AAD a8 19
B1425-526-000 4 80 C8-1701181-TF 4 &l HD-CO05700-DA 72 7
B1438-512-B00 4 33 C8-1701181-TH 160 15 HD-0005700-DA 74 30 NM-3040520-80 52 23
B1505-804-000 G 6 | C8-2501081-TF 84 69 HE-0005200-00 44 2 NM-8030001-8C 32 39
B1631-850-000 18 4 HE-Q005200-0¢ 56 12 NM-B8030001-8C &80 33
B1631-850-000C 20 4 D1231-555-B00 98 28 HE-0005200.00 56 28 NM-8040000-3N 2 22
B1632-180-000 &80 9 D8113-555-B00 34 43 | HE-CO05200-00 86 a NM-6040000-5N 36 4
B1632-180-000 82 1 DA113-555-B00 04 7 HE-CO0&300-00 A4 1 NM-6040001-3C 32 28
B1643-470-000 100 19 D8115-555-800 34 44 HE-0005300-00 a6 11 NM-6040001-5C 72 70
B1650-210-000 72 351 D8103-555-D00 50 21 HE-0305300-G0 Jal3] 30 NM-6040001-8C 78 28
B1707-555-000 50 25 HE-0005300-00 aa 8 NM-6040001-30 az 19
B1707-6585-000 52 25 EA-B002B11-00 30 21 HK-0345100-20 a0 52 NM-6040002-5E 48 21
B1821-051-000 18 42 EA-9500B00-00 43 8 HM-0004800-10 h2 21 NM-6040002-8E 48 24
81821-051-000 20 42 EA-Q500R00-00 a4 52 HM-0021300-00 14 1 NM-B040003-5C B8 67
B1823-051-000 18 40 EA-8500B01-00 2 27 HAM-G021300-00 56 84 NM-8040003-8C 70 10
21823-051-000 20 40 EA-S500B01-00 f 24 HX-0005600-08 30 14 NM-BOSG00 1-8C 2 59
B1820-232-000 60 2] EA-S500B01-00 18 50 HX-0008500-0A 32 57 | NM-6080001-SC 8 17
B1828-232-000 B2 81 EA-9500B0O1-00 20 80 HX-0012300-00 32 19 NM-8050001-8C 42 42
B2107-816-000 74 12 EA-9500R01-00 32 58 HX-D015000-04 32 h2 NM-6050001-SC [$18] 27
B2508-210-0D00 70 23 EA-QE00R01-00 34 5 HX-0015000-0A 40 10 NM-6050001-8C 82 27
B2513-210-200 70 14 EA-9500801-00 38 31 HX-0015000-0A 43 1G NM-6050001-5E a0 a0
B2514-210-D0C n 20 EA-0500B01-00 40 20 HX-0015000-0A 68 57 NM-6050001-SE 48 14
R2BHT-2B0-00A 64 21 EA-G500B01-00 43 a HX-0015000-0A Ba 58 NM-8050001-SE 48 28
B2B32-372-000-A 42 56 EA-8500B01-00 7 17 HX-0015000-08 40 NM-6050001-8F 30 56
B3034-450-000 12 13 EA-3500B01-G0 78 22 HX-0015000-08 He : NM-B050001-8F 100 44
RB3035-450-000 12 14 1 EA-G500B01-00 80 a0 HX-0015000-08 56 58 NM-6080001-8C 14 54
B3041-880-000 32 17 EA-3500801-00 a2 14 HY-0015000-08 a8 59 NM-B060001-50 30 25
B3118-852-A00 10 a8 EA-O500R01-00 84 78 HX-0015000-08 94 23 NM-B080001-80 88 a2
B3118-552-F00 10 37 EA-G500B01-00 #8 25 HX-G015000-08 ad 50 NM-8060001-5C a4 29
B3208-280-000 22 35 1 EA-9500BO1-00 98 70 HX-0015000-0C 2 29 NM-8060001-8C Gd a5
B3z12-764-000 32 34 EA-8500B01-00 160 23 HX-0G15000-00 32 53 NM-B080001-3C 94 45
[A3244-047-000 10 17 EA-S500R02-10 2 Ers HX-0015000-00 ks a3 NM-B080001-30 a4 &7
B83413-227-000-A, 3z 32 EA-SEOOR0Z-00 32 50 HX-0018000-00C 08 510 NM-6060001-5C a8 A
24328-220-000 54 26 EA-SSQ0B02-00 80 61 HX-0015000-00 2 30 NM-B080003-8C 98 22
RA4420-373-008 a0 2 EA-9500802-00 8B 10 HX-0015000-08 ac 56 NI-6080001-5C 52 14
BRTS3T71-000 g4 & ZA-BE00B02-00 ot 7 FH-0015000-00 a4 TH NBA-G080001-80 £4 25
BB202-205-000 Z @5 E3180-F50-000 20 36 HA-O0T5000-00 eSS T3 NM-8080001-50 T2 40
BEGGT-WEP-0A0 5 18 EQ867-418-000 i) a0 HX-0015000-08 Al 14 MNI-S0A80001 -5 a8 3
BO104-400-000 50 2 EABET-313-000 G4 53 F-0045000-0F 4% 49 NM-E080001-8C 1060 49
BONZTE-000 Al 24 001 BO00-0F 24} 15 NM-GO8000 155 20 5




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTE

5]

PART NG PAGE  HEF PART NG PAGE REF BART NG PAGE ™ REF PART NO PRGE  HEF
R H N i E_NO RS B NO & 5 HO
NM-6080001-3E 34 20| PC-DI0B0BO-00 78 2| PJ3040405.08 10 51 RE-D200000-K0 B4 a4
NM-5100001-50 34 321 PC-0105080-00 84 811 PJ-3040405-08 10 47| RE-D300000-KD & 1z
NM-5100003-5C 88 24| PC.0108080-GO 95 38| PU-3040405-08 80 10| RE-0300000-K0 84 B
NM-6120003-5C 42 37 | PC-0105080-00 96 45| PJ-3040405-0 108 31 RE-0320000-K0 72 68
NM-5160511-SE 48 27| PC-2105080-00 98 B3| PL-3040405-08 110 9 | RE-0400000-KP 7418
NM-T050032-5C 30 51| PC.0105080-00 96 55 PJ-3040451-02 38 16 | RE-0500000-K0 58 12
NS-6080210-5P 10 41} PC-0105080-00 100 81 PJ-3040451-02 9 66| RE-0B00000-KC B4 39
NS-6110310-57 10 42 PC-D105080-00 108 42 | PJ-304045102 108 17 | RE-O700000-K0 8 8
NS-6110420-57 18 43 PC-0105080-00 110 18| PJ-304045102 110 31| RE-H700000-K0 700 2
NS-6110420-5P 20 43| PC-0105230-00 72 43 PJ-2040605-02 BO 20| RE-0700000-K0 88 5
NS-5110420-5P 32 25| PC-D105230-00 108 36| PJ-3040605-02 110 6| RE-0700000-K0 96 43
PC-0105240-00 B 44 PJ-3040851-01 108 11| RE-0700000-K0 9% 49
PA-0B00505-A0 16 15 PC-0105240-00 B8 A4 PJ3040BE1-DT 10 35 | RE-700000-K0 98 44
PA-0BO05T0-AD 84 38| PC-0124080-00 22 10| PJ-2080400-02 12 17 | RE-0700000-K0 100 29
PA-1000512-A0 10 52 PC-0124080-00 B4 07| PJ-3080400-02 22 11 RE-1200000-K0 76 1
PA-1000512-A0 108 24 ¢ PC-0124060-00 108 33| PJ-3080400-02 78 19| RO-0442401-00 18 31
PA-1001017-AD 84 5| PC-0151080-00 88 16 | PJ-3080400-02 80 22 | RO-0442401-00 20 3
PA-1001017-AD 110 15 | PC-0151080-00 110 25| PJ-3080400-02 82 11| RO-0481901-00 18 20
PA-1001521-A0 12 15| PC-022403E-00 38 20 PJ-3080400-07 108 28 | RO-481901-00 % 1
PA-10071521-A0 108 28 | PC-022403E-00 108 231 PJ-3080400-02 110 8| RO-0481901-00 74 23
PA-1G02506-AD 10 4| PC-022403F-C0 38 30| PJ-3080600-03 38 19 | RO-0982401-00 26 8
PA-1002506-A0 108 29| PC-022403F-00 84 98| PJ-3080600-03 42 52| RO-2192001-00 28 6

PA-1008301-AD 86 43 | PC-022403F-00 108 22 PJ-30806C0-03 108 8
FA-1008301-AD 68 43 | PF-0205010-AD 96 57| PJ-3000652-01 38 9| SB-1050003-00 72 34
PA-1200505-A0 8 28| PF-0205010-A0 10 28] PJ-3090852-01 108 2| SB-1050004.00 74 17
PA-1202501-A0 B0 44| PF-0205010-CO 38 17| PJ-3095200-01 50 26| SB-1050020-00 28 7
PA-1202501-A0 82 44| PF0205010-CO 108 16| PS-0200082-KH 18 36| SB-1060003-00 66 33
PA-1202501-A0 108 45 | PH-0300123-CH 66 40| PS-0200062-KH 20 36| S$B-1060003-00 Bg 33
PA-1500505-A0 78 13| PH-0300123-CH 66 49 | PS-0200082-KH 54 g | SB-1060005-00 66 35
PA-1500505-A0 82 5| PH-0500102-C0 84 211 PS-0200102-KH 72 28| SB-10B0005-D0 68 35
PA-1500505-A0 110 42| PH-1000332-SH 70 25| PS-0400082-KP 2 12| SB-1080007-00 100 62
PA-1501007-A0 110 3] PI0151050-01 96 30 | PS-0400082-KP 2 13| 8B-1070005-00 84 M
PA-~1800802-A0 B4 4B | PJ-0151050-01 86 46 | PS-0400322-KP B4 23 SB-1080005-00 7m0 B
PA-1600802-A0 140 17 { PJ0151050-D1 56 B4 | PV-D105020-00 88 18 SB-1100012-00 14 80
PA-1601005-00 80 7| PJ-0151050-01 98 56 | PV-D105020-00 96 60 SB-1100021-00 28 14
PA-1601005-00 110 10| PJD151050-01 140 26| PV-0105020-00 10 30| SB-1150007-00 84 10
PA-1601529-0C 78 26| PJ-0300500-01 96 58 | PV-0351610-00 10 32| SB-1150010-00 o8 27
PA-1601529-00 g2 17| PJ-0300500-01 110 27 | PV-1501040-00 42 45 SB-1170008-00 14 9
PA-1601529-00 16 14| PJ-0320390-01 22 8| PV-1501040-00 76 45| SB-1200002-00 16 24
PA-1602012-A0 14 51| PJ-0320390-01 108 32| PV-1501040-00 76 35| SB-3080017-00 B4 18
PA-1602012-A0 108 20| PJ-D460525-03 iz 16| PV-1501040-C0 82 32 | SB-3005301-0A 18 88
PA-1603503-A0 B0 47 | PJ-0480525-02 B8 45{ PV-1501040-00 108 81 SB-3095301-0A 20 68
PA-1603503-A0 62 47| PJ-D4B0E25-03 68 45| PV-1507040-00 110 1] SB-3095301-0B 18 69
PA-1603503-A0 108 46 | PJ-0460525-03 88 18| PV-1501040-00 140 33| SB-3095301-0B 20 69
PA-1604005-B0 6 1| PJ-0460525-03 98 61 PV-1501050-00 108 14| SB-3095301-0C 1§ 70
PA-1604005-B0 108 25| PJ-0460525-03 108 27| PV-1501060-00 108 3| SB-3085301-0C 20 7
PA-1609501-A0 78 1] PJ-0460525-03 10 28| PV-1502080-A0 8 20| $3-3095301.0D 18 71
PA-1808501-A0 110 5| PJ-0460540-02 88 20| PV-1502060-A0 42 46| SB-3095301-0D 20 T
PA-1610004-B0 108 26| PJ-2300042-00 a8 251 PV-1502080-A0 108 86 SB-3150002-00 7227
PA-2001008-A0 10 3 PJ-2300042-00 72 1] PV-1502060-B0 80 17| SB-4050001-00 66 36
PA-2001701-A0 B4 60| PJ-2300042-00 108 47 | PV-1502060-80 100 3| $B-4080001-00 88 36
PA-2001701-AC 108 41| PJ-2300062-00 38 23| PV-1502060-80 110 2 | SB-400001-00 10 87
PA-20050 16-AC 72 8| PJ-2300082-00 108 9 | PV-2051010-00 38 14| SB-4080001-00 7410
PA-20050 16-A0 108 24| PJ-3010651-03 38 12| PV-2051010-00 108 18| SB-4080002-00 70 13
PA-2018001-A0 110 23| PJ-3010852-01 38 32 | PV-8200040-00 108 83 | SB-70B0001-0C 100 41
PA-2505004-AD B8 14| PJ-3010652-01 108 6 | PX-0200020-00 88 17| SB-7130002-00 85 65
PA-2506004-A0 110 20| PJ-3030600-01 38 10| PX-0200020-00 96 59| SD-0450401-8P 2o
PA2511001-AL 95 40 | PJ-3030600-0 38 20| PX.0505010-00 g 21| SD-0470316-TF 10 28
PA-2511001-A0 98 42 | PJ-3030600-01 108 4 | PX-0505010-00 42 53| SD-0B40356-TP 88 7
PA-2511001-A0 110 22| PJ-3040405-01 108 30| PX-0505010-00 80 21 SD-0700226-TF 84 10
PA-0000110-00 14 58| PJ-3040405-04 & 2| PX-0505010-00 100 74| $D-0720221-SP 32 30
PA-8000650-00 9 31| PJ-3040405-04 8 18| PX-0505010-00 10 71 8D-0720222-TF 2
PA-9000710-00 B8 15| PJ-3040405-04 16 53| PX-0551040-00 108 12| SD-0BO0EZE-TH 84 5
PA-G000710-00 96 41| PJ-3040405-04 38 18| PX-0551040-00 M0 34| SD-0800746-TF 94 15
PB-0000100-00 50 25| PJ-3040405-04 B8 30 PX-5000140-00 8 22| SD-0801006-TP 30 49
PC-0105070-60 78 14| PJ-3040405-04 84 82 | PX-5000140-00 38 26 SD-0900706-TP 74 44
010507000 78 21| PJ3040405-04 B4 100 ] PX.5000%40-00 72 21 SD-1000846-TF 3z 2
PC-0105070-00 82 6| PJ-3040405-04 108 45| PX-5000140-00 84 83 SD-1001526-TP 72 14
PC-0105070-00 82 22 PJ-3040405-04 Mo 18| PX-5000140-00 108 191 SK-1351601.SF 30 87
PC-0105070-00 O 11| PJE040405-05 & 18| PX-5000280-A0 14 59| SK-3271301-SE 30 am
PC-(105080-60 80 48| PJ3040405-05 42 51| PX-9500010-00 35 24| 8K-3381501-5E 30w
FC-0105080-00 60 48 | PJ-3040406-05 100 4] PH-850001D-00 108 3| 8K-2321801-58 43 2
PLA0105080-00 62 46| PJ-3040405-05 1086 &7 5-3412001-50C 48
PC-0105080-00 82 48| PJ-3040405.05 16 36 | RC-0I50001KP W 42 8 64 24
PC-1HOE080-00 64 B2 PU-3040405-08 f 31 RCATONOGTHP W10 8 30 7




MUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR

ENER

FART NG FAGE  REF FAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PAGE  HEF
ey E Eis: BOHD P BN = e
B1-403051.80 32 18 | BLE041082-TN 18 82| SM0040601-3C el a8 | SM-1D40855-5F 0 31
SL-4030581-50 32 24 | BL-B041082-TH 20, 82 SM-0DA0G0T-SC 04 41| SM-4040855-5P 2 74
SL-4030581-50 42 5] BL-H041092-TN 22 21 SM-DO4DROT-SC 32 11 SM-4040855-5P 8 g
BL.4030581-5C 42 47 | SL-8041082-TH 24 2| 8M-0050801-8C 30 9| BM-4040855-5F 3 11
§L-4030681-5C 54 10 ¢ 5L-8041082-TN 30 57| SM-0050801-5C a2 12 | SM-4040855-8P g 18
SL-4030691-5C 54 A1 8L-8041092-TN 45 4| SM-0081001-5C 49 51 SM-4040855-5P & 23
SL-4030891-5C 54 9] SL-8047092-TN 48 8| SM-1030400-8P B4 31| SM-4040855.3P 8 25
SL-4030681-5C 80 19 | SL-B041082-TH B0 40| SM-1030801-5C L2 91 SM-4040855-5P & 28
SL-4030881-8C 52 48 | BL-6041092-TN 82 40| SM-1D30601-8C 42 3] SM-4040855-SF 14 49
SL-4030884-8C 52 54 | SL-8041092-TN 72 10 [ SM-1030801-3C 80 311 SM-4040855.8P 18 59
SL-4030891-8C 30 16| SL-5041092-TN 80 57 | SM-1040750-TR 2 35 1 SM-4041001.80 48 20
SE-4030891-5C 30 20| SL-B041092-TN B6 81 SM-1040750-TP 2 a7 | SM-4041201-8C 48 22
SL-£030891-50 72 72 SLA041092- TN 98 78| SN-1040B00-8P T 23] SM-4041255-3R i} &
SL-4031081-8C 2 26 1 5LB041082-TN 98 20 SM-1040B01-5C 30 41| SM-4041255-3p 84 80
SL-4031091-50 28 27 | BL-B041202-TH 34 23| SM-1040801-SC 30 73| SM-4041655-8F fi 13
SL-4031091-50 43 2] SL-6041292-TN 34 30| SM-1040801-8C 80 43 | SM-4042001-8C 48 23
SL-4031281-8C 32 38 | BL-BO41492-TN 34 38| SM-1040804-5C 62 43| BM-4043555-SP 84 61
SL-4031281-8C 28 2| SL-6041482-TN 28 18 | SM-1040804-5C 78 25 | SM-4050655-SP 18 27
SL-4031681-8C 32 21| BL-B041892-TN B8 47| SM-1040801-8C 82 16 | SM-4050855-5P 18 55
SL-4040691-8C 32 63 | SL-8041892-TN B8 47| SM-1040801-5C a4 43| IM-40506855-5P 20 27
$1-4040691-3C 94 49| SL-B042592-TN 58 38| SM-1040870-TR 2 87 | SM-4050655-8F 20 55
SL-4040881-8C 52 13| SL-6051092-TN 30 12 | SM-1041201-3C a0 75 | SM-4050855-8P 2 i
SL-4040881-5C 52 17 | 8L-6051082-TN 30 29| SM-1041801-80 82 2| SM-4050855-3P 2 43
SL-4040881-5C 52 27 | BL-B051092-TH 30 7t SM-1042501-3C 55 20| SM-4050855-SP 10 48
§L-4040891-8C 52 4 | SL-6051092-TN 34 25 SM-1042501-5C 55 22 1 SM-4050855-SP 14 57
$1.-4040891.5C 52 51 BL-6051092-TN 54 38 SM-1042501-8C 78 101 SM-4050855-8P 14 52
5.-4040891-5C 52 191 SL-B051082-TN 38 81 SM-1051001-8C 08 Tt} SM-4051255-5P 14 35
SL-4040881-8C 52 47 1 BL-8051092-TN 42 17 | SM-1051001-3C 98 22 | SM-4051405-SE 48 18
SL-4040894-5C 80 27 | BL-B051082-TN 80 14 | 8M-1051801-8C 64 8] SM-4051655-5P 14 47
BL-4040891-8C 94 22 | SL-B051082-TH 82 14 | SM-1083552-TN 30 24 | SM-4DE1855-88 a2 42
SL-4040891-5C 94 51| SL-8054092-TN 7O 27| SM-1083552-TN 88 31| SM-5030855-3N & 23
BL-4041081-80 32 271 SL-B051082-TH 75 181 SM-1850800-5F 72 74| SM-5030655-8N 14 a4
SL-4041081-5C 4z 50} SL-8051002-TH 80 8| BM-4021201-8C 22 7| BM-5040550-TF 36 z
SL-4041091-8C 2 171 8L-8051092-TN a0 16 | SM-4021201-8C 48 12 | SM-5040550-TR 84 46
SL-4041081-5C 2 20 [ SL-B051092-TN 82 10 | SM-4030401-8C B0 51| SM-5051400-SC 32 41
SL-4041081-80 z 59 | SL-8051092-TN 30 8 | SM-4030401-5C B2 31| SM-6020450-TP 84 19
BL-4041091-80 32 56 | SL-6051092-TH 80 12 | SM-4080455-5N 30 80| SM-B020802-TN 43 7
$L-4041091-8C 38 221 SL-A051282-TN 28 2| 8M-4030455-8N 84 22| SM-6021000-TR 84 20
SL-4041091-5C 40 11| SL-8051282.TN 42 14 | SM-4030455-3N 84 25 | SM-6030502-TR 24 B
SL-4041091-8C 40 18 | SL-6051202-TN 42 3% | BM-4030455-8P 8 17 | SM-B030602-TN 60 8
SL-4041091-5C 40 15 | SL-6051292-TN 68 31| 3M-4030455-SP 24 8| SM-6030602-TN 62 ]
SL-4041091-5C 40 17 | SL-6051202-TN 66 42 | SM-4030501-SC 86 51 1 SM-B030602-TN 86 30
8L-4041091-8C 40 19 | SL-8051292-TN B 31| SM-4030501-8C B8 51| SM-6030602-TN B8 30
8L-4041091-8C 43 11| SL-5051292-TN B8 42| SM-4030601-8C 54 16| SM-6030800-5P 86 5
SL-4041091-3C 48 17| SL-BDE1292-TH 70 17 | BM-4030607-SN 84 39 SM-B030BOO-SF 68 5
SL-4041094-5C 52 30| BL-8051202-TN 72 55 1 GM-4030801-GN 100 35 | SM-6030802-TN 64 16
SL-4041091-5C 52 32| SL-8051282-TN BO 21 SM-4030801-5C 34 17| SM-6030802-TN 64 a7
SL-4041081-8C 52 52 | SL-B051202-TN 80 4| SM-4030801-8C &6 73| SM-8030802-TN 66 27
5L-4041001-50 85 B0 | SL-BO51482-TN 42 22| SM-4030801-80 68 75| SM-5030802-TN 68 27
SL-4041091-5C a8 61| SL-BOR1492-TN 42 28] BM-4030801-80 86 77 1 3M-5030802-TH 72 8
SL-4041081-3C 80 41| 8L-6051802-TH 78 31 SM-4030801-3C 65 74| SM-5030802-TN 74 9
SL-4041084-8C 80 59 | SL-B052092-THN 72 47 | 3M-4030801-8C 85 81| SM-8030802-TN 74 41
SL-404108%-8C a¢ 10 | SL-8052092-TN 72 53| SM-4030804-3C 68 72| SM-8030802-TN 100 52
51-4041091-8C 80 18 | SL-6052502-TH 16 30| SM-4030801-9C 85 74 | SM-8030802-TF B84 28
§L-4041091-SC a0 2% | SL-BL52592-TN a8 15 | SM-4030801-8C 68 761 SM-6030802-TP 84 33
SL-4041091-5C 96 B4 | SL-6081202-TN 42 25 | SM-4030801-8C B8 78 | SM-B030802-TP 84 41
5L-4043501-5C 52 22 | SL-BDE1402-TN B4 12 | SM-4030801-5C 68 80 | SM-E031202-TH 72 59
SL-4051091-8C 80 37 | SL-B081482-TN 94 38| SM-4030801-SC 70 51 SM-B031210-3C 6 o
BL-4051091-5C 80 35 | SL-BOG2502-TN 56 34| SM-403080%-5N a0 31 | SM-R031210-3C 66 22
SL-4051091-5C 89 58 ] SL-B062582-TN 58 36| $M-4030801-SN 30 35 | SM-B031210-8C Gl !
3L-4051081-50 Ty 171 SL-A0BA04Z-TN 80 4| BM-4080855-8N 100 51 SM-8031210-80 58 22
SL-4051291-5C 80 48 | GL-B0B3002-TH 84 4§ SM-4D30855-3M 100 31| BM-B032502-TH 84 a7
5L-6030682-TN 86 82 | BL-B083092-TN B84 28 | SM-4030855-3N 100 341 SM-8033002-TN Ly 8
5L-6030892-TN B8 B3 | SL-5082042-TH 68 21 SM-ADLD4BE-SP B 2] SM-B040460-TF 4 23
SL-5030892-TN 72 B8 | SL-B08ZNGZTN 2 67| SM-4040B55-8N 30 13 | SM-8040460-TF 42 20
SL-6040892-TN 10 51 BL-B082002-TN 30 14 | SM-4040855-3N 78 1] SM-5040802-TN 30 18
SL-6040892- TN 10 811 SL-BLBR0BZTH 34 34| SM-4040555-8M 82 241 BM-B0A0BDZ-TM 4z 44
SL-B040882-TH 26 4| 3L-6082092-TH 84 6| SM-AD4DES5-SN 100 1| BM-6040602-TN 70 24
SL-504D88Z-TN 32 48 1 BL-BOB20G2-TH g4 541 SM-A040856-8N 100 22 | SM-BO4A0BEZTH 78 4
SL-6040882-TN 42 27| SL-BORRNER TN 2 F i BM-4040855-5F 2 41 | SM-B040B02-TH 84 4
SL-6040892-TH 4% 34| BLO0G1201-8E 34 40| BM-4040855-5P 2 83 | SM-BDA0R0Z-TH a4 a8
SL-6040892-TH 48 2| sL-9082091-SE 34 181 SM-4040655-5P 28 24 | SM-B040602-TH a4 55
S1-8040892-TH 48 B SM-0030601-5C T4 AZ | SM-A04DB55-SP 28 24 | SM-BOA0B0ZTH a4 7
BL-BO40BEE-TH 74 34 1 SM-0030801-80 100 G4 L SM-A040B55-5P 58 55 ShMROA0EIZTE 12 8
SL-6040892-Th a4 28 BMAOD40801-B0 40 7 SM-dD408E5-5F &8 B4 | BM-BOADS.B0 72 43




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTE
Eat
PART NO PAGE REF PARTNG  PAGE REF FART NG PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF
e EHONO 5 5 o BE H NO o H e

SM-B040650-TF 2 15 SM-B051202-TN 94 13| SMBIZ3002-TN 52 2| SM-B0B0G1ZTR g8 a2
SM-G040650-TF 42 9 SM-B051202-TN 94 33 ] SM-BT506AC-TP 18 45, SM-BOB0B1Z2-TR B4 30
SM-6040850-TP 42 11| SM-B051202-TF 14 21 SM-6T50BA0-TP 20 45 SM-B0BDB1RTP 72 2
SM-5040650-TP 42 19 SM-B051202-TP 18 73 SM-B850502-TN 2z 41 SM-8060812-TP 72 41
SM-B040650-TP B8 53| SM-6051202-TP 20 73| SM-B850802-TN 24 13! smsoe0612-TP 7% 13
SM-6040800-5P B6 15| SM-B051400-SP 2 72| SM-TO50850-TP 80 22| SM-B0R0BT2-TP 9% 4
5M-6040800-8F 88 15 | - SM-8051402-TN 30 B4 | SM-7050850-TF 82 22| SM-BOS0B1ZTP 00 17
SM-B040B02-TN 2 7B| SM-6051402-TN B0 41 SMB030312-TP 80 37| SM-8080802-TF 84 70
SM-6040802-TN 58 15| SM-6051402-TN 50 18| SM-B030312-TP 62 27| SM-8060812-TP 4 14
SM-6040802-TN 58 24| SM-6051402-TN 62 4| SM-8030312-TP 7414 SM-B0BOBIZTP 84 18
SM-5040802-TN 56 26| SM-BDET402.TN B2 18 SM-8030312-TP 74 20| BM-B060B12-TP 9%
SM-8040802-TN 80 24 SM-6051402-TH 72 4| SM-8030312-TF 74 22| SM-8060812-TP 8% 19
SM-B40A0Z-TN 82 24| SM-BDB1B0ZTN 40 21 SM-8030312.TP 74 33| SM-8060812-TP % 2
SM-6040802-TN 84 12| SM-B051602-TN 58 3 | SM-8030402-TR 66 39 SM-80B081ZTP 98 30
SM-6040802-TN 94 4| SM-6051602<TN 80 45| SM-8030402-TP 66 39 ] SM-8060842-TP 72 2
SM-6040802-TP 20 59 | SM-6052002-TN 76 9| SM-8030412-TP 28 25| SM-B0B0B42-TP 2 a2
SM-B041000-5P 14 40| SM-6052010-SC 2 73| SM-B03C412-TP 86 64| SM-8080842-TP 74 7
SM-6041002-TN 58 9| SM-6052010-5C 84 2| sm-Be3C412-TP 88 65| SM-BOBUB4Z-TE 100 18
SM-3041002-TN 66 26| SM-6052502-TN 42 417 SM-B031212-TP 72 64| SM-80B1002-TP 98 6
SM-6041002-TN 68 26 SM-B052502-TN 72 30| SMBO31212-TP 74 26| SM-8061550-TP 4 7
SM-6041002TN 70 12| SM-6052502-TN 88 7| SM-8040350-TP 12 6| SM-8061612-TP (I
SM-6041002-TN 86 2| SM-6052502-TN 100 71 SM-8040412-TP 58 11| SM-8081652-TP 4 10
SM-6041002-TP 2 91 | SM-B052502-TF 84 69 | SM-8040412-TP T4 38 | SM-8040500-8N 94 28
SM-6041050-TP 42 55| SM-6052502-TF 72 18| SM-BO404TZTP 94 21| SM-0062553-SC 94 48
SM-6041050-TP 86 24| SM-053002-TN 76 71 SM-8040512-TP 74 28| SM-9065003-SC 94 44
SM-5041050-TP 66 55| SM-053052-TN 2 68| SM-8040612-TP 28 12| SM-9082503-SE 9 81
SM-6041050-TP 68 24 | SM-5053052-TN 30 65 | SM-B040612-TP 64 25 0 SM-0088553-5C 28 12
SM-6041050-TP 68 58| SM-6054502-TN B4 81| SM-BO40BIZ-TP 64 55! 5M-9103513-5C 9% 36
SM-8047200-5P 14 42| SM-B060BO2-TN B4 34| SM-BO40B12-TP 94 19| SQ-2050453-MZ 1B 13
SM-B041200-3F 86 20| SM-6061002-TP 100 50| SM-8040812-TP 10030 | 8Q-2050453-MZ w28
SM-6041200-5F 68 20| SM-5061202-TN 38 2| SM-8040612-TP 100 47| SQ2050453-M2 20 28
SM-B041202-TH 56 41 | SM-BOBT202-TN G4 14 | SM-8040812-TF 100 611 SQ2060451-M7 16 14
SM-6041202-TN 68 41 | SM-B061202-TN 64 A8 | SM-B04G802-TH 34 18 | £8-1060810-8F T2 62
SM-B041402-T? 2 60| SM-6051202-TN 95 28 ¢ SM-B041012-TP 72 26| 55-4090415.5P 478
SM-6041402-TN 74 20| SM-6061202-TP 28 4] 3M-2041012-TP 100 56 | SS5-4080715-5F 4 57
SM-B041402-TN T4 40| BM-6081402-TN 2 64| SM-8041552-TP 72 69| $5-4090715-5P 4 74
SM-6041402-TN 86 51 SM-6061402-TN 30 43| SM-8050412-TP 2 79| 55-5080210-5P 78 8
SM-6042002-TN 68 86 | SM-8061402-TN 32 g1 Sh-8050412-TF 58 5| $5-5081620-8P 10 40
SM-6042002-TN 78 27 | SM-8061402-TN 64 30 | SM-B0B0412-TR a4 52 1 83-5110810-5P 14 32
SM-8042002-TN 82 18| SM-6061402-TN 64 32| SM-8050412-TP 88 10| SS-60604%0-TP 4 83
SM-6042502-TN 70 | SM-6051402-TN B4 65| SM-B050412-TP 88 13 | S5-6060410-TF 4 8
SM-6042502-TN 80 23 | SM-B081402-TN 26 32 | SM-8060512-TP 14 81 585-8060510-TF 4 54
SM-6042502-TP 80 13 1 SM-8061402-TN 08 40 1 SM-8050592-TF 96 41 S8-6080320-5P 2 49
SM-G043552-TN 38 6| SM-5061402-TN 100 12| SM-8050592-TP 9 10| $5-8080410-SP 4 70
SM-6043552-TN 9 67| SM-6061402-TP 14 4] SM-8050602-TP 74 36| SS5-6090520-8P 10 4
SM-6050800-57 a4 70 1 SM-80G1402-TP 14 13§ 3M-8050612-TP 6 T 8S-6090910-TF 14 30
SM-B050802-TN 8 51 SM-8061402-TR 28 21| 3SM-8050812-TP 10 38} 85-61853012-TF 18 50
SM-6050802-TN 32 7| SM-6061602-TN B4 48| SM-8050612-TP 14 20| S5S-8153012TP 20 50
SM-6050802-TN 54 2| SM-6061602-THN 74 4] SM-BO50612TP 28 20| SS-7110710-SF 4 85
SM-B060802-TN G4 51| SM-6061602-TN 76 51 SM-8050612-TF 70 71 58-8080530-TP 32 37
SM-6050802-TN 100 25| SM-8061602-TN 9% 23| SM-8050612-TP 84 12| S5-8090670-SP 10 30
SM-6050802-TF 84 68 | SM-8061602-TN a8 g1 SM-8050812-TP 100 55 | 8V-4030801-5N 34 1
SM-6051002-TN a0 27} SM-B08161C-5C 48 17| SM-B050612-TP 0c 59

SM-8051002-TN 3z 8| SM-6061802-TN 60 61 SM-8050812-TP 18 414 TA-0280301-M0 18 15
SM-8051002-TN 43 5| SM-6061802-TN 62 B | SM-8050812-TP 200 41 TA-0280301-MD 18 a2
SM-6051002-TN 58 7| SM-6062002-TN 64 44| SM-8051002-TP 2 9| TA-0280301-M0 0 15
SM-B051002-TN 80 16 | SM-B0B2002-TN 72 51| SM-8051002-TR 18 56| TA-0D290301-MO an a2
SM-BOET002-TN 60 35 | SM-B082002-TN 100 37 | SM-8051002-TP 20 56 | TA-D370301-R0O 4 28
SM-6051002-TN |34 18 | SM-8062502-Th 2 8| SM-BC51002-TF 46 6 TA-0480601-R0 4 18
SM-6051002-TN 62 35| SM-6063002TP 14 55 SM-8051002-TP 96 11| TA-0500301-RC 4 1
SM-6051002-TN 84 571 SM-5081202-TP 84 73| SM-B051402-TP 8 16 | TA-DS50604-RD % 12
SM-B051002-TN 84 53 ¢ SM-B081602-TH 30 46 1 BM-8060550-TH 18 74 1 TA-D750404-R0 4 2
SM-6051002-TN 78 12 | SM-6081602-TN 42 31| SM-B0B0550-TF 20 74 | TAGTS0704-RO 2 45
SM-6051002-TN 78 30 | SM-8081602-TN 93 15 | SM-B0B0562-TP 4 1 | TA-0800504-R0 Z 86
SM-6051002-TN 82 4| SM-B082002-TN 2 87 | SM-B0B0S5Z-TP 70 15| TA-0350806-RD 2 44
SM-B051002-TN 82 211 SM-8082002-TN a8 2| 5M-8060552-TF 74 81 TA-1080504-R0 2 46
SM-B051002-Th 88 231 BM-BORINO2-TN a8 24 1 SM-E080B1Z-TR 4 41 TA-1050504-R0 2 25
SM-6081002-TP fi 181 SM-8083002-TN 6 32 1 SM-8060812-TF 121 TA-1250408-R0 2 43
SM-8051002-TF 12 21 SM-BO83002-TN T2 25 SM-8060812-TF 26 ] TA-T01002-RO a0 T
SM-6051002.TP B4 54| SM-508300ZTN 100 2| SW-BOBOGTZTR 4 32

SM-6051202-TH B 13 SM-5083002-TF 18 52| SM-B0B081RTP 18 7 WP-0220300-50 EE
SM-8061202-TN 34 27| SM-5083002-TP 20 52 BM-B0B0612-TR 18 41 WP-0220301-80 48 13
SM-B051202-TH 70 30 SM-8083502-TH 54 201 gM-Bo60s12-TR 14 P WEGE20500-80 80 33
SM-G051202-TN TE 3 SM-E102002-TH 28 35 1 SM-8080612-TP 16 24 WP-0320600-5C &2 2z
SM-BO51202-TH 72 A4 GM-B108502-THN 23 A6 L SM-B0BDE TR {4 28 WP-0320800-50 a6 3




NUBMERICAL INDEX OF PARTE

FART NG PAGE  REF FART NG BAGE REF FART NGO PAGE  REF PART NG PAGE  REF
5 E__NO BE g NO i H_NO B B NO

WP-0320500-80 66 10 WS-0210002-KN a8 L 18807304 G2 88§ 226063005 4 35
WR-0320600-8C L] 61 WE310002-KN a0 g1 168-07301 104 17 1 226-08404 4 40
WP-0320500-50C a8 10§ WS-0451040-KP 32 26 | 1866-07400 50 201 228-07500 4 38
WP-0320500-3C a4 45 1 WS-0510002-KN 48 291 186-07400 86 701 228-07708 4 37
WP-0320501-3C 80 32 | WB3-0820002-KN 16 341 168-07400 68 6o ! 2286-07308 4 38
WP-0350516-8D 10 46 | WS-1843202-KR 48 261 188-07400 104 18 | 228-07907 4 39
WP-0370316-5D 42 6 WZ-1052010-KP 32 5| 186-07508 50 30 | 226-19100 2 42
WP-0370318-50 54 1 166-07508 104 19 228-81209 4 7
WP-0371016-8D 18 46 1 101-0980¢ 18 65 1 166-07508 104 21| 226-81318 4 71
WP-0371016-3D 20 46 ¢ 101-09808 20 65 | 166-07608 50 31| 226-81407 4 68
WP-0430800-50 2 84 | 101-09908 20 48 | 168-07608 104 2] 226-81508 4 69
WP-0430800-802 26 25| 101-11201 18 64 | 166-07508 104 22} 228-81712 4 72
WP-0430800-30 36 3 101-1120 2 64 1 168807707 50 32| 226-81802 4 h
WP-0430801-8C 66 561 101-12407 20 4% 1 186-07806 50 33| 226-81951 4 59
WP-0430801.8C 88 57 10112506 18 63 | 166-07208 56 34 ] 226-82088 4 80
WP-0430801-8C 80 14 [ 101-12508 20 63 | 186-08002 50 35 1 226-82157 4 81
WP-0431005-3P 42 23 | 104-12808 18 86 | 188-70208 32 60 | 226-82256 4 82
WP-0431005-3P 78 5| 101-126058 20 66 | 178-45009 52 28§ 226-82355 4 63
WP-0450000-80 4 64 | 101-12704 18 67 | 180-35006 108 48 | 226-82504 4 s
WP-0450000-3D 6 29+ 10112704 20 687 ¢ 180-35108 108 49 | 226-82702 4 73
WP-0450000-3D 12 9. 101-12803 18 13 180-35204 108 50 | Z226-85804 4 55
WPF-0450000-80 28 281 101-12803 20 13 1 180-35303 108 51| 226-85303 4 66
WP-0450846-8P 84 621 105-02300 32 15 | 1B0-35402 108 52| 226-856000 4 53
WP-0480858-5F 14 337 110-15808 18 141 180-35501 108 53 228-86109 4 87
WP-0501016-8C 32 531 110-15908 20 14 1 180-35600 78 21} 22810807 4 23
WP-0510516-30 28 8] 111-02308 32 20| 180-35600 8z 131 288-11301 10 32
WP-0510516-50 84 98 1 11-58706 34 381 180-35800 108 54 | 228-13000 18 39
WE-(520656-8A 8 6y 111-58805 24 41| 180-35709 108 55 228-13000 20 39
WP-0531000-8C 34 28 | 111-58904 34 45 | 180-35808 108 96 | 228-13703 18 10
WP-0531000-5C BO 50 | 144-58001 34 42 | 180-35807 108 67 | 228-13702 20 10
WP-0531000-8D 12 34 11169601 24 51 180-35004 108 68 1 228-14008 18 11
WP-0531001-8F 30 76 122-88403 50 &1 180-36103 108 59 | 228-14008 20 11
WE-0550800-8P 18 371 131-87550 48 1| 180-38202 108 88 | 228-88507 16 i3
WH-G550800-30 20 37 | 13167903 48 B4 180-38301 108 60 | 228-D3702 4 76
WrP-0551016-8H 32 311 131-68000 48 9 180-38400 108 611 229-20706 2 82
WP-0553216-3D 42 40 1 131-68109 48 10 | 180-36500 108 62 | 22821208 10 23
WP-0611626-3P 72 54 1 13188208 48 1 180-366808 108 63 | 228-21407 10 2

WP-0612066-8F 54 49§ 133-01808 14 8 | 180-38707 108 64 ¢ 229-21506 10 25
WP-0621016-3D 18 511 133-01808 28 10 | 180-36806 108 65 | 228-21605 10 26
WP-0621016-38D 20 411 133-01908 74 31 180-36805 108 66 | 228-21803 10 27
WP-0621026-SP 100 TS 138-02500 14 51 180-37002 108 67 | 229-30300 48 12
WP-0641600-8C 64 35| 133-02500 28 9| 180-37101 108 68 | 228-30408 48 &
WP-0641601-8C 2 7| 133-02500 74 21 180-37200 108 8¢ | 229-30507 48 3
WP-0641601-8C Z 85 [ 138-70805 32 23| 180-37309 108 70 | 228-30558 48 2
WP-0641601.5C 30 44 1 138-88704 32 181 180-37408 108 7| Z28-30708 48 4
WP-0841601-3C 32 101 1684-03008 2 48 | 180-37507 108 89 | 220-30804 48 18
WP-0651001-5C 88 24 | 184-09908 53 81 180-3780¢ 108 90 | 229-30803 48 15
WP-0651001-3C 96 231 164-09908 102 28 | 180-37705 108 91} 229-31000 48 14
WP-0651001-8C 23] 337 184-10607 8 18 1 180-38000 108 72} 229-31108 48 13
WP-06851001-5C 08 8 164-10708 6 19 | 180-38108 108 73] 220-31307 48 7
WE-0661001-5C 98 A1 184-10808 f 20 | 180-38307 108 74 229-31406 48 5
WP-0651646-5C a0 5] 164-10804 8 211 180-38408 108 02§ 228-32800 50 10
WP-0841600-8C 42 54 1 184-11308 102 281 180-38505 108 93 | 228-33006 5C 6
WP-0841600-8C 98 3] 184-11407 102 31} 180-38802 108 75 | 229-33105 50 8
WP-0841600-5C 28 161 164-16515 14 28 | 180-38901 108 78| 228-33204 50 7
WH-0841600-3C a8 25 | 184-31561 102 8 | 180-32008 108 77 | 228-45307 i 28
WP-0841600-80 18 53 | 164-31660 102 16 | 180-39107 108 8| 228-45805 10 16
WP-0841800-3B 20 53 1 1684-31710 4 85 | 180-39206 106 94 | 229-45703 10 15
WP-0841600-3E a8 52 | 164-31769 4 84 1 180-39308 108 79 ¢ 2289-58458 34 22
WP-0841601-6C 2 83 [ 164-31769 102 9| 180-38404 108 80 | 229-62005 10 29
WP-0841801-3C 18 331 1B84-31814 4 82 | 180-32503 88 26 1 232-03204 10 33
WP-0841601-3C 30 47§ 184-31868 4 1y 180-39602 88 27| 232-03300 i 35
WE-0841601-8C 30 451 164-31868 102 16 | 180-39701 108 85 1 232-04508 4 46
WP-0841601-3C 52 9] 184-31867 102 16 [ 180-39800 108 096 | 232-04805 4 47
WE-0841601-8C i) 18 ¢ 1684-32064 162 17 | 182-04503 84 71| 232-04704 4 48
We-0841601-8C 68 18 | 1684-32163 102 11 235-40305 28 31
WP-0871802-5E 34 19 1od-5aR62 102 181 22528408 i 18 1 236-26008 10 22
WP-1020816-8D 32 4 184-32381 102 121 225-29473 0 18 | 23B-26062 10 21
WE-1021016-80 32 31 164-32460 102 19 | 225-29515 10 20| 236-28802 i 17
WP-10862001-32 o6 377 184-32580 102 15[ 22572002 28 6] 236-28902 18 18
WE-1082001-BC 28 7o 164-32888 102 20 22572101 28 T 23p-28s08 18 16
WE-1202016-513 42 31 18432767 102 141 225-72200 28 18 ] 236-28308 26 2
WE-1502500-50 72 26 | 184-32866 12 211 225-F2808 28 191 236-29408 28 17
WH-TB12618-55 44 25 5 186-07301 50 28 1 2RE-08307 4 24 1 P36-20408 26 22
WE-D310002-KM a6 T Ea-07A01 56 48 226806208 & 34 286-20405 26 28

o




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTE

m |

SRley
PART NG FAGE REF PART N PAGE  REF PART NG PAGE REF PART WO FPAGE  REF
S | MG e = k19! T = RO AR E MO

23520504 28 307 400-18528 18 A4 ¢ 400-25641 2 141 4DD-26368 B4 29
234-30007 16 21| 4A0D-18527 20 54 | 400-25646 12 41 ADR-2B388 B4 31
236-30007 26 26 | 400-18077 18 8 | 400-25657 22 11 400-26370 B4 33
236-30106 28 16 | 400-18077 20 6| 400-25660 18 21 400-26371 58 31
238-30106 28 21 400-18379 60 29 | 400-25860 20 2| 400-26402 4 43
236-301086 28 281 400-18279 62 28 | 400-25661 12 12 | 400-26418 B84 38
236-30601 28 15 | 400-18379 84 35| 400-25661 B4 6| 400-26419 64 40
236-30601 28 201 400-20547 15 11 400-25662 18 gy | 400-28420 64 42
238-30601 26 32 1 400-22427 10 14 1 400-25662 20 57 | 400-26421 64 43
236-30650 26 14 | 400-22463 10 13 1 400-25663 18 58 | A400-26604 58 33
238-30650 28 191 400-22582 18 25 1 400-25683 20 58 | 400-26605 58 a5
254-10805 50 3G | 400-22588 20 25 1 400-26109 14 45 1 400-26606 64 45
254-10904 g0 37§ 400-22580 18 26 [ 400.26111 14 43 | 400-26607 G4 47
262-23701 70 12 | 400-225%0 20 26 [ 400-26113 14 14 | 400-26608 64 50
281-80502 50 16| 400-23012 14 11 1 400-28114 14 18 | 400-26610 64 64
400-23015 14 7 | 400-26115 14 251 400-26611 B84 53

320-02354 32 45 | 400-23016 8 4 | 400-26416 14 26 | 400-26612 64 54
320-02354 b6 25 | 400-23017 B 12 1 400-26118 14 361 400-26613 54 56
400-23018 8 141 400-2611%8 14 38 | 400-28614 58 37

400-00048 52 14 1 400-23019 <] 101 400-26120 14 37 | 400-26815 58 1
400-00048 56 38 | 400-23020 6 26 | 400-26121 14 39 | 400-28617 84 58
400-00056 52 15 1 400-23020 102 241 400-26128 14 18| 400-26618 40 3
400-00056 55 40 | 400-23020 102 25| 400-26127 14 21 400-28619 30 a
400-00146 54 37 400-2317¢C 58 13 400-26128 14 28 1 400-28620 72 52
400-00344 28 10| 400-23170 88 13 400-2612% 14 24 ] 400-26821 72 55
400-00910 B84 43 ¢ 400-23473 66 12 1 ADD-26130 14 221 400-26622 72 57
400-03451 52 251 400-23173 a8 12 400-26131 14 12 400-26623 72 58
AN0-13458 82 34 1 400-23177 30 48 1 400-28132 14 16| 400-26624 T2 B0
A00-04471 4 91 400-23180 2 76 | 400-26133 14 16 | 400-28625 T2 81
1400-05393 52 37 | 400-23181 30 53 | 400-26134 14 17 1 400-26627 106 3
400-05383 58 46 | 400-23182 30 45 | 400-26136 4 31 400-26822 64 a3
400-05394 52 38 1 400-23183 an 56 | 400-26137 14 34 400-26872 30 50
400-05394 56 451 400-23185 30 58 ] 400-26143 28 15 ] 400-26945 32 44
400-035401 52 20 400-23188 a0 42 1 400-28151 Lot 27 4AQ0-26945 56 24
400-05401 58 48 1 400-23188 a0 11 400-26152 5] 22 1 400-27131 78 33
400-05726 52 41 | ADD-23205 70 32 | 400-26153 5] 24 1 400-27131 104 3
400-05728 8 49 | 400-23206 0 16 1 400-26188 14 A3 | 400-27359 74 15
400-05848 &4 5 | 400-23868 4 28 1 400-26155 50 2 400-27360 74 27
400-08002 52 18 | 400-23569 4 30 ; 400-26167 14 31 400-27362 74 16
400-06104 34 8§ | 400-23835 8 11 | 400-26322 84 3| 400-27363 74 11
A00-06112 34 71 400-23644 8 10 | 400-26323 54 5 400-27366 30 68
400-06128 34 1 400-24381 a4 A8 [ 400-26326 72 33 [ 400-27366 104 2
400-06135 34 2t 400-24438 4 1 400-26327 72 5| 400-27951 4 27
400-06138 34 31 400-28280 56 11 400-28328 72 501 400-28015 16 29
400-06136 58 27 | 400-25260C 58 15 1 400-26329 84 68 1 400-28015 58 a3
4Q0-06202 34 101 400-28270 52 12 400-26331 7e 1651 400-28117 i6 25
400-06204 34 81 400-25270 56 38 | 400-26332 72 24 1 400-28198 78 2
400-06205 34 9| 400-25345 18 35 A00-26333 72 291 400-28250 10 10
400-06206 34 41 400-28346 20 35 | 400-26335 72 311 400-28251 10 1
400-06208 34 1271 400-25353 18 72 | A00-26340 T2 237 400-28555 2 1
400-06209 24 13 | 400-25353 20 72 | 400-268341 B84 86 | 400-28860 18 23
400-06211 34 14 | 400-25354 18 34 | 400-26342 72 46 | 400-28560 20 23
A400-06212 34 16 | 400-25355 20 24 1 400-26243 72 43 | 400-28561 18 18
40009222 10 45 1 400-25605 18 1] 400-26344 2 891 400-28581 20 18
400-10417 4 16 | 400-25608 20 1 400-26345 72 17 | 400-28582 18 19
400-10477 66 38 1 400-25813 18 27 | 4C0-26346 72 37 | 400-28562 20 18
400-10477 68 38t 400-25816 18 31 400-26348 28 1 400-28563 18 20
40010531 T4 43 1 400-25816 20 31 400-26349 ) fd 71 400-28563 20 20
400-11009 18 331 400-25622 iz 51 40026350 30 6| 400-28566 7 13
400-11009 20 33 | 400-25623 12 71 400-28351 ag 30 400-28587 74 1G
400-44847 18 81 400-28624 12 1 400-26353 30 a8 | 400-28652 4 5
400-12085 T8 12 ] 400-25625 12 18 [ 400-26354 30 40 1 400-28668 & 52
40012085 20 12 | 400-25626 18 51 | 400-26355 30 321 400-28689 28 7
400-13081 14 41 400-25627 20 51 400-26356 43 4 400-28766 2 32
A00-13508 16 121 400-25628 24 7 400-268357 30 a7 1 400-28877 2 18
400-12870 52 43 400-25629 24 8| 400-268357 104 1 400-29047 4 15
ADR-15603 52 44 1 ADD-25630) 24 10 400-2R350 30 22 A00-28040 4 3
AQ0-15697 10 12 | 400-25631 24 11 400-268360 Can 26 | 400-28049 4 13
A00-15628 10 43 | 400-25632 24 4 1 400-26362 a0 231 400-20075 28 12
400-168748 18 28 | 400-25633 24 & A00-268362 B& 30 400-29078 2 24
A00-16748 20 291 400-25634 10 11 400-26363 B4 81 400-20570 18 20
40016748 260 23] 400-25835 10 2 400-26364 84 17 400-28574 28 20
A00-17576 18 3 400-25636 i 50 400-26388 54 14 400-29964 & i7
40017745 G 25 1 400-Z56IR 32 i 400-20366 54 240 4AD0-30826 54 4
40018268 84 341 400-25639 Az 8 40026287 B 27 400-3108% 28 13




MUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
F5 E
FART WO PAGE REF PART N FAGE  REF FART NO PAGE  REF FART NGO PAGE  REF
B =l MO o =] NG e = N3 ey = W
A00-21083 25 1 4033000 T4 5 400-24707 B2 235 ADD-35150 26 47
A00-31055 28 23 | 400-34000 74 35 1 400-34798 Bl 200 400-35180 ) 2 b4
400-31056 28 25 | 400-34001 74 39 1 400-34798 82 20 | AD0-35314 98 50
400-31056 74 32 400-34002 74 37 1 400-34800 58 &1 400-35318 96 8
400-310580 14 45 | 400-34004 74 24 | 4D0-34801 58 10 | 400-35330 106 1
400-31060¢ 2 38 1 400-34005 74 411 400-34802 58 13 | 400-35331 106 5
400-31351 16 101 400-34007 30 28 | 400-34803 58 14 1 400-35332 106 B
400-31864 4 T 8| 400-342302 18 71 400-34804 58 &1 400-33333 108 7
400-32147 4 51| 400-34303 20 7| 400-34805 58 23| 400-35334 106 8
400-32308 18 49 | 400-34441 38 1] 400-34806 58 25 | 400-35335 108 ]
400-32310 18 48 1 400-34442 78 71 ADD-R4B07 58 181 ANN-35368 108 10
400-32964 8 251 400-34443 78 231 400-34808 58 18 | 400-352569 106 11
A00-32064 568 2t 400-34444 2 AG L 400-34808 58 211 400-35370 08 12
400-32064 56 33| 400-34448 40 4 ¢ 400-34810 A8 151 400-35371 106 13
400-32964 56 54 1 400-34448 40 6 | 400-34812 &0 26 | 400-35372 108 14
400-32064 56 81| 400-34447 32 401 400-34812 82 26 | 400-35373 108 15
400-32964 56 a0 | 400-34449 32 81 | 400-34813 60 34 | 400-35374 108 18
400-32964 80 18 | 400-34450 32 43 | 400-34814 B2 34 | 400-35381 106 2
400-32964 84 63 | 400-34453 34 33| 400-34815 60 33 | 400-35382 108 4
400-32954 96 68 | 400-34454 34 35| 460-34815 82 331 400-35386 84 87
400-32964 100 41 400-34457 34 29 | 400-34816 80 38| 400-35387 84 86
|400-32685 52 & 1 400-34459 48 7| 400-34816 62 36 | 400-35388 84 88
400-32966 52 31 400-34460 48 15 | 400-34817 60 45 | 400-35388 84 84
400-32971 52 40 1 400-34464 38 2% 400-34817 62 45 | 4A00-35300 a4 85
400-32971 3] 42 | 400-34465 82 1 400-34818 60 38| 400-36142 82 1
400-32977 52 26 400-34486 78 111 400-34818 82 39 | 400-36167 26 2
400-32877 56- 47 | 400-34486 82 3 400-34821 82 411 400-38275 84 58
4006-33416 2 4| 400-34467 78 15§ 400-34823 60 28 | 400-36277 42 15
400-33413 18 31| 400-34467 82 7| 400-34823 62 28 | A00-36277 100 43
400-33420 12 101 400-34468 78 17§ 400-34824 62 30 | 400-38409 80 5
400-33433 18 &8 | 400-34468 82 9| 400-34825 50 12§ 400-36410 80 15
400-33433 20 8 400-34480 78 16 1 400-34825 80 211 400-38411 80 36
400-33441 2 16 1 400-34469 a2 B | 400-34825 62 21 | 400-36414 80 40
400-33442 2 18 1 400-34470 78 24 1 4D0-34826 50 13 | 400-368415 80 42
400-33443 2 23 1 400-34470 a2 15 1 A00-34826 B0 3R | 400-36416 80 44
400-33444 2 71 400-34471 78 28+ 400-34826 62 38 | 400-36417 80 45
400-33445 26 11 400-34471 82 20 | 400-34926 26 31 400-36418 80 A7
400-33448 28 3| 400-34474 30 62 | 400-34874 10 49 1 400-36419 80 51
400-33464 14 56 | 400-34475 30 83 1 400-35024 54 22 | 400-36418 80 13
400-33468 28 51 400-34479 2 74 1 400-35072 42 18 | 400-36420 B0 52
400-33505 22 31 400-34480 2 70 | 400-35074 30 5| 400-36421 B0 53
400-33508 22 51 400-34481 2 5| 400-35075 30 2| 400-35422 Iy 7
400-33537 53 5| 400-34482 2 81| A00-35087 38 41 400-38423 a0 i1
400-33538 14 50 | 400-34480 72 83 | 400-35097 108 101 400-38424 80 48
400-336868 18 22 | 400-34481 72 65 | 400-35098 38 51 400-36534 &4 3
400-33768 100 141 400-34492 72 687 | 400-35098 56 58 | 400-36535 84 1
400-33769 100 11 400-34493 72 711 4B0-35100 30 33 | 400-36536 B4 13
400-33770 100 10 | 400-34498 84 67 | 400-35101 58 291 400-36537 4 14
400-33771 100 13| 400-34488 76 41 400-35101 108 44 1 400-36538 34 5
400-33773 160 201 400-34660 10 34 1 400-35104 40 8| 400-36539 84 11
400-33778 30 61 400-34862 684 11 400-35107 72 48 | 400-36544 84 7
400-33781 o6 51 400-34685 72 76 1 400-35108 72 75 | 400-38545 84 23
400-33782 98 26 | 40034672 78 8 | 400-35118 98 20 | 400-36546 84 24
400-33783 98 22 | 400-34733 78 3 400-35121 96 15 | 400-35547 84 25
400-33786 42 43 | 400-24782 58 2| 400-35122 98 211 400-38548 84 28
400-33789 30 11 1 400-34784 80 21 400-35123 98 21 400-36549 84 30
400-33791 42 38 | 400-34785 62 21 400-35124 96 25 1 400-36550 84 32
400-33792 70 26 1 400-34788 a0 3| 400-35128 08 5 400-38551 84 a7
400-33793 42 71 400-34786 62 3] 400-3512% 98 ar | 400-36552 B4 40
400-33800 54 111 400-34787 80 51 400-35130 88 3t ] 400-36553 84 42
400-33801 84 13 | 400-34787 652 81 400-35138 88 41 400-36554 84 17
400-33803 30 10} 400-34768 A0 7| 400-35136 a8 43§ 400-36555 a4 18
400-33805 100 5] 400-34788 62 71 40035137 23] 42 1 400-36556 a4 50
400-33806 78 341 400-34788 80 10| 400-35137 96 48 | 400-38587 84 51
400-33806 104 4 1 400-34701 G0 12 | 400-35138 a6 44 1 400-38558 84 49
400-33809 102 26 | 400-34791 52 12 ] 400-35142 88 3| 400-368589 a4 53
400-33810 102 27 1 400-34792 80 12 ADD.3R143 28 287 400-35560 a4 55
400-33814 102 22 1 400-34742 62 13 1 400-35144 88 111 400-36561 34 57
400-33814 102 231 400-34793 B0 15 1 4D0-35144 88 2001 400-38562 B4 fé
400-33815 g A1y 4D0-34783 a2 165 400-35745 £ T 400-26562 A4 55
400-33815 102 30 400-24794 Gl 17 1 400-3514% j43] 12 1 400-36564 &4 a3
400-33818 ¢ 16 1 400-34798 82 17 1 ADD-3H146 a8 211 ADO-3858Y B4 27
400-33821 2 29 1 400-34798 G0 10 AG0-35147 98 3 8 i
AM-F302E 2 8 A-34THE (5154 18 AMWAG14T G5 g & 14
40023007 74 11 AD3ATRY B0 237 400-35148 QG 20 2 2




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

i %

FPART NG PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NG FAGE  REF PART NG FAGE  REF
R NG G B __NO fEE B __NO oz B NO
400-38574 B 7b 400-41366 108 g1 400-44287 68 32 400-49882 24 3z
400-385745 8 9 40041367 100 5 400-44287 G& 321 400-49383 B4 30
400-36578 8 41 400-41368 100 84 | 400-44200 42 81 400-49364 04 34
400-36580 84 9| 400-4138% 100 6% | 400-44201 42 101 400-49365 94 21
400-36690 2 3] 400-41370 100 27 | 400-44410 86 41 400-49386 24 17
400-36695 4 451 400-41371 100 30 | 400-4447C 28 11 400-49387 94 38
40638701 4 58 | 400-41372 100 28 | 400-4447C 58 85 | 400-49881 94 20
400-37 126 58 17§ 400-41735 80 1| 400-44470 74 8| 400-49862 94 18
400-38025 72 45 1 400-41736 . 80 3| 400-44471 56 86 | 400-49G14 84 g1
400-38103 76 10| 400-41820 a8 1] 400-44471 70 11} 40049914 104 1
400-38253 2 66 | 400-41821 a8 61 400-44472 40 11 40049915 84 82
400-38661 34 21 1 400-41822 ag 81 400-44472 56 87 1 400-49915 104 iz
450-36858 18 g8 400-41823 B8 28t 400-44473 56 88 1 400-49818 B4 jeic)
400-30045 80 431 400-41824 a8 331 400-44473 58 88 | 400-49914 104 13
400-32168 30 19 | 400-42089 14 27} 400-44473 66 28 | 400-49917 84 04
400-39628 4 75 | 400-42286 26 18 | -400-44473 68 28 | 400-49917 104 14
400-39741 18 5 | 400-4z287 26 13 1 40044473 100 73 | 400-49918 84 95
400-39741 20 51 40042292 2 G4 | 40044628 14 52| 400-49918 104 18
400-38743 76 & | 400-42293 2 57 400-44626 56 10 | 400-40018 84 96
400-30744 78 14 1 400-42294 2 38| 40044628 108 21| 400-49918 104 16
400-39765 2 38 | 40042653 a6 3] 400-44827 108 37 | 400-50225 34 24
400-39769 100 48 ¢ 400-42658 18 91 400-44828 108 38 | 400-50230 34 26
400-39770 2 511 400-426856 20 91 400-44629 108 39 | 400-50258 34 31
400-39771 2 50 | 400-42820 80 26 | 400-44630 1086 40 | 400-50525 84 74
400-39772 2 52 | 400-43311 18 38 | 400-44831 56 35 | 400-50526 84 75
400-39773 2 53 | 400-43312 24 3| 400-44831 58 36 | 400-50540 4 3]
400-30774 2 54 | 400-43827 78 32 | 400-44831 108 82 | 400-51330 54 12
400-39775 2 55 400-43627 82 23| 400-44631 116 211 400-51331 54 18
400-39778 2 56 | 400-43753 86 3| 400-44831 Al 24| 400-51332 54 19
400-39888 72 121 400-43754 ag 11 40044832 56 55 | 400-51333 54 20
400-39890 72 9| 400-43811 100 56 | 400-44632 110 4 | 400-51478 88 9
400-39891 72 111 400-43812 100 5B | 400-44679 28 51 400-51517 70 1
400-30806 50 27 | 400-43925 4 44 1 A00-44823 38 111 40051518 70 2
400-38042 56 11| 400-43874 52 39§ 400-44823 108 Tl 4G0-51520 42 21
A400-39042 58 27 | 400-43974 56 411 400-44824 78 8| 400-51521 42 24
400-40243 74 211 400-43977 56 14 ¢ 400-44828 62 42 | 400-5152% 70 B
400-40243 74 251 400-43978 56 37 | 400-44841 58 28 | 400-51523 42 13
400-40251 80 11| 400-43879 56 59 | 400-44841 108 43 1 400-51524 42 30
400-40252 80 12 | 400-43980 56 86 | 400-44842 38 31 400-51526 66 54
400-40386 56 511 400-43882 56 51 400-44887 55 50 1 400-51526 68 55
400-40396 100 70| 400-43983 56 91 400-44887 56 52 | 400-51827 66 50
400-40527 84 80 | 400-43984 56 28 | 400-44887 100 71| 400-51527 68 50
40040527 96 65 1 400-43985 56 32 1 400-44888 56 53 | 400-51528 42 32
400-40549 18 211 400-43986 56 81 400-44888 100 72 | 400-51529 42 26
400-40549 20 21| 400-43987 58 131 400-44892 56 93 | 400-51830 85 2
400-40550 18 221 400-439089 56 71 400-44852 a0 16 | 400-51530 38 2
400-40850 20 22 1 400-43990 56 61 | 400-44883 56 34 1 400-51531 68 1
400-40584 G6 14 40043991 56 22| 400-44893 96 68 | 400-51531 68 1
400-40585 a8 11 400-43992 56 17| 400-44896 56 5] 400-51533 42 28
400-40587 98 17 ] 400-43993 56 80| 40044897 100 69 1 400-51534 42 1
400-40588 a8 341 400-43894 58 26 1+ 400-449653 e 6| 400-51535 42 2
400-40539 a8 32 | 400-43895 22 8§ 400-44971 54 15 | 400-51536 66 17
400-40590 98 33 | 400-43995 56 23 1 400-45750 78 g | 400-51536 68 17
400-40581 98 41 400-43996 24 12} 400-45752 50 14 400-51537 66 8
400-40583 98 71 400-438%6 56 31 400-45763 50 151 400-51537 68 &
AQG-A0595 a8 389 | 400-43987 24 11| 400-45755 50 17 | 400-51538 66 7
400-40698 98 10| 400-43987 56 21 A00-45780 58 85 | 400-51538 68 7
A00-40587 98 141 400-43989 46 91 400-45782 4 i1 400-51538 56 4
400-40601 a8 27 | 400-43988 56 20 1 400-45075 54 i3 | A00-51538 58 4
400-40602 i) 17} 400-44000 48 111 400-46088 54 14 1 400-51840 88 3
400-40603 86 351 400-44000 58 21| 400-48300 102 11 400-51540 68 3
400-40603 98 45 | 400-44001 43 6} 400-46301 2 47 1 400-51841 36 14
400-40845 64 52 | 4D0-44001 56 81 400-48301 102 21 A00-51541 68 14
400-40649 2 771 A00-44002 43 | 400-46302 102 3| 400-51843 66 18
400-41107 4 211 400-44002 54 41 400-48303 10z 4| 400-51543 &8 18
400-41109 20 38 1 400-44019 42 36 | 400-46304 102 51 400-81546 68 71
A00-41357 100 2061 40044221 52 11 ADG-48308 102 & 40051545 48 0
400-41358 100 24 | 400-44232 52 2 400-46306 102 7| 400-51547 a6 48
400-41358 10 83} 400-44277 42 12 ] 400-48340 4 47 1 400-51547 L] 48
A00-41360 100 32 | 400-44278 58 44 | 400-49358 o4 21 400-51550 a5 53
400-41361 100 38 | 400-44283 A2 41 A00-49357 a4 38 1 400-51552 &8 25
A00-41362 100 46 | 400-44284 86 401 400-49388 84 40 400-51552 84 25
400-41563 100 40 | 40044264 B 40 ¢ 400-4835% el 27 | 400-51567 86 23
400-41384 100 45 1 A00-44285 314l 29 1 400-493560 4 id 1 400-B1567 a8 23
4G4 385 100 330 40044286 fi 291 400-48381 94 1681 400-51570 84 48




ERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

FART N FAGE  REF FART NG PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF
P B HO g NO B B NO B NO
A0H-51470 5& 46 40082759 56 58
400-52018 5d 11 400-62759 Bl 72
400-52020 - 21 40082760 56 89
400-52837 18 44§ A00-B2760 66 T4
400-52837 20 44.1 40062781 56 70
400-53150 32 48 | 400-62761 66 76
400-53421 22 12| 40062762 56 71
400-53421 L] 14 b 4D0-62762 66 78
400-54973 96 75 ] 400-62763 56 72
400-54979 18 24 | 400-62763 68 79
400-54879 20 241 400-62764 a6 32
400-55297 50 a8 | 400-82764 66 80
400-55802 a0 72 A400-82785 56 74
400-55804 94 48§ 400-62766 568 75
400-55808 94 24 | 400-62767 56 76
400-55808 84 4z 1 40082768 56 7T
400-55980 2 10| 400-62769 42 48
400-56572 84 3 | 400-82769 56 78
400-56592 66 34 | 400-82775 48 10
A00-56592 68 34 ¢ 400-82775 56 79
400-56803 94 37 | 400-82776 52 53
400-56950 82 251 400-82776 56 80
400-57372 82 28 | 400-83980 72 73
400-67372 104 5| 400-64113 2 80
400-57373 82 27 | 400-64252 4 50
400-57373 104 6| 400-84253 4 48
400-57374 82 25 | 400-84270 42 18
400-57374 104 71 400-84349 70 8
400-57375 82 29 1 400-64403 50 38
A00-57374 104 a1 400-54403 60 49
400-57378 82 30 | 400-84404 80 42
400-5737¢ 104 9| 400-84928 30 77
A00C-57877 82 311 400-64937 2 a4
A00-57377 104 0] 400-65566 54 23
A00-57945 48 31 400-65566 a6 16
ADG-57948 48 5 400-66272 18 16
400-57947 48 1] 400-88272 20 18
400-58084 66 87 1 400-668272 50 i
400-58095 68 81 | 400-66309 18 17
400-58095 68 62 | 400-66309 20 17
A00-58096 66 52
400-58008 88 52
400-58176 66 18
400-58176 68 18
400-58363 66 65
400-58387 56 43
400-58398 58 44
400-58597 82 10
400-59327 88 28
400-59868 32 22
400-59866 56 57
400-588867 a2 14
400-52868 32 13
400-80001 60 41
400-80002 80 30
450-60721 14 41
ADG-61244 66 21
400-61244 58 21
400-81321 10 9
400-82138 42 a8
400-62317 18 7
400-62488 16 §
400-62751 70 28
400-82752 70 30
400-62753 56 62
400-62753 70 4
ADG-B2TH4 2 &3
400-82755 58 g4
400-82755 58 H
AD0-62756 58 55
A-ERTHE 68 73
A00-82757 4] 6
AG0-B275T a8 75
AND-BRTES 56 87
ADO-E27 58 88 v













HLAKKE

JUK! CORPORATION

MARKETING & SALES H.Q.

8-2-1 KOKURYC~CHO,CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182-8655,JAPAN
PHONE{81)3-3480-2357.2358
FAX:(81)3-3430-4909

Copyright® 2007 JUKI CORP.

AROABDLEN CREE, HFT524%
®=LLEY,
All rights reserved throughout the world,

JUKI #Ratt
T 182-8656 ERMAATHEAERT 8-2-1  EHCKER
TEL05~3480-1111({ £t ) TEL. 03-3480-2357 28680 & o7 ¥ Jloof 2 ) FAX.03-3430-4509

BEKD, JHEREE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

HIOA—YURMNIARRELOTFER{ERY 2ESHUET,

¥The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
HKIDN—YUR ML 2007 53 ARGEOESISRTEREL LD TY,

#Thig parts st is edited In accordance with the product specifications as of September 2007,

Printed in Japan






